

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement														** PS Price Catalogue as of (09.12.2011)	Total	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total	Amount			
REGIONAL OFFICE																		
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																		
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																		
1. BALLAST, 18 watts	piece														0	70.63	-	
2. BALLAST, 1 x 40 watts	piece														0		-	
2. BALLAST, 36 watts	piece														0	76.17	-	
3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet						2			2				2	6	38.22	229.32	
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet														0	15.29	-	
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet														0	71.53	-	
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set														0	294.57	-	
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set														0	387.39	-	
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece														0	33.75	-	
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece														0	35.54	-	
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece			6			6			6					18	108.98	1,961.63	
11. FUSE, 30 amperes	piece														0	10.87	-	
12. FUSE, 60 amperes	piece														0	26.75	-	
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece														0	3.92	-	
14. TAPE, electrical	roll			1			1								2	19.11	38.22	
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES																		
1. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, min. of 700MB, 1x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece									50					50	9.23	461.48	
2. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed7	piece														0	17.45	-	
3. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece			12						12					24	12.29	294.84	
4. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece														0	20.96	-	
5. FLASH DRIVE, 4GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece														0	306.68	-	
6. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece						2			2					4	491.40	1,965.60	
7. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45)	cart						3			3				3	9	1,277.70	11,499.33	
8. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15)	cart														0	1,207.02	-	
9. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23)	cart														0	1,563.66	-	
10. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17)	cart														0	1,313.05	-	
11. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78)	cart						2			2				2	6	1,420.15	8,520.88	
12 TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2613X	cart														0	4,228.31	-	
13. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q2612A	cart			2			2			2				2	8	3,009.51	24,076.08	
14. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q5942A	cart														0	6,411.01	-	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																		
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll														0	633.36	-	
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can			3			3			3				3	12	97.19	1,166.26	
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle			6			6			6				6	24	39.59	950.04	
4. AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, gomin. recording time	piece														0	16.93	-	

5. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box					2					2	4	382.20	1,528.80		
6. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack								1			1	76.44	76.44		
7. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack											0	60.06	-		
8. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box											0	36.55	-		
9. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece											0	8.84	-		
10. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box		2			2			2			2	8	16.38	131.04	
11. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box											0	45.86	-		
12. CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box		2			2			2			2	8	7.92	63.34	
13. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box		2			2			2			2	8	18.29	146.33	
14. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	22.93	-		
15. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	48.05	-		
16. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	48.05	-		
17. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	70.98	-		
18. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece											0	20.62	-		
19. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle					6			6			6	18	10.31	185.60	
20. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box											0	67.69	-		
21. DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece											0	70.42	-		
26. DRAWING INK, black, 30ml.	bottle											0	0.00	-		
22. ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box					2						2	4	588.59	2,354.35	
23. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box		2			2			1			1	6	709.65	4,257.92	
24. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box					2							2	167.77	335.54	
25. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack		2			2			2			2	8	434.62	3,476.93	
26. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack												0	266.45	-	
27. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack												0	316.68	-	
28. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle											1	1	327.60	327.60	
29. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack												0	259.90	-	
30. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack												0	240.24	-	
31. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar		5						5				10	39.30	393.02	
32. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece												0	34.62	-	
33. INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack												0	46.67	-	
34. INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack												0	104.83	-	
35. INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box												0	43.58	-	
36. INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box												0	59.51	-	
37. INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 5 sets/box	box					3						3	6	70.98	425.88	
38. LEAD, for mechanical pencil, 0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube												0	12.01	-	
39. LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle												0	518.22	-	
50. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with 4pen end	piece												0	46.84	-	
41. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112mm x 200mm x 240mm, with 4pen end	piece												0	52.04	-	
42. MAP PIN, round head, 100s/box	box		5			5							10	38.22	382.20	
43. MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set		1						1				2	43.68	87.36	
44. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece		6			6			6				6	24	15.83	380.02
45. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece		6			6			6				6	24	15.83	380.02

46. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece		6		6		6		6	24	15.83	380.02	
47. MARKER, permanent, black	piece		6		6		6		6	24	14.18	340.20	
48. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece		6		6		6		6	24	14.18	340.20	
49. MARKER, permanent, red	piece		6		6		6		6	24	14.18	340.20	
50. MARKING PEN, for transparency	set				5					5	88.45	442.26	
51. NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves	piece									0	7.86	-	
52. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad									0	38.22	-	
53. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad									0	54.60	-	
54. NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad		5		5		5		5	20	117.94	2,358.72	
55. NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad									0	32.76	-	
56. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle									0	32.54	-	
57. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade,210mm x 297mm (A4), 70 gsm	ream									0	110.04	-	
58. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream									0	58.86	-	
59. PAPER, mimeo,WhiteWove, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	ream		6				6			12	152.88	1,834.56	
60. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream									0	151.57	-	
61. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm 356mm(B4), 70gsm	ream									0	204.39	-	
62. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad									0	21.60	-	
63. PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll									0	38.22	-	
64. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll		24		24		24		24	96	39.31	3,773.95	
65. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream		30		30		30		30	120	146.29	17,554.32	
80. TRACING PAPER, in rolls, 43" x 20" yards	roll									0	0.00	-	
66. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm,100sheets/pack	ream									0	169.26	-	
67.PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box		12				12			24	86.14	2,067.41	
68.. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box									0	16.38	-	
69. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box		12		12		12		12	48	9.28	445.54	
70. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box									0	26.13	-	
71. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece									0	19.11	-	
72. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/box	box						12			12	31.50	378.00	
73. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	book									0	52.96	-	
74. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, smyth sewn	book		12				12			24	92.82	2,227.68	
75. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool		12			12				24	16.60	398.41	
76. RIBBON, nylon, for Kitano Bundy Clock	piece									0	677.04	-	
77. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece									0	491.40	-	
78. RING BINDER, (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece		12				12			24	4.59	110.12	
79. RING BINDER, (3/4"x44"), plastic	piece		12				12			24	13.10	314.50	
80. RING BINDER, (1" x 44"), plastic	piece		12				12			24	13.10	314.50	
81. RING BINDER, (2" x 44"), plastic	piece									0	29.54	-	
82. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box		1							1	139.31	139.31	
83. RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece									0	3.82	-	
84. RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece									0	38.22	-	
85. SIGN PEN, black	piece		15		15		15			45	43.55	1,959.93	

86. SIGN PEN, blue	piece		15		15			15			45	43.55	1,959.93		
87. SIGN PEN, red	piece		6		15			6			27	43.55	1,175.96		
88. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle										0	28.39	-		
89. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece										0	26.21	-		
90. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box		12					12			24	27.28	654.70		
108. STENCIL PAPER, ordinary, universal	quire										0	0.00	-		
109. STENCIL INK, # 217, 400ml.	tube										0	0.00	-		
91. TAPE, adding machine, GSP bond	roll										0	11.19	-		
92. TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll		12					12			24	43.68	1,048.32		
93. TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll										0	88.01	-		
94. TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll		12					12			24	11.41	273.92		
95. TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll										0	21.40	-		
96. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll				10						10	20.20	202.02		
116. TIME CARD, for Seiko Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle										0	0.00	-		
97. TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100s/bndl	bundle										0	102.65	-		
98. TIME CARD, for Kitano Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle										0	91.73	-		
99. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack		3		3			3		3	12	64.21	770.49		
120. TRANSPARENCY FILM, A4, 100s/box	box										0	0.00	-		
121. TRANSPARENCY FILM,colored,A4,100s/box	box										0	0.00	-		
100. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll		1					1			2	60.06	120.12		
101. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm, approx. 40m	roll										0	174.72	-		
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES															
1. BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack										0	10.92	-		
2. CUTTER, heavy duty	piece										0	28.39	-		
3. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece										0	120.12	-		
4. SCISSORS, (6")	pair										0	19.66	-		
5. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece										0	154.72	-		
6. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece										0	458.64	-		
7. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece		2					2			4	170.98	683.93		
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece										0	20.62	-		
9. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece										0	42.24	-		
10. WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece										0	22.04	-		
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES															
1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece										0	15.29	-		
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece				3			3		3	9	125.58	1,130.22		
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece				5						5	20.75	103.74		
4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister		12		12			12		12	48	18.19	872.93		
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch										0	18.02	-		

6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar											0	25.12	-		
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can		6		6			6			6	24	251.16	6,027.84		
8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece		4									4	27.30	109.20		
9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can				3			3				6	322.14	1,932.84		
10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can											0	322.14	-		
11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.75L	can											0	348.08	-		
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can		6		6			6				18	117.94	2,122.85		
13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can											0	122.30	-		
14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece				2			2		2		6	87.36	524.16		
15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece				2			2		2		6	75.35	452.09		
16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo											0	45.86	-		
17. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack				2							2	138.56	277.12		
18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle		6		6			12				24	65.52	1,572.48		
19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box											0	34.94	-		
20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll											0	108.98	-		
LEGAL SIZE PAPER																
1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream											0	125.18	-		
2. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood	ream											0	96.10	-		
3. PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove	ream											0	126.02	-		
4. PAPER, for PPC	ream											0	182.00	-		
5. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream		6		6							12	183.46	2,201.47		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT																
1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit											0	1,201.20	-		
2. AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR, 500watts	unit												0.00	-		
2. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit											0	8,351.62	-		
3. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 20	unit											0	9,869.50	-		
4. FILING CABINET, four(4) drawers, three (3) drawers + one (1) safe, plain finish, gauge 20	unit											0	14,171.98	-		
HANDBOOKS ON PROCUREMENT																
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING DOCUMENTS, 8-1/2" x 11", offset printing, one color print, laminated kromcote cover, newsprint inside pages, perfect binding for:																
a. Procurement of Goods & Services, 110-115 pages	piece											0	33.85	-		
b. Procurement of Civil Works, 139-149 pages	piece											0	39.53	-		

c. Procurement of Consulting Services, 139-149 pages	piece										0	23.48	-	
d. Sample Forms, 8-1/4" x 11-3/4", 328 pages	piece										0	92.82	-	
HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT(5th Edition), 6" x 9", 228 pages,	piece										0	34.02	-	
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING CHECKLIST, 6" x 9", 70 pages	piece										0	14.20	-	
HANDBOOK ON GENERIC PROCUREMENT	set										0	136.50	-	
MANUAL (GPM), A-4 size(210mm x 297mm), foldcote 12 w/ plastic lamination, one(1) set of four (4) volumes as follows:														
Volume I (103 pages) - white color														
Volume II (138 pages) - light blue color														
Volume III (124 pages) - light yellow color														
Volume IV (118 pages) - light green color														
OTHER CONSUMABLES														
1. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB435A, black	cart		2			2				2	8	2,616.45	20,931.62	
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4815A(HP 13), cyan	cart										0	1,030.30	-	
B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)														
Office Equipment and Accessories														
1 Printer Advance printing	unit		1								1	3,300.00	3,300.00	
2											0		-	
Office Supplies														
1											0		-	
5											0		-	
Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment														
1											0		-	
2											0		-	
Photographic or filming or video equipment														
1											0		-	
2											0		-	
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies														
1 Dish Washing, 1000ml			2			2				2	8	90.00	720.00	
2Hand Wash			4			4				4	16	60.00	960.00	
3Lysol, 500ml			3			3				3	12	57.00	684.00	
4											0		-	
Paper Materials and Products														
1											0		-	
2											0		-	
Lighting and fixtures and accessories														
											0		-	
2											0		-	
3											0		-	
Electrical equipment and components and supplies														
1											0		-	
2											0		-	
3											0		-	
Computer Supplies														

1 Ink, HP704, color								3						4				4				11	385.00	4,235.00		
2 Ink HP704, black								3						4				4				11	385.00	4,235.00		
3 Ink HP 74, blakc								3						3				3				9	395.00	3,555.00		
4 Ink HP75, color								3						3				3				9	395.00	3,555.00		
5																						0		-		
Computer Equipment and Accessories																										
1																						0		-		
2																						0		-		
*Other Categories																										
1. Nescafe, Decaf, 200ml								3						3				3				12	148.00	1,776.00		
2 Sugar, white								3						3				3				12	45.00	540.00		
3 Coffeemate								6						6				6				24	48.00	1,152.00		
4 Prepaid card, 300		10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	300.00	36,000.00		
5. Security Services (3 securities per month)		3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	11,000.00	396,000.00		
6. Janitorial Services (1 janitor per month)		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	7,000.00	84,000.00		
7																						0		-		
***GRAND TOTAL:																									687,675.80	RO
PO- BUKIDNON																										
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																										
1. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet	1												1								2	38.58	77.17		
2. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece	4												4								8	35.88	287.05		
3. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece	4												4								8	3.95	31.63		
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES																										
1. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece	5												5								10	21.16	211.58		
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45)	cart	2												2								4	1,289.87	5,159.49		
3. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15)	cart	2												2								4	1,218.51	4,874.05		
4. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23)	cart	1												1								2	1,578.55	3,157.10		
5. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78)	cart	1												1								2	1,433.67	2,867.34		
6. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27)	cart	1												1								2	788.19	1,576.39		
7. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8728AA (HP 28)	cart	1												1								2	925.51	1,851.01		
8. MOUSE, optical, USB conection type	piece						1													1		2	209.46	418.91		
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																										
1. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle	3					3							3								12	39.96	479.54		
2. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece	1												1								2	8.93	17.85		
3. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box	1												1								2	16.54	33.07		
4. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box	1												1								2	46.30	92.60		
5. CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box	1												1								2	7.99	15.98		
6. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box	1												1								2	18.47	36.93		
7. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad						1															1	71.66	71.66		
8. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle	1					1							1								4	10.41	41.64		
9. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box	3					3							3								12	68.34	820.06		
10. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box	1																				1	169.37	169.37		
11. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack													1								1	438.76	438.76		
12. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar	1																				1	39.68	39.68		
13. MARKER, permanent, black	piece	2					2							2								8	14.31	114.48		
14. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece	2					2							2								8	14.31	114.48		

15. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	1									1	38.58	38.58		
16. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	1									1	55.12	55.12		
17. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll	2		2				2			6	39.69	238.12		
18. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream	10		10				10			40	147.68	5,907.17		
80. TRACING PAPER, in rolls, 43" x 20" yards	roll										0	0.00	-		
19. PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box	1		1				1			4	86.96	347.85		
20. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box	2		2				2			8	16.54	132.29		
21. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box	2		2				2			8	9.37	74.96		
22. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box	1						1			2	26.38	52.77		
23. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/box	box							1			1	31.80	31.80		
24. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, Smyth sewn	book							1			1	93.70	93.70		
25. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool	1						1			2	16.76	33.52		
26. SIGN PEN, black	piece	9						9			18	43.97	791.44		
27. SIGN PEN, blue	piece			9						9	18	43.97	791.44		
28. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box	6						6			12	27.54	330.47		
108. STENCIL PAPER, ordinary, universal	quire										0	0.00	-		
109. STENCIL INK, # 217, 400ml.	tube										0	0.00	-		
29. TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll	2		2				2			8	44.10	352.77		
30. TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	2		2				2			8	11.52	92.18		
31. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	1						1			2	20.39	40.79		
116. TIME CARD, for Seiko Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle										0	0.00	-		
32. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack	1						1			2	64.82	129.64		
120. TRANSPARENCY FILM, A4, 100s/box	box										0	0.00	-		
121. TRANSPARENCY FILM,colored,A4,100s/box	box										0	0.00	-		
33. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll							1			1	60.63	60.63		
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES															
1. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece	1									1	156.19	156.19		
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES															
1. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	2		2				2			8	126.78	1,014.21		
2. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar	3		3				3			12	25.36	304.26		
3. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can	1		1				1			4	253.55	1,014.21		
4. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can	2		2				2			8	119.06	952.47		
5. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can	1		1				1			4	123.47	493.88		
6. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack	1						1			2	139.88	279.76		
7. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle	1		1				1			4	66.14	264.58		
LEGAL SIZE PAPER															
1. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream	5		5				5			20	185.20	3,704.06		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT															
30. TYPEWRITER, manual, 15" carriage, pica/ elite typecase, 46 keys, Philippine keyboard	unit											0.00	-		
metal casing, Olympia SG3N												0.00	-		
31. TYPEWRITER, manual, 18" carriage, pica/ elite typecase, 46 keys, Philippine keyboard	unit											0.00	-		
												0.00	-		

metal casing, Olympia SG3N														0.00	-	
32. TYPEWRITER, manual, 24" carriage, pica/ elite typecase, 46 keys, Philippine keyboard	unit													0.00	-	
metal casing, Olympia SG3N														0.00	-	
1. UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY(UPS) line interactive topology,with sealed maintenance free batteries, 520VA-600VA	unit			2									2	2,160.70	4,321.41	
OTHER CONSUMABLES																
1. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC641WA (HP60XL), black 12 ml	cart	1		1				1					4	1,247.70	4,990.82	
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC644WA (HP60XL), tricolor , 11 ml	cart	1		1				1					4	1,457.46	5,829.83	
B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)																
Office Supplies																
1. Correction Tape	roll	3						3					6	35.00	210.00	
2. Ballpen	pieces	10		10				10					40	5.00	200.00	
3. Laid Paper	packs	10						10					20	40.00	800.00	
4. Bookpaper, short, Subs. 20	reams	1		1				1					4	180.00	720.00	
5. Correction Pen, Papermate	pieces	2						2					4	80.00	320.00	
6. ICS Ink, Black	bottle	3						3					6	120.00	720.00	
7. ICS Ink, Yellow	bottle	3						3					6	120.00	720.00	
8. ICS Ink, Magenta	bottle	3						3					6	120.00	720.00	
9. ICS Ink, Cyan	bottle	3						3					6	120.00	720.00	
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																
1. Diswashing Paste	cans	2		2				2					8	30.00	240.00	
2. Hand Towel	pieces	3		3				3					12	25.00	300.00	
Electrical equipment and components and supplies																
1. Smoke Detector	unit	1											1	600.00	600.00	
Computer Equipment and Accessories																
1. Computer Table	unit	1											1	2,500.00	2,500.00	
2. Laptop	unit								1				1	25,000.00	25,000.00	
3. LCD Monitor 16.5"	unit	1											1	3,500.00	3,500.00	
*Other Categories																
1. HP Inkjet 45 - refill	cartridge	2		2				2					8	400.00	3,200.00	
2. HP Inkjet 78 - refill	cartridge	1		1				1					4	450.00	1,800.00	
3. HP Inkjet 15- refill	cartridge	2		2				2					8	400.00	3,200.00	
4. HP Inkjet 23 - refill	cartridge	1		1				1					4	450.00	1,800.00	
5. HP Inkjet 60 black - refill	cartridge	3		3				3					12	400.00	4,800.00	
6. HP Inkjet 60 colored - refill	cartridge	3		3				3					12	450.00	5,400.00	
7. Cannon Laserjet Printer- refill	cartridge	1		1				1					4	1,400.00	5,600.00	
***GRAND TOTAL:															118,988.71	BUK
PO- CAMIGUIN																
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES																
1. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21)	cart	3	1	3				3					3	713.47	9,275.10	
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22)	cart	2		3				3					11	822.32	9,045.56	

3. MOUSE, optical, USB conection type	piece			1								1	229.22	229.22		
4. RIBBON, Epson RN 8750	cart			4					4			8	89.03	712.24		
5. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece		3				3					6	542.88	3,257.28		
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																
1. AIR FRESHENER, 280ml/can	can		1	2							2	5	107.37	536.85		
2. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle		10		5				6			6	27	43.73	1,180.76	
3. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack		1			1						2	84.45	168.90		
4. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack			1		1						2	66.35	132.70		
5. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 18 cols	piece				1							1	58.00	58.00		
6. CORRECTION FLUID pen	pcs.		7							6		13	43.00	559.00		
7. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box		10									10	74.79	747.85		
8. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box		1					1				2	784.00	1,568.00		
9. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack		2					1		1		4	480.15	1,920.59		
10. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack		1					1		1		3	294.36	883.08		
11. LEAD, for mechanical pencil, 0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube		6									6	13.27	79.62		
12. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad			7								7	60.32	422.24		
13. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle			1								1	35.95	35.95		
14. PAPER, multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream	3	12			10				10		35	161.61	5,656.39		
15. Paper, Office Pro, letter size, 8.5" x 11"	ream	1										1	2	160.00	320.00	
16. PAPER FASTENER, for paper, plastic, 50 sets/box	box		6						6			12	95.17	1,142.00		
17. PAPER CLIP, gem type, jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box		7						6			13	18.10	235.25		
18. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece		6									6	21.11	126.67		
19. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, Smyth sewn	book		2									2	102.54	205.09		
20. Ballpen Black	box		1					1				2	135.00	270.00		
21. SIGN PEN, black	piece		14			10			10			34	48.12	1,635.97		
22. SIGN PEN, red	piece		7			10			10			27	48.12	1,299.15		
23. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box				6							6	30.14	180.82		
24. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll			1								1	66.35	66.35		
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																
1. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece			2								2	138.74	277.47		
2. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece			2								2	22.92	45.84		
3. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister			2				2				4	20.09	80.36		
4. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch			2				6				8	19.91	159.24		
5. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece			2								2	30.16	60.32		
6. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can		1					1				2	355.89	711.78		
7. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle		1	1				4				6	72.38	434.30		
LEGAL SIZE PAPER																
1. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream		5			5				3		13	202.68	2,634.78		
OTHER CONSUMABLES																
1. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 704 Black	cart		6				6			6		18	728.85	13,119.32		
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 704 Colored	cart		2		2		6			6		16	837.71	13,403.29		
Office Supplies																
1. Colored bondpaper	ream			1								1	230.00	230.00		
2. Laid Paper - Short	pack			20				10			5	35	33.00	1,155.00		
Computer Equipment and Accessories																
Computer Printer	unit			1		1						2	2,800.00	5,600.00		
***GRAND TOTAL:													79,862.36	CAM		
PO LANA DEL NORTE																

A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																	
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																	
1. BALLAST, 18 watts	piece														0	70.63	-
2. BALLAST, 36 watts	piece														0	76.17	-
3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet														0	38.22	-
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet														0	15.29	-
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet														0	71.53	-
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set														0	294.57	-
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set														0	387.39	-
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece														0	33.75	-
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece														0	35.54	-
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece														0	108.98	-
11. FUSE, 30 amperes	piece														0	10.87	-
12. FUSE, 60 amperes	piece														0	26.75	-
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece														0	3.92	-
14. TAPE, electrical	roll														0	19.11	-
															0		-
															0		-
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES																	
1. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box														0	546.00	-
2. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 2000 sheets/box	box														0	859.40	-
3. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 1000 sets/box	box														0	610.75	-
4. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 1000 sets/box	box														0	998.63	-
5. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 500 sets/box	box														0	504.50	-
6. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 500 sets/box	box														0	817.91	-
7. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 250 sets/box	box														0	354.90	-
8. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 250 sets/box	box														0	758.94	-
9. COMPACT DISK CASE, 50 CDs capacity	piece														0	53.38	-
10. COMPACT DISK DRIVE CLEANER	piece														0	67.43	-
11. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, min. of 700MB, 1x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece														0	9.23	-
12. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece														0	17.45	-
13. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece														0	12.29	-
14. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece														0	20.96	-
15. FLASH DRIVE, 4GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece														0	306.68	-
16. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece														0	491.40	-
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45)	cart														0	1,277.70	-
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15)	cart														0	1,207.02	-
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23)	cart														0	1,563.66	-
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17)	cart														0	1,313.05	-
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78)	cart														0	1,420.15	-

22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6614D (HP 20)	cart														0	1,411.58	-		
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4844A (HP 10)	cart														0	1,472.63	-		
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27)	cart														0	780.76	-		
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8728AA (HP 28)	cart														0	916.78	-		
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6656AA (HP 56)	cart														0	851.45	-		
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6657AA (HP 57)	cart														0	1,420.15	-		
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21)	cart														0	645.81	-		
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22)	cart														0	744.35	-		
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8765WA (HP 94)	cart														0	861.08	-		
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8766WA (HP 95)	cart														0	1,033.52	-		
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9361WA (HP 93)	cart														0	826.81	-		
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9362WA (HP 92)	cart														0	617.97	-		
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB314A (HP 900), black	cart														0	268.82	-		
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB315A (HP 900), tri-color	cart														0	345.93	-		
36. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO17	cart														0	0.00	-		
37. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO18	cart														0	0.00	-		
38. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored	cart														0	1,231.65	-		
39. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black	cart														0	1,033.52	-		
40. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO38	cart														0	506.58	-		
41. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO39	cart														0	793.61	-		
42. MOUSE, optical, USB conection type	piece														0	207.48	-		
43. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3906A	cart														0	3,216.21	-		
44. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3903A	cart														0	3,767.40	-		
45. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4092A	cart														0	2,789.96	-		
46. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4096A	cart														0	4,318.27	-		
47. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C7115A	cart														0	2,649.65	-		
48. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP 92298A	cart														0	4,723.11	-		
49. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4127X	cart														0	5,724.50	-		
50. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2613X	cart														0	4,228.31	-		
51. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q2612A	cart														0	3,009.51	-		
52. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q5942A	cart														0	6,411.01	-		
53. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6511A	cart														0	5,331.44	-		
54. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9720A	cart														0	6,758.01	-		
55. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9721A	cart														0	9,146.34	-		
56. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9722A	cart														0	9,146.34	-		
57. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9723A	cart														0	9,325.68	-		
58. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q1338A	cart														0	6,814.08	-		
59. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2610A	cart														0	5,126.29	-		
60. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3960A	cart														0	3,641.40	-		
61. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3961A	cart														0	4,396.46	-		
62. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3962A	cart														0	4,396.46	-		
63. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3963A	cart														0	4,396.46	-		
64. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5949A	cart														0	3,074.84	-		

65. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7553A	cart										0	3,466.83	-		
66. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 34217HR(12A8400)	cart										0	4,852.70	-		
67. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 1382920	cart										0	14,908.32	-		
68. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN3060	cart										0	4,787.37	-		
69. TONER CARTRIDGE, for Kyocera Mita KM-1505/1510/1810	cart										0	4,036.03	-		
70. TONER CARTRIDGE, TK 100, for Kyocera Mita KM-1500	cart										0	2,985.74	-		
71. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2250D5	cart										0	4,230.45	-		
72. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2010D3	cart										0	3,105.90	-		
73. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera TK-120	cart										0	5,516.72	-		
74. RIBBON, Epson RN 8755	cart										0	89.00	-		
75. RIBBON, Epson RN 8750	cart										0	80.59	-		
76. RIBBON, Epson RN 7754	cart										0	133.88	-		
77. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15083/SO 15086	cart										0	761.12	-		
78. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15327	cart										0	344.86	-		
											0		-		
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES													-		
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll											633.36	-		
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can	2		2		2		2		2	10	89.44	894.40		
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle	2		2		2		2		2	10	38.48	384.80		
4. AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, 90min. recording time	piece										0	16.93	-		
5. TAPE, blank, for micro-cassette recorder, 60 mins. recording time	pack										0	96.08	-		
6. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm(A-4), 100s/box	box										0	366.91	-		
7. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box										0	382.20	-		
8. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack										0	76.44	-		
9. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack										0	60.06	-		
10. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box										0	36.55	-		
11. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece										0	8.84	-		
12. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box										0	16.38	-		
13. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box	2		2		2		2		2	10	40.02	400.20		
14 CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box	2		2		2		2		2	10	7.59	75.90		
15. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box	2		2		2		2		2	10	16.64	166.40		
16. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad										0	22.93	-		
17. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad										0	48.05	-		
18. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad										0	48.05	-		
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad										0	70.98	-		
20. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece										0	20.62	-		
21. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle										0	10.31	-		
22. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box		50			50					100	61.36	6,136.00		
23. DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece										0	70.42	-		
24. ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box										0	588.59	-		
25. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box										0	709.65	-		
26. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box										0	167.77	-		

27. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box														0	217.96	-		
28. ENVELOPE, pay, kraft, (4"x7-1/2"), 500s/box	box														0	125.58	-		
29. ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic, legal size	piece														0	41.80	-		
30. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box														0	552.55	-		
31. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece														0	12.01	-		
32. ERASER, rubber	piece														0	4.91	-		
33. FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece														0	87.36	-		
34. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	pack														0	894.22	-		
35. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack		1												1	327.60	327.60		
36. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack				1										1	296.40	296.40		
37. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack														0	316.68	-		
38. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle														0	327.60	-		
39. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack														0	259.90	-		
40. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack														0	240.24	-		
41. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar							5							5	37.43	187.15		
42. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece														0	34.62	-		
43. INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack														0	46.67	-		
44. INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack														0	104.83	-		
45. INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box														0	43.58	-		
46. INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box														0	59.51	-		
47. INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 5 sets/box	box														0	70.98	-		
48. LEAD, for mechanical pencil, 0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube														0	12.01	-		
49. LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle														0	518.22	-		
50. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end	piece														0	46.84	-		
51. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112mm x 200mm x 240mm, with open end	piece														0	52.04	-		
52. MAP PIN, round head, 100s/box	box														0	38.22	-		
53. MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set		5					5							10	41.08	410.80		
54. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece														0	15.83	-		
55. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece														0	15.83	-		
56. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece		5					5							10	11.86	118.60		
57. MARKER, permanent, black	piece														0	14.18	-		
58. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece		5					5							10	12.25	122.50		
59. MARKER, permanent, red	piece														0	14.18	-		
60. MARKING PEN, for transparency	set														0	88.45	-		
61. NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves	piece														0	7.86	-		
62. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad														0	38.22	-		
63. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad														0	54.60	-		
64. NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad														0	117.94	-		
69. NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad														0	32.76	-		
66. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle														0	32.54	-		
67. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 70 gsm	ream														0	110.04	-		

68. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream													0	58.86	-	
70. PAPER, mimeo,WhiteWove, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	ream													0	152.88	-	
71. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream													0	151.57	-	
72. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm 356mm(B4), 70gsm	ream													0	204.39	-	
73. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad													0	21.60	-	
74. PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll													0	38.22	-	
75. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll													0	39.31	-	
76. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream			50				50				50		150	139.20	20,880.00	
77. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm,100sheets/pack	ream													0	169.26	-	
78.PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box													0	86.14	-	
79.. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box													0	16.38	-	
80. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box													0	9.28	-	
81. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box													0	26.13	-	
82. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece													0	19.11	-	
83. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/box	box													0	31.50	-	
84. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	book		5											5	57.20	286.00	
85. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, smyth sewn	book		5											5	91.52	457.60	
86. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool													0	16.60	-	
87. RIBBON, nylon, for Kitano Bundy Clock	piece													0	677.04	-	
88. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece													0	491.40	-	
89. RING BINDER, (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece													0	4.59	-	
90. RING BINDER, (3/4"x44"), plastic	piece													0	13.10	-	
91. RING BINDER, (1" x 44"), plastic	piece													0	13.10	-	
92. RING BINDER, (2" x 44"), plastic	piece													0	29.54	-	
93. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box													0	139.31	-	
94. RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece													0	3.82	-	
95. RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece													0	38.22	-	
96. SIGN PEN, black	piece	10		10		10			10		10			50	39.50	1,975.00	
97. SIGN PEN, blue	piece		10						10					20	39.50	790.00	
98. SIGN PEN, red	piece													0	43.55	-	
99. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle													0	28.39	-	
100. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece													0	26.21	-	
101. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box		5							5				10	25.98	259.80	
102. TAPE, adding machine, GSP bond	roll													0	11.19	-	
103. TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll		5					5						10	45.76	457.60	
104. TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll													0	88.01	-	
105. TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll		5						5					10	15.08	150.80	
106. TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll		5						5					10	30.11	301.10	
107. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll													0	20.20	-	
108. TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100s/bndl	bundle													0	102.65	-	
109. TIME CARD, for Kitano Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle													0	91.73	-	
110. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack													0	64.21	-	

111. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll											0	60.06	-	
112. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm, approx. 40m	roll											0	174.72	-	
												0		-	
												0		-	
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES												0		-	
1. BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack											0	10.92	-	
2. CUTTER, heavy duty	piece											0	28.39	-	
3. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece											0	120.12	-	
4. SCISSORS, (6")	pair				5							5	18.72	93.60	
5. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece											0	154.72	-	
6. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece											0	458.64	-	
7. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece											0	170.98	-	
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece											0	20.62	-	
9. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece											0	42.24	-	
10. WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece											0	22.04	-	
												0		-	
												0		-	
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES												0		-	
1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece	10			10							40	14.56	582.40	
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece											0	125.58	-	
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece											0	20.75	-	
4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister											0	18.19	-	
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch	2		3								5	22.88	114.40	
6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar											0	25.12	-	
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can			5					5			10	150.80	1,508.00	
8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece											0	27.30	-	
9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can			1								1	285.74	285.74	
10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can											0	322.14	-	
11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.75L	can											0	348.08	-	
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can		5						5			10	100.88	1,008.80	
13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can											0	122.30	-	
14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece											0	87.36	-	
15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece			1		1			1			5	78.00	390.00	
16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo											0	45.86	-	
17. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack											0	138.56	-	
18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle											0	65.52	-	
19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box	5							5			10	27.30	273.00	
20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll			5					5			10	143.52	1,435.20	
												0		-	
												0		-	
LEGAL SIZE PAPER												0		-	
1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream											0	125.18	-	

2. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood	ream											0	96.10	-	
3. PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove	ream											0	126.02	-	
4. PAPER, for PPC	ream	3			3				3		1	10	137.64	1,376.40	
5. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream											0	183.46	-	
												0		-	
												0		-	
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT												0		-	
1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit											0	1,201.20	-	
2. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit											0	8,351.62	-	
3. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 20	unit											0	9,869.50	-	
4. FILING CABINET, four(4) drawers, three (3) drawers + one (1) safe, plain finish, gauge 20	unit											0	14,171.98	-	
5. FILING CABINET, lateral, four (4) drawers, beige, plain finish, 55"x18"x35.5(HxWxL) body, 6" x	unit											0	12,763.30	-	
												0		-	
B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)												0		-	
Office Equipment and Accessories												0		-	
1.												0	6,500.00	-	
2												0		-	
3												0		-	
4												0		-	
5												0		-	
6												0		-	
7												0		-	
8												0		-	
9												0		-	
10												0		-	
Office Supplies												0		-	
1. Accountable Forms #51-C (O.R)	stub	100										100	100.00	10,000.00	
2. Accountable form Pre-printed National Certificate	pcs	1500										1500	35.00	52,500.00	
												0		-	
Common Office & Training Supplies												0		-	
A4 SIZE Bond Paper	ream		53									53	139.95	7,417.35	
Arc File, 2 upper side hole, blue ,legal	pcs	15										15	225.00	3,375.00	
Arc File, legal 2 hole	pcs	5										5	250.00	1,250.00	
Bond Paper, long size	ream		3									3	154.95	464.85	
Canon Paper Short	ream				1							1	580.00	580.00	
Correction Tape, disposable	pcs	4										4	130.50	522.00	
Dataman File box	pcs	96										96	12.08	1,160.00	
Expanding Envelop	pcs	50										50	10.00	500.00	
File Organizer, 3 tiers	pcs	1										1	375.00	375.00	
Glue, Elmers	pcs				5				5			10	40.00	400.00	
ID card w/ sticker	pcs	50								19		69	4.50	310.65	
Laminating Film	meter	15										15	32.50	357.00	
Manila Paper	pack	2										2	62.50	125.00	
Marking Pen, for white board, blue	pcs	3						3	3			9	12.85	487.50	
Pad Paper, yellow	pad	3										3	25.00	115.65	
Paper Sticker	pack	2										2	55.00	110.00	

Pen, ball point, black	pcs	50				50								100	3.75	375.00		
Pentel pen, blue and black	pcs	20												20	26.00	520.00		
pen for white board	pcs	2				3		3						8	45.00	300.00		
specialty board, short	pack	20												20	32.95	905.00		
sticker paper	pcs	25				25								50	10.00	48.00		
streamer, cloth	pcs	2				2		2						6	350.00	2,850.00		
Other Office supplies and Materials														0		-		
Tarpualin	pcs	2			2		2			2				8	848.00	6,784.00		
Tarpualin	pcs	1			1									2	1,070.00	2,140.00		
Tarpualin	pcs	1			1					1				3	1,040.00	3,120.00		
List of Technical Tools & Equipment														0		-		
Adjustible wrench	pcs	14												14	182.00	2,548.00		
Ballpen Hammer	pcs	12												12	130.00	1,560.00		
Box Wrench	set	12												12	640.00	7,680.00		
Crimping Tool	pcs	7												7	450.00	3,150.00		
Diagonal side cutter	pcs	14												14	130.00	1,820.00		
digital clamp meter	pcs	14												14	950.00	13,300.00		
Electrician pliers	pcs	14												14	150.00	2,100.00		
Electrician pliers, #8	pcs	14												14	182.00	2,548.00		
Impact Driver set	unit	14												14	700.00	9,800.00		
Lan Tester	pcs	7												7	600.00	4,200.00		
Multi-tester	pcs	21												21	550.00	11,550.00		
Open wrench	pcs	12												12	700.00	8,400.00		
pliers, long nose, creston	pcs	40												40	130.00	5,200.00		
pliers, long nose	pcs	7												7	85.00	595.00		
pliers. Long nose #8	pcs	14												14	182.00	2,548.00		
pliers, slip joint, crown	pcs	12												12	110.00	1,320.00		
precision driver set	pcs	14												14	140.00	1,960.00		
screw driver, creston	pcs	47												47	150.00	7,050.00		
side cutter	pcs	14												14	130.00	1,820.00		
soldering iron	pcs	14												14	140.00	1,960.00		
vise grip, stanley	pcs	12												12	175.00	2,100.00		
tweezer	pcs	7												7	55.00	385.00		
TESDA Specialist Vest	pcs	60												60	215.00	12,900.00		
TESDA Specialist Tool Kit/bag	pcs	60												60	200.00	12,000.00		
Whie T-shirts w/out collar	pcs	7												7	138.00	966.00		
White long sleeve polo	pcs	7												7	380.00	2,660.00		
long pants,black	pcs	7												7	370.00	2,590.00		
shoes	pcs	7												7	700.00	4,900.00		
shygmomameter	pcs	6												6	1,250.00	7,500.00		
stetoscope	pcs	6												6	475.00	2,850.00		
Common construction Supply														0		-		
Caster wheel	pcs	28												28	195.00	5,460.00		
Finishing Nails	kilo	2.5												2.5	58.00	145.00		
Marine Plywood, 1/4	pcs	4												4	322.00	1,288.00		
Marine Plywood, 3/4	pcs	11												11	960.00	10,560.00		
Paint thinner	gallon	1												1	237.00	237.00		
Sand Paper	pcs	10												10	11.90	119.00		
List of Welding Training Materials														0		-		
Welding rod, 6011 @ 20kilos/box	box	3												3	2,900.00	8,700.00		
Welding rod, 7018 @ 20kilos/box	box	3												3	2,900.00	8,700.00		
														0		-		
For Repair & Maintenance of Vehicle														0		-		

Shock Absorber	pcs	2										2	2,200.00	4,400.00		
Tire size 195/60 R14	pcs	4										1	11,120.00	11,120.00		
Engine oil		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	895.00	5,370.00			
Fuel Filter		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	150.00	900.00			
Engine Oil		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	895.00	5,370.00			
Fuel Filter		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	150.00	900.00			
Oil Filter		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	350.00	2,100.00			
											0		-			
											0		-			
Computer Supplies											0		-			
Toner for HP85A		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	2,703.66	16,221.96			
Toner for HP Laser Jet		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	2,856.70	17,140.20			
Toner for Photo Copier		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	3,125.00	18,750.00			
Epson, Ink L210		1									1	7,795.00	7,795.00			
Fusing unit for INEO 213			1								1	10,843.00	10,843.00			
***GRAND TOTAL:														415,317.35	LDN	

PO- MISAMIS O RIENTAL

A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES

COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																
1. BALLAST, 18 watts	piece											0	67.27	-		
2. BALLAST, 36 watts	piece											0	72.54	-		
3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet		2		2			2				6	36.40	218.40		
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet		2		2			2				6	14.56	87.36		
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet											0	68.12	-		
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set											0	280.54	-		
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set											0	368.94	-		
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece											0	32.14	-		
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece											0	33.85	-		
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece											0	103.79	-		
11. FUSE, 30 amperes	piece											0	10.35	-		
12. FUSE, 60 amperes	piece											0	25.48	-		
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece											0	3.73	-		
14. TAPE, electrical	roll		1		1			1				3	18.20	54.60		
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES																
11. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, min. of 700MB, 1x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece		6		6			6				24	8.79	210.96		
12. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece		12		12			12				48	16.62	797.76		
13. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece		12		12			12				48	11.70	561.60		
14. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece		12		12			12				48	19.96	958.08		
15. FLASH DRIVE, 4GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece		2		2			2				8	292.08	2,336.64		
16. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece		2		2			2				8	468.00	3,744.00		
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45)	cart		3		3			3				12	1,216.86	14,602.32		
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15)	cart		2		2			2		2		8	1,149.54	9,196.32		
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23)	cart											0	1,489.20	-		
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17)	cart		2		2			2				6	1,250.52	7,503.12		
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78)	cart											0	1,352.52	-		

22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6614D (HP 20)	cart											0	1,344.36	-		
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4844A (HP 10)	cart											0	1,402.50	-		
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27)	cart	6		6		6		6				24	743.58	17,845.92		
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8728AA (HP 28)	cart	2		2		2						6	873.12	5,238.72		
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6656AA (HP 56)	cart											0	810.90	-		
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6657AA (HP 57)	cart											0	1,352.52	-		
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21)	cart											0	615.06	-		
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22)	cart											0	708.90	-		
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8765WA (HP 94)	cart											0	820.08	-		
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8766WA (HP 95)	cart											0	984.30	-		
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9361WA (HP 93)	cart											0	787.44	-		
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9362WA (HP 92)	cart											0	588.54	-		
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB314A (HP 900), black	cart	2		2		2		2				8	256.02	2,048.16		
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB315A (HP 900), tri-color	cart	1		1		1		1				4	329.46	1,317.84		
36. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO17	cart											0		-		
37. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO18	cart											0		-		
38. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored	cart											0	1,173.00	-		
39. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black	cart											0	984.30	-		
40. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO38	cart											0	482.46	-		
41. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO39	cart											0	755.82	-		
42. MOUSE, optical, USB conection type	piece	1		1		1		1				4	197.60	790.40		
43. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3906A	cart											0	3,063.06	-		
44. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3903A	cart											0	3,588.00	-		
45. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4092A	cart											0	2,657.10	-		
46. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4096A	cart											0	4,112.64	-		
47. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C7115A	cart											0	2,523.48	-		
48. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP 92298A	cart											0	4,498.20	-		
49. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4127X	cart											0	5,451.90	-		
50. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2613X	cart											0	4,026.96	-		
51. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q2612A	cart											0	2,866.20	-		
52. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q5942A	cart											0	6,105.72	-		
53. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6511A	cart											0	5,077.56	-		
54. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9720A	cart											0	6,436.20	-		
55. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9721A	cart											0	8,710.80	-		
56. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9722A	cart											0	8,710.80	-		
57. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9723A	cart											0	8,881.60	-		
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll											0	603.20	-		
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can	1		1		1		1				4	92.56	370.24		
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle	12		12		12		12				48	37.70	1,809.60		
4. AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, 90min. recording time	piece											0	16.12	-		
5. TAPE, blank, for micro-cassette recorder, 60 mins. recording time	pack											0	91.50	-		

6. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm(A-4), 100s/box	box													0	349.44	-		
7. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box													0	364.00	-		
8. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack	1												1	72.80	72.80		
9. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack	1												1	57.20	57.20		
10. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box													0	34.81	-		
11. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece	1			1			1						4	8.42	33.68		
12. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box	6			6			6						24	15.60	374.40		
13. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box	6			6			6						24	43.68	1,048.32		
14 CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box	6			6			6						24	7.54	180.96		
15. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box	6			6			6						24	17.42	418.08		
16. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad	1			1			1						4	21.84	87.36		
17. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad	1			1									2	45.76	91.52		
18. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	45.76	-		
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	67.60	-		
20. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece													0	19.64	-		
21. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle	3			3			3						12	9.82	117.84		
22. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box													0	64.47	-		
23. DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece													0	67.07	-		
24. ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box	1			1			1						4	560.56	2,242.24		
25. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box	1			1			1						4	675.86	2,703.44		
26. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box	1												1	159.78	159.78		
27. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box													0	207.58	-		
28. ENVELOPE, pay, kraft, (4"x7-1/2"), 500s/box	box													0	119.60	-		
29. ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic, legal size	piece													0	39.81	-		
30. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box	1			1			1						4	526.24	2,104.96		
31. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece													0	11.44	-		
32. ERASER, rubber	piece													0	4.68	-		
33. FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece													0	83.20	-		
34. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	pack													0	851.64	-		
35. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack	1			1			1						4	413.92	1,655.68		
36. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack	1			1			1						4	253.76	1,015.04		
37. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack	2			2			2						7	301.60	2,111.20		
38. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle	2			2			2						7	312.00	2,184.00		
39. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack													0	247.52	-		
40. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack													0	228.80	-		
41. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar	2			2			2						8	37.43	299.44		
42. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece	1			1			1						4	32.97	131.88		
43. INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack													0	44.45	-		
44. INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack													0	99.84	-		
45. INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box													0	41.50	-		
46. INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box													0	56.68	-		
47. INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 5 sets/box	box													0	67.60	-		

48. LEAD, for mechanical pencil,0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube											0	11.44	-		
49. LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle											0	493.54	-		
50. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end	piece											0	44.61	-		
51. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112mm x 200mm x 240mm, with open end	piece	2										2	49.56	99.12		
52. MAP PIN, round head, 100s/box	box	1										1	36.40	36.40		
53. MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set	1		1			1			1		4	41.60	166.40		
54. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece	1		1								2	15.08	30.16		
55. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece	1		1								2	15.08	30.16		
56. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece	1		1								2	15.08	30.16		
57. MARKER, permanent, black	piece	1		1			1			1		4	13.50	54.00		
58. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece	1		1			1			1		4	13.50	54.00		
59. MARKER, permanent, red	piece	1		1			1			1		4	13.50	54.00		
60. MARKING PEN, for transparency	set											0	84.24	-		
61. NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves	piece	25		25			25			25		100	7.49	749.00		
62. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	2		2			2			2		8	36.40	291.20		
63. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	2		2			2			2		8	52.00	416.00		
64. NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad	2		2			2			2		8	112.32	898.56		
69. NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	2		2			2			2		8	31.20	249.60		
66. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle											0	30.99	-		
67. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade,210mm x 297mm (A4), 70 gsm	ream	50		50			50			50		200	104.80	20,960.00		
68. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream											0	56.06	-		
70. PAPER, mimeo,WhiteWove, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	ream											0	145.60	-		
71. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream	100		100			100			100		400	144.35	57,740.00		
72. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm 356mm(B4), 70gsm	ream											0	194.66	-		
73. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad											0	20.57	-		
74. PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll	3		3			3			3		12	36.40	436.80		
75. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll											0	37.44	-		
76. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream											0	139.32	-		
77. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm,100sheets/pack	ream	1		1			1			1		4	161.20	644.80		
78.PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box	3		3			3			3		12	82.04	984.48		
79.. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box	2		2			2			2		8	15.60	124.80		
80. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box	3		3			3			3		12	8.84	106.08		
81. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box											0	24.89	-		
82. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece											0	18.20	-		
83. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/box	box	1		1			1			1		4	30.00	120.00		
84. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	book	1		1			1			1		4	50.44	201.76		
85. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, smyth sewn	book											0	88.40	-		
86. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool											0	15.81	-		
87. RIBBON, nylon, for Kitano Bundy Clock	piece											0	644.80	-		
88. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece											0	468.00	-		
89. RING BINDER, (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece											0	4.37	-		

90. RING BINDER, (3/4"x44"), plastic	piece													0	12.48	-		
91. RING BINDER, (1" x 44"), plastic	piece													0	12.48	-		
92. RING BINDER, (2" x 44"), plastic	piece													0	28.13	-		
93. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box													0	132.68	-		
94. RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece													0	3.64	-		
95. RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece													0	36.40	-		
96. SIGN PEN, black	piece	12			12					12				48	41.48	1,991.04		
97. SIGN PEN, blue	piece	6			6					6				24	41.48	995.52		
98. SIGN PEN, red	piece	4			4					4				16	41.48	663.68		
99. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle													0	27.04	-		
100. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece													0	24.96	-		
101. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box	2			2					2				8	25.98	207.84		
102. TAPE, adding machine, GSP bond	roll													0	10.66	-		
103. TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll	3			3					3				12	41.60	499.20		
104. TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	2			2					2				8	83.82	670.56		
105. TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	3			3					3				12	10.87	130.44		
106. TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll	2			2					2				8	20.38	163.04		
107. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	2			2					2				8	19.24	153.92		
108. TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100s/bndl	bundle													0	97.76	-		
109. TIME CARD, for Kitano Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle													0	87.36	-		
110. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack	3			3					3				12	61.15	733.80		
111. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll													0	57.20	-		
112. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm, approx. 40m	roll													0	166.40	-		
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES																		
1. BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack													0	10.40	-		
2. CUTTER, heavy duty	piece													0	27.04	-		
3. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece	1												1	114.40	114.40		
4. SCISSORS, (6")	pair	1			1									2	18.72	37.44		
5. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece	1												1	147.35	147.35		
6. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece	1												1	436.80	436.80		
7. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece	1												1	162.84	162.84		
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece													0	19.64	-		
9. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece													0	40.23	-		
10. WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece													0	20.99	-		
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																		
1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece	2			2					2				8	14.56	116.48		
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	1								1				2	119.60	239.20		
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece	1								1				2	19.76	39.52		

4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister		3			3			3			3		12	17.32	207.84		
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch													0	17.16	-		
6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar		3			3			3			3		12	23.92	287.04		
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can		1			1			1			1		4	239.20	956.80		
8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece		1						1					2	26.00	52.00		
9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can		1						1					2	306.80	613.60		
10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can													0	306.80	-		
11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.75L	can													0	331.50	-		
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can		1			1			1			1		4	112.32	449.28		
13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can		1			1			1			1		4	116.48	465.92		
14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece													0	83.20	-		
15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece													0	71.76	-		
16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo													0	43.68	-		
17. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack													0	131.96	-		
18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle													0	62.40	-		
19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box		3			3			3			3		12	33.28	399.36		
20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll													0	103.79	-		
LEGAL SIZE PAPER																		
1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream		3			3			3			3		12	119.22	1,430.64		
2. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood	ream													0	91.52	-		
3. PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove	ream													0	120.02	-		
4. PAPER, for PPC	ream													0	173.33	-		
5. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream													0	174.72	-		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT																		
1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit													0	1,144.00	-		
2. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit													0	7,953.92	-		
3. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 20	unit													0	9,399.52	-		
4. FILING CABINET, four(4) drawers, three (3) drawers + one (1) safe, plain finish, gauge 20	unit													0	13,497.12	-		
5. FILING CABINET, lateral, four (4) drawers, beige, plain finish, 55"x18"x35.5(HxWxL) body, 6" x 16" x 32" (H x W x L), gauge 20	unit													0	12,155.52	-		
6.. CALCULATOR, desktop, heavy duty printing, 12 digits, two(2) color print/illuminated display AC power source, Canon	unit													0	1,892.80	-		
7. CALCULATOR, desktop, mini-printer type, 12 digits,	unit													0	925.60	-		

AC/DC power source, with ink roller & adaptor																			
8. CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot matrix display, programmable, with case	unit													0	341.12	-			
9. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit	1			1									2	161.08	322.16			
10. CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest, beige/white	unit													0	239.20	-			
11. DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4) reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS	unit													0	19,552.00	-			
12. ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type	unit													0	1,346.26	-			
13. ELECTRIC FAN, with stand	unit													0	764.40	-			
14. ELECTRIC FAN, wall type	unit													0	745.68	-			
15. INDUSTRIAL FAN, 18" metal blade	unit													0	934.84	-			
16. FACSIMILE TRANSCIVER, uses thermal paper 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec transmission speed, scanning width 208mm,	unit													0	4,451.20	-			
HANDBOOKS ON PROCUREMENT																			
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING DOCUMENTS, 8-1/2" x 11", offset printing, one color print, laminated kromcote cover, newsprint inside pages, perfect binding for:																			
a. Procurement of Goods & Services, 110-115 pages	piece													0	32.24	-			
b. Procurement of Civil Works, 139-149 pages	piece													0	37.65	-			
c. Procurement of Consulting Services, 139-149 pages	piece													0	22.36	-			
d. Sample Forms, 8-1/4" x 11-3/4", 328 pages	piece													0	88.40	-			
HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT (5th Edition), 6" x 9", 228 pages,	piece													0	32.40	-			
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING CHECKLIST, 6" x 9", 70 pages	piece													0	13.52	-			
HANDBOOK ON GENERIC PROCUREMENT	set													0	130.00	-			
MANUAL (GPM), A-4 size (210mm x 297mm), foldcote 12 w/ plastic lamination, one(1) set of four (4) volumes as follows:																-			
Volume I (103 pages) - white color																-			
Volume II (138 pages) - light blue color																-			
Volume III (124 pages) - light yellow color																-			
Volume IV (118 pages) - light green color																-			
OTHER CONSUMABLES																			
45. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC660AA (HP702), black, 20 ml	cart													0	984.30	-			
46. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD887AA (HP703), black deskjet	cart	8			8			8			8			32	332.32	10,634.24			
47. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD888AA (HP 703), tricolor deskjet	cart	4			4			4			4			16	322.32	5,157.12			
48. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD971AA (HP 920), black	cart													0	747.66	-			
49. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP920XL), cyan	cart													0	561.00	-			

50. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD973AA (HP920XL), magenta	cart											0	561.00	-	
82. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T046190, black, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart											0	614.04	-	
B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)															
Office Equipment and Accessories															
10												0		-	
***GRAND TOTAL:													199,738.41	MOR FINAL	
PO- MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL															
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES															
Ink Cartridge, HP 704 Black	pieces									3	9	12	525.00	6,300.00	
Ink Cartridge, HP 704 Colored	pieces									3	9	12	525.00	6,300.00	
Ink Cartridge, HP Part NO. 678 black	pieces										4	4	520.00	2,080.00	
Ink Cartridge, HP Part NO. 678 colored	pieces										3	3	520.00	1,560.00	
black, Printer Model 3920/3940/Officejet 5610/PSC1410/1402	piece										4	4	723.70	2,894.80	
tricolor, Printer Model 3920/3940/Officejet	piece										3	3	834.00	2,502.00	
Webcam A4tech	unit										7	7	700.00	4,900.00	
Headset with microphone	unit										7	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES															
ALCOHOL, 70%, isoprophyl, 500ml	bottle										7	7	45.25	316.75	
Ballpen Black	box										1	1	66.00	66.00	
Ballpen Blue	box										1	1	66.00	66.00	
Broom, Soft (tambo)	each										2	2	98.00	196.00	
Colored bondpaper long size-blue & green	ream										5	5	188.00	940.00	
Columnar Notebooks 20 cols.	piece										1	1	60.00	60.00	
labels, 76mm x 229mm x 381mm, 3"x9"x15"	box										20	20	76.90	1,538.00	
Detergent powder, 500gms	pouch										2	2	26.45	52.90	
Envelope, expanding, legal size, 100pc./box	box										2	2	750.70	1,501.40	
Folder, Tagboard, A4, 100pc/pack	pack										3	3	342.00	1,026.00	
Folder, Tagboard, legal size, 100pc/pack	pack										6	6	502.50	3,015.00	
Note Pad, (3" x 4"), 75mm x 102mm	pads										6	6	49.32	295.92	
PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 50mm, 100s/box	box										6	6	18.00	108.00	
PAPER FASTENER, for paper, plasticl, 50 sets/box	box										12	12	28.50	342.00	
speed copiers, 210mm x 297mm, 80 gsm, bookpaper	ream										20	20	160.80	3,216.00	
Porta File w/ cover	pcs.										10	10	240.00	2,400.00	
Porta File w/out cover - Single	pcs.										30	30	126.50	3,795.00	
Record book, 500 pages	book										3	3	102.00	306.00	
Sign Pen, black	pcs.										12	12	49.85	598.20	
Plastic Combo binder 3/4"	pcs.										6	6	42.00	252.00	
Plastic Combo binder 1/2"	pcs.										6	6	35.00	210.00	
Plastic Combo binder 1"	pcs.										6	6	50.00	300.00	
Sticker paper sheets 80 gsm high gloss (x-10 sheets per pack)	packs										10	10	38.00	380.00	
Rubber Band-big	box										1	1	50.00	50.00	
Elmer's Glue 118ml	bot.										4	4	75.00	300.00	
Picture frame for tarpaulin	unit										10	10	800.00	8,000.00	
Table Cloth	piece										2	2	350.00	700.00	
Glass Cleaner	bot.										3	3	148.00	444.00	
Puncher	piece										2	2	280.00	560.00	
Cutter	piece										6	6	115.00	690.00	
Flash Disk 8gb	piece										6	6	475.00	2,850.00	
Scotch Tape 2"	piece										3	3	75.00	225.00	
Masking Tape 2"	piece										3	3	80.00	240.00	
Tissue paper	roll										6	6	14.50	87.00	

COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES (Consumables)													
1. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, 650 MB, 70 min running time	piece		30		40		40		40	150	9.85	1,477.50	
2. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece		25		25		25		25	100	19.05	1,905.00	
3. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece		25		25		25		25	100	60.00	6,000.00	
4. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Black, new	piece		10		10		10		10	40	675.00	27,000.00	
5. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Black, refill	piece		10		10		10		10	40	199.75	7,990.00	
6. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Color, new	piece		10		10		10		10	40	795.00	31,800.00	
7. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Color, refill	piece		10		10		10		10	40	199.75	7,990.00	
8. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704B HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, black, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	400.00	32,000.00	
9. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704B HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, black, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00	
10. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704C HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, color, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	400.00	32,000.00	
11. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704C HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, color, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00	
12. INK CARTRIDGE, HP Laser Jet, HP 1505, 36A, Black, new	piece				1				1	2	3,375.00	6,750.00	
13. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	1,032.55	82,604.00	
14. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00	
15. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	1,230.50	98,440.00	
16. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00	
17. INK CARTRIDGE, PG-40 (black), Canon	piece		1		1		1		1	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	
18. INK CARTRIDGE, CL-41 (color), Canon	piece		1		1		1		1	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	
19. MEMORY CARD, DDR1 (1GB)	piece				1				1	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	
20. MEMORY CARD, DDR3 (2GB)	piece				1				1	2	650.00	1,300.00	
21. RJ 45	piece		10		10		10		10	40	6.00	240.00	
22. TONER, HP Laserjet Print Cartridge Q2613A	piece				1				1	2	3,695.00	7,390.00	
23. UTP CABLE	meter		25		25		25		25	100	10.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL												421,206.50	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES													
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll		1		1		1		1	4	630.73	2,522.92	
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can		10		10		10		10	40	95.40	3,816.00	
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle		20		20		20		20	80	46.98	3,758.40	
4. BALLPEN, Black	piece				50				50	100	4.50	450.00	
5. CARTOLINA, assorted color	piece		25		25		25		25	100	6.50	650.00	
6. CARTOLINA, white	piece		10		10		10		10	40	5.00	200.00	
7. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box		3		5		3		4	15	36.00	540.00	
8. CLASS RECORD	piece				15		15			30	27.00	810.00	
9. CLEAR BOOK, Legal	piece		20		20		20		20	80	43.00	3,440.00	
10. CLIP, Backfold, 3/4"	piece		10		10		10		10	40	8.00	320.00	
11. CLIP, Backfold, 25 mm, 1", 12s/box	piece		10		10		10		10	40	16.35	654.00	
12. CLIP, 50 mm, 2", 12s/box	piece		5		10		5		10	30	45.80	1,374.00	
13. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle		5		15		5		10	35	16.00	560.00	

14. DATA FILE BOX (FS Files System)	piece		10		10			10		10	40	90.00	3,600.00		
15. DATA FOLDER, with finger ring	piece		20		20			20		20	80	95.00	7,600.00		
16. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box		1		1			1		1	4	523.20	2,092.80		
17. ENVELOPE, documentary F4 (10"x15"), 500s/box	box		1		1			1		1	4	643.00	2,572.00		
18. ENVELOPE, expanding, legal size, 100s/box	box		1		1			1		1	4	681.85	2,727.40		
19. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box				1					1	2	172.90	345.80		
20. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box				1					1	2	217.60	435.20		
21. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece		5		5			5		5	20	12.95	259.00		
22. FELT PAPER, assorted colors	piece		20		20			20		20	80	18.00	1,440.00		
23. FOIL, assorted colors	piece		20		20			20		20	80	14.00	1,120.00		
24. FOLDER, expanding, plastic, A4	piece		15		15			15		15	60	10.00	600.00		
25. FOLDER, expanding, plastic, legal	piece		15		15			15		15	60	15.00	900.00		
26. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	box		2		2			2		2	8	892.60	7,140.80		
27. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	box		1		1			1		1	4	343.35	1,373.40		
28. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	bottle		5		5			5		5	20	48.00	960.00		
29. ID SLING, blue	piece		150		150			150		150	600	8.00	4,800.00		
30. INK REFILL, Pen (Parker), black	piece				1					1	2	120.00	240.00		
31. INK REFILL, Permanent Marker, black	piece		3		3			3		3	12	85.00	1,020.00		
32. INK REFILL, Permanent Marker, blue	piece		2		2			2		2	8	85.00	680.00		
33. INK REFILL, Whiteboard Marker, black	piece		3		3			3		3	12	140.00	1,680.00		
34. INK REFILL, Whiteboard Marker, blue	piece		2		2			2		2	8	140.00	1,120.00		
35. LAMINATION POUCH FILM, 125 mic 222mm x 335 mm	packs		2		2			2		2	8	980.00	7,840.00		
36. LAMINATION POUCH FILM, 65 mm x 95 mm, 250 mic	box		5		5			5		5	20	170.00	3,400.00		
37. MANILA PAPER	piece		5		5			5		5	20	2.40	48.00		
38. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece		5		5			5		5	20	58.00	1,160.00		
39. MARKING PEN, permanent, black	piece		5		10			5		10	30	37.00	1,110.00		
40. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad		3		3			3		3	12	40.15	481.80		
41. PADLOCK, medium	piece		3		3			3		3	12	70.65	847.80		
42. PADLOCK, big	piece		3		3			3		3	12	331.70	3,980.40		
43. PAPER CLIP, gem type, small, 32mm, 100s/box	box		5		10			5		10	30	9.30	279.00		
44. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box		5		5			5		5	20	22.00	440.00		
45. PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box		5		10			5		10	30	87.10	2,613.00		
46. PAPER, crepe, assorted colors	piece		15		15			15		15	60	7.50	450.00		
47. PAPER, glossy, photo	pack		10		10			10		10	40	105.00	4,200.00		
48. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream		100		100			100		100	400	215.00	86,000.00		
49. PAPER,multicopy, legal, F4	ream		50		50			50		50	200	183.00	36,600.00		
50. PAPER, risograph, book (B/B)	ream		1		1			1		1	4	425.00	1,700.00		
51. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad		1		1			1		1	4	20.50	82.00		
52. PAPER, sticker	pack				1					1	2	80.00	160.00		
53. PAPER, thermal, 216mm x 30M	roll		2		3			2		3	10	40.90	409.00		
54. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box		5		5			5		5	20	21.55	431.00		
55. PHOTOCOPIER ACCESSORIES, Toner for Ineo 160 copier	piece		1		1			1		1	4	2,900.00	11,600.00		
56. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece		1		1			1		1	4	98.10	392.40		

57. PUSH PIN, hammer head type,100s/box	box		5		5		5		5	20	34.90	698.00		
58. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	piece		5		5		5		5	20	64.20	1,284.00		
59. RING BINDER, 12mm x 1.2M (1/2"x44"), plastic	length		75		75		75		75	300	14.50	4,350.00		
60. RING BINDER, 19mm x 1.2M (1/4"x44"), plastic	length		75		75		75		75	300	13.00	3,900.00		
61. RING BINDER, 24mm x 1.2M (1"x44"), plastic	length		25		25		25		25	100	35.00	3,500.00		
62. RUBBER BAND, small	box		3		3		3		3	12	22.00	264.00		
63. RUBBER BAND, big	box		5		5		5		5	20	139.10	2,782.00		
64. SCISSOR	pair		3		3		3		3	12	19.65	235.80		
65. SIGN PEN, black	piece				50				50	100	45.25	4,525.00		
66. SHARPENER	piece		1		1		1		1	4	154.55	618.20		
67. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle		1		1		1		1	4	22.90	91.60		
68. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece		1		1		1		1	4	26.20	104.80		
69. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box		10		10		10		10	40	27.95	1,118.00		
70. STAPLE WIRE REMOVER	piece		2		2		2		2	8	10.00	80.00		
71. STAPLER	piece		1		1		1		1	4	151.20	604.80		
72. TAPE, dispenser, heavy duty, for 24mm (1")	piece		1		1		1		1	4	54.50	218.00		
73. TAPE, masking, masking (1"), 24mm	roll		10		10		10		10	40	45.80	1,832.00		
74. TAPE, masking (2"), 48mm	roll		3		3		3		3	12	80.55	966.60		
75. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, (2")	roll		5		5		5		5	20	20.20	404.00		
76. TAPE, transparent, (1"), 24mm	roll		25		25		25		25	100	15.70	1,570.00		
77. TAPE, transparent, (2"), 48mm	roll		3		3		3		3	12	29.30	351.60		
78. TAPE, double-side	roll		10		10		10		10	40	60.00	2,400.00		
79. THUMB TACKS	box		12		12		12		12	48	8.00	384.00		
TOTAL												261,411.63		
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES														
1. Bleaching Solution	galloon		1		1		1		1	4	390.00	1,560.00		
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece		25		25		25		25	100	125.58	12,558.00		
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece		25		25		25		25	100	10.00	1,000.00		
4. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch		10		10		10		10	40	24.00	960.00		
5. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar		15		15		15		15	60	25.12	1,506.96		
6. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can		2		5		3		5	15	250.70	3,760.50		
7. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece		10		10		10		10	40	27.25	1,090.00		
8. FLOOR WAX, natural, 1.5 L	can		3		3		3		3	12	300.00	3,600.00		
9. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can		5		10		5		10	30	105.75	3,172.50		
10. GLASS CLEANER	can		10		10		10		10	40	135.00	5,400.00		
11. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (42og) /can	can		5		5		5		5	20	119.90	2,398.00		
12. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece		10		10		10		10	40	92.65	3,706.00		
13. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece		30		30		30		30	120	81.75	9,810.00		
14. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo		25		25		25		25	100	49.05	4,905.00		
15. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack		5		5		5		5	20	138.56	2,771.16		
16. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle		10		10		10		10	40	70.85	2,834.00		

17. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box		10		10		10		10	40	33.80	1,352.00		
18. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack		2		2		2		2	8	71.95	575.60		
19. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll		5		5		5		5	20	108.80	2,176.00		
20. WASTE BASKET	piece		5		5		5		5	20	350.00	7,000.00		
TOTAL												72,135.72		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT														
1. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit						1			1	8,351.62	8,351.62		
2. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit		2		2		2		2	8	169.13	1,353.07		
3. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit		1		1		1		1	4	1,187.00	4,748.02		
4. MONITOR, flat screen	unit		1		1		1		1	4	3,916.70	15,666.80		
5. MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 2000 ansi Lumens, 2000 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA (compressed) resolution	unit				1				1	2	26,186.16	52,372.32		
6. PRINTER, HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010	unit		2		2		2		2	8	4,346.16	34,769.28		
7. USB, 16G	pc		1		1		1		1	4	490.00	1,960.00		
TOTAL												119,221.10		
B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)														
Office Equipment and Accessories														
1. Cork Board	pcs		5		5		5		5	20	570.00	11,400.00		
2. Frame A4	pc		40		40		40		40	160	145.00	23,200.00		
3. Plastic folder A4 & F4	pc		50		50		50		50	200	20.00	4,000.00		
4. Industrial Fan	units				1				1	2	5,695.00	11,390.00		
5. Computer Mouse	pc		1		1		1		1	4	207.10	828.40		
5. Computer Set	sets		1		1		1		1	4	15,364.70	61,458.80		
6. Portable Hard Disk Drive	units				1				1	2	5,082.70	10,165.40		
7. Wireless N-linksys EA2700 dual band	units				1				1	2	4,920.00	9,840.00		
TOTAL												132,282.60		
*Other Categories														
1. For Automotive Servicing NC II														
3 10 Auto wire	rolls						1			1		220.00		
A/C Bulb 12V	pcs.				12					12		180.00		
A-32 Fan belt	pcs.						1			1		65.00		
Acc. Cable (w/ sample)	pcs.						1			1		280.00		
Acc. Cable 4K	pcs.						1			1		195.00		
Acetylene refill	cyl				1				1	2		2,600.00		
Air Cleaner hose	pcs.						1			1		260.00		
Air freshner - for FX	pc		2		2		2		2	8		880.00		
Ammeter	pc.				1					1		1,500.00		
Armor all - for FX	pc		1		1		1		1	4		1,000.00		
ATF oil	pc						1			1		140.00		

Auto Bulb 12V double filament	boxes								1			1	2		650.00	
Auto Bulb 12V Single filament	boxes								1			1	2		650.00	
Auto fuse, blade type, 7.5 A	pcs.					3							3		2,250.00	
Automatic Transmission Fluid	liters					10							10		2,000.00	
Automotive Wire # 12	rolls					2			4			2	8		1,500.00	
Automotive Wire # 14	rolls					2			4			2	8		1,500.00	
Automotive Wire # 16	rolls					2			4			2	8		1,500.00	
Backing light	pc											1	1		380.00	
Ball Joint (lower)	pcs.					2							2		2,400.00	
Ball Joint (upper)	pcs.					2							2		1,300.00	
Battery clamp	pcs.								4				4		100.00	
Battery plug	pcs.								8				8		120.00	
Bellumoid Gasket	meters		2										2		2,000.00	
Body filler	gallon		2			3			2			3	10		4,500.00	
Brake Fluid	liters		1			2			1			1	5		1,750.00	
Brake light switch	pcs.								8			8	16		4,496.00	
Brake master Assy.						3							3		3,000.00	
Brake shoe spring (front)	pcs.					4							4		260.00	
Brake shoe spring (lower)	pcs.					4							4		140.00	
Brake shoe spring (rear)	pcs.					4							4		260.00	
Brakefluid	liters		3			3			3			3	12		1,260.00	
Clutch master Assy.						3							3		3,000.00	
Clutch master kit	set								1				1		380.00	
Condenser	pcs.								1				1		120.00	
Contact point	pcs.					6							6		1,320.00	
Copper tube (# 3/16")	meters		20						20				40		2,000.00	
Cork gasket	meters					5							5		5,000.00	
Cylinder head bolt (4K)	dozen								12				12		1,200.00	
D/C Bulb 12V	pcs.					12							12		216.00	
Dark glass # 12	dozen					12						12	24		600.00	
Dark light	pcs.								6			2	8		2,500.00	
Differential Pipe (1 3/4)	pc.					1							1		380.00	
Dimmer switch	pcs.					4							4		1,120.00	
Distributor motor	pcs.					1							1		280.00	
Distributor cap	pcs.					1							1		580.00	
Electrical tape	pcs.					4			10			10	24		360.00	
Electrical tape (big)	rolls					15							15		450.00	
Electrodes holder	dozen					3						3	6		2,100.00	
Engine Oil	gals		2						3				5		1,950.00	
Engine Oil (Diesel Castrol)	liters		5						5				10		6,000.00	
Engine Oil (gasoline 20W50)	liters					5						5	10		6,000.00	
Eye goggles	dozen					12						12	24		3,600.00	
Eyelet	pcs.								20				20		60.00	
Fanbelt (4K)	pcs.								2			2	4		600.00	
Female socket	ps								20				20		60.00	
Flasher	dozen					2			2			2	6		900.00	
Flat Belt # 2	ft.					8							8		280.00	
Fuel Cap (38 mm)	pcs.					1							1		180.00	
Fuel filter	pcs.					6							6		450.00	
Fuse # 10 Amp.	boxes								1				1		400.00	
Fuse # 15 Amp.	boxes								1				1		400.00	
fuse # 20 Amp.	boxes								1				1		400.00	
Fuse 20 amp.	pcs.					12							12		60.00	
fuse box holder 12 terminal	pcs.								2				2		750.00	

Gear oil	gals								2				2			900.00		
Gear Oil # 140	liters								5				5			750.00		
Gear Oil # 90	liters								5				5			750.00		
Glow plug (1C)	pcs.								2				2			560.00		
Glow plug (Toyota)	pcs.								2				2			560.00		
Grinding Compound (Course and fine)	sets								2			1	3			600.00		
Hacksaw blade	dozen						2						2			120.00		
Hacksaw frame	pc						3					3	6			1,800.00		
Hand gloves	dozen						2		2			2	6			600.00		
Head light	pcs.								2			2	4			1,250.00		
Head light switch	pcs.								2			2	4			750.00		
Heater switch	pcs.								2				2			240.00		
Hood catch	set								1				1			220.00		
Horn 12 V.	pcs.								4				4			1,400.00		
Horn Lion 12V	set						1						1			1,200.00		
Horn Switch	pcs.						6						6			720.00		
Horn Switch (heavy duty)	pcs.								2				2			750.00		
Hose 1/4	ft.								3 1/2				4			70.00		
Hose clip # 1 1/2	pcs.								5				5			50.00		
Hose clip # 3	pcs.								5				5			75.00		
Hose cup 1 1/2	pcs.						2						2			24.00		
Hose cup 2"	pcs.						4						4			60.00		
Hydrometer, battery	pc.						1						1			2,500.00		
Ignition coil 12V	dozen								3			3	6			3,300.00		
Jelly Grease	kl						1		2			1	4			1,400.00		
Magic Wipre	pc.						1						1			45.00		
Mighty Bond	pcs.						1		1				2			96.00		
Mobil oil - for FX	liters				6		6		6			7	25			4,000.00		
Oil filer - for FX	pc				1		1		1			1	4			2,000.00		
Oil filter	pcs.								2				2			760.00		
Oil filter 1C	pc								1				1			980.00		
Oil filter 2L	pc								1				1			380.00		
Oil treatment - for FX	cans				1		1		1			1	4			520.00		
Overhauling Gasket (4DR5)	set								1				1			500.00		
Overhauling Gasket (4K)	sets								3				3			1,200.00		
Oxygen and acetelyne gas (refill)	set								1				1			1,500.00		
Penetrating oil	cans						2						2			400.00		
Plate light Assy.	pcs.								4				4			1,500.00		
Putty knife	dozen						1						1			100.00		
Radiator Assy.	units								1				1			2,500.00		
Radiator cap	pc.						1						1			120.00		
Radiator coolant - for FX	cans				1		1		1			1	4			520.00		
Radiator hose	pcs.						1						1			115.00		
Radiator Hose (L-type)	pcs.						1						1			120.00		
Radiator Hose (short)	pcs.						1						1			110.00		
Radiator hose (upper and lower) (4DR5))	set								1				1			500.00		
Radiator hose (upper and lower) (4K)	pcs.								2			3	5			1,250.00		
Release Bearing (4DR5N)	pc								1				1			450.00		
Rocker Arm Adjusting screw with locknut 4K	pcs.								12				12			1,200.00		
Rubber boots	pcs.						8						8			120.00		
Rubber cap (front)	pcs.						4						4			220.00		
Rubber cap (rear)	pcs.						4						4			140.00		
Sand paper # 1000	pcs.						25					25	50			1,000.00		
Sand paper # 120	pcs.						25					25	50			1,000.00		

Sand paper # 400	pcs.					25						25	50			1,000.00			
Sandpaper # 280	pc.					1							1				25.00		
Secondary clutch master	pc.					3							3				3,000.00		
Silicone Sealant	pc					3						3	6				900.00		
Spark plug	pcs.								6				6				570.00		
Spray gun	pcs.					1						1	2				5,000.00		
Steering column switch assy. (Diff. Brand)	pcs.					1			1				2				3,000.00		
Storage Battery 11 plates (motolite)	pcs.					1							1				2,900.00		
Synthetic Hose (# 6mm)	meters								25			25	50				1,500.00		
Tail light	pcs.								6			2	8				3,000.00		
Tire black - for FX	pc			2		2			2			2	8				2,000.00		
toggle switch (6 terminal)	pcs.								12			12	24				3,600.00		
Trouble lamp	pcs.					1							1				1,500.00		
Tubeless Tires	pcs.			1					1				2				5,000.00		
Turtlewax - for FX	cans			1		1			1			1	4				1,520.00		
Valve grinder	dozen								6			6	12				1,200.00		
Welding Rod	boxes					2						3	5				2,000.00		
Wiper linkage	pcs.					1							1				1,000.00		
Wiper motor Assy.	pcs.					1							1				1,000.00		
TOTAL (Automotive Servicing NC II)																	166,742.00		
2. For Carpentry NC II, Plumbing NC II & Masonry NC II																			
4" x 4" Floor drain	pcs.								2				2				60.00		
45 Elbow 1/2 G. I.	pcs.								5				5				100.00		
6013 Electrode 1/8 dia	box								1				1				1,200.00		
90 Elbow 1/2 G.I.	pcs.								5				5				100.00		
ABC Adhesive	bag								1				1				260.00		
ABC Gront White	bag								1				1				45.00		
Additive Sahara Cement	bag								1				1				45.00		
Angle Bar 11/2 x 11/ 2 x 3/16	pcs.								10				10				4,500.00		
Ball bearing 2" dia.	pc			4									4				1,800.00		
Base Plate 10" x 10" x 3/8 "	pcs.								4				4				1,600.00		
Base Plate 8" x 8" x 3/16"	pcs.								4				4				1,400.00		
Blind Revits	box								3				3				1,500.00		
Cabinet Handle	pcs.					10							10				400.00		
Calsumine	kls.					5							5				30.00		
Catches (made in Japan)	pcs.					20							20				360.00		
Circular Saw blades 12" dia 1" arbor	pc.								1				1				2,000.00		
Clear gloss lacquer (Atlantic)	gal					2							2				660.00		
Coarse Aggregates # 9	m3								2				2				700.00		
Coco lumber 2" x 3" x 12'	pc			27									27				2,160.00		
Common wire nail 1"	kls.			3									3				150.00		
Common wire nail 2 1/2"	kls.			10									10				500.00		
Common wire nail 2"	kls.			5									5				250.00		
Common wire nail 4"	kls.			17									17				850.00		
Concrete Balluster 24"	pcs.								5				5				425.00		
Concrete neutralizer	gal								2				2				400.00		
Concrete putty	gal								2				2				70.00		
Convenience Outlet (2-gang)	pcs.			2									2				140.00		
Coupling 1/2 G.I.	pcs.								5				5				100.00		
Dark lense # 10	pcs.											10	10				250.00		
Dark lense # 12	pcs.											10	10				250.00		
Dawer lock (rabbit)	pcs.					10							10				400.00		
Door knob (Quick set)	pcs.					2							2				1,200.00		

DRB 10MM	lght								10				10			1,200.00		
DRB 12MM	kls.								2				2			320.00		
DRB 12MM dia. X 6 m	pcs.								20				20			3,000.00		
Drill Bit 3/16	pcs.								5				5			250.00		
Faucet 1/2 Brass	pcs.								2				2			300.00		
Fined Aggregates Washed	m3								2				2			700.00		
Flat Bar 11/2 x 3/16	pcs.								10				10			2,500.00		
Flat Bar 3/16 x 2" x 20'	lght										3		3			1,020.00		
Flat Wall	gal					4							4			1,400.00		
Flexible hose 3/8 dia.	pc					6							6			900.00		
Floor Sander 3M # 36	ft.					4							4			180.00		
Floor Sander 3M # 60	ft.					4							4			180.00		
Floor Tile 16" x 16"	box								1				1			500.00		
G. l. pipe 1/2 Sched. 40	lght								3				3			1,650.00		
G.I. elbow 1/2 dia.						14							14			1,050.00		
G.I. tee 1/2 dia.						14							14			1,050.00		
G.I. union 1/2 dia.						4							4			300.00		
Ga. 26 Plain G.I. Sheets	pcs.								30				30			9,000.00		
Ga.20 Galvanized Iron 6" dia.Lngth	ea								5.0				5			4,000.00		
Gate Value 1/2 Bhass	pcs.								6				6			450.00		
Hack Saw Blade 18T	pcs.										9		9			450.00		
Hack Saw Blade 24T	pcs.										9		9			450.00		
Hacksaw Blade (Sandflex 24T & 18T)	pcs.								5				5			250.00		
Hand riveter	pc			1									1			2,950.00		
Hinges 1" x 2 1/2" W	pair					10							10			120.00		
Hinges 3" x 3"	pair					5							5			375.00		
Hollow Block 4 x 8 x 16"	pcs.								50				50			250.00		
Lacquer Flu (Atlantic)	gal					2							2			800.00		
Lacquer thinner (Atlantic)	gal					2							2			550.00		
Latex paint gloss	gal					8							8			3,360.00		
Machine Bolt W/ nut and washer 1/2" x 6" dia.	pcs.								20				20			4,000.00		
Paint Brush 3"	pcs.								10				10			500.00		
Paint Brush 3" Eterna xxx	pcs.								2				2			110.00		
Paint roller 8"	pc								8				8			320.00		
Paint Thinner	gal								3				3			540.00		
Paint thinner (Atlantic)	gal					2							2			440.00		
Pedestal Lavator Ass.	ea								1				1			850.00		
Pipe Threader 1/2 Rigid	set								1				1			2,000.00		
Plyboard 3/4 x 4 x 8'	shts.								5				5			2,900.00		
Plywood 1/4 x 4' x 8' TC	shts.			10									10			2,500.00		
Portland Cement	bag					3							3			465.00		
PVC 2" P-Trap	pcs.					4							4			120.00		
PVC 3" P-Trap	pcs.					2							2			80.00		
PVC 45 Elbow 2"	pcs.					8							8			240.00		
PVC 90 Elbow 2"	pcs.					10							10			300.00		
PVC Elbow 4"	pcs.					8							8			600.00		
PVC Elbow 4" x 45						4							4			300.00		
PVC Elbow 3"	pcs.					2							2			90.00		
PVC pipe Sched. 40 2" dia.	lght					2							2			320.00		
PVC pipe Sched. 40 3" dia.	lght					2							2			360.00		
PVC pipe Sched. 40 4" dia.	lght					2							2			440.00		
PVC Solvent	ea					3							3			75.00		
PVC tee 2" dia.						8							8			600.00		
PVC tee 4" dia.	lght					8							8			600.00		

PVC Wye 4" x 2"	pcs.					8						8		600.00		
QDE Paint	gal					5						5		2,400.00		
Quick Dry Paint White	gal								8			8		3,360.00		
Red Lead	gal					5						5		1,500.00		
Round Bar Plain 10MM	light										5	5		600.00		
Rust converter	gal					1						1		300.00		
Sanding Sealer (Atlantic)	gal								2			2		640.00		
Sandpaper # 120	shts.								12			12		180.00		
Saw set (Lizard Made Germany)	pcs.		2									2		800.00		
Soap Holder	pcs.					2						2		150.00		
Soft stone	pcs.										10	10		50.00		
Steel Brush	pcs.										3	3		90.00		
Stop Cock Brass	pcs.					2						2		90.00		
Suretile Putty	qtz.								5			5		1,300.00		
Taper saw file 4" stanley	pcs.		10									10		1,500.00		
Tee 1/2 G.I.	pcs.					5						5		125.00		
Tie wire # 16	kls.					2						2		100.00		
Tiflon Tape 3/4	rl					13						13		260.00		
Tile Trim White	pcs.					2						2		300.00		
Tinting Colors Assorted	TN								20			20		1,200.00		
Toilet Holder	pcs.					2						2		150.00		
Wall Tile 20 x 20 cm	box					1						1		450.00		
Washed sand	cu.m.					1						1		1,200.00		
Water closet Ass.	ea					1						1		1,500.00		
Welding Globes Cotton	pcs.										5	5		125.00		
Welding Mask	pcs.										5	5		625.00		
Welding Rod	box					1						1		2,500.00		
Wood glue	qtz.								10			10		850.00		
TOTAL (Carpentry NC II, Plumbing NC II & Masonry NC II)														105,105.00		
3. For Clinic																
Alaxan	pc.		75						75			150		1,050.00		
Bandage 3"	pc.		2						3			5		400.00		
Betadine solution	bots.		2						1			3		450.00		
Binder	pc.		1						1			2		400.00		
Biogesic	pc.		50						50			100		400.00		
Cotton	rolls		2						1			3		360.00		
Hot & Cold Packs	pcs.		1						1			2		220.00		
Hydrogen peroxide	pcs.		5						5			10		52.50		
Kremil-S	pcs.		75						75			150		412.50		
Leukoplast	rolls		2						3			5		457.50		
Lomotel	pcs.		75						75			150		667.50		
Medicine cabinet	pc.		1									1		800.00		
Medicol	pcs.		75						75			150		202.50		
Mediplast	packs		2						3			5		248.75		
Mefenamic Acid	pcs.		75						75			150		337.50		
Neozep	pcs.		50						50			100		270.00		
Ponstan	pcs.		75						75			150		1,642.50		
Superscent oil	bots.		6						6			12		270.00		
Tempra	pcs.		75						75			150		330.00		
Tuseran Forte	pcs.		50						50			100		630.00		

TOTAL (Clinic)																9,601.25		
4. For Electrical Installation & Maintenance NC II																		
#10 NM cable wire	box							1					1					2,100.00
#12 NM cable wire	box												1	1				1,700.00
#12 TW solid wire	box												1	1				1,150.00
#14 NM cable wire	box												1	1				1,400.00
1/2 connector w/ lock	pcs.		25					25						50				300.00
1/2 CPC clamp	pkgs.													2				300.00
1/2 CPC hose	mtrs.		50					50						100				600.00
15 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.						10						10	20				400.00
20 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.												10	10				200.00
3 Gang switch National	sets		1											3				600.00
30 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.												10	10				200.00
60 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.						10						10	20				900.00
Adaptor multiple	pc.													1				300.00
All are plug-in	sets													1				2,800.00
Alligator clip w/ wire	pcs.		25					25						50				637.50
Anunciator 6 drops	units													1				1,250.00
Battery operated electric screwdriver	sets													1				4,700.00
Colored Incadescent Bulb, 25w	pcs.												7	8	15			675.00
Condulet LL 3/4"	pcs.													5				200.00
Condulet LR 3/4"	pcs.													5				200.00
Condulet LV 3/4"	pcs.													5				200.00
Condulet T 3/4"	pcs.													5				200.00
Convenience Outlet, triple, surface type	pcs.													3	10			1,500.00
CPC/ mouflex 1/2"	roll													1				520.00
CPC/ mouflex 3/4"	roll													1				588.50
Double Convenience Outlet	sets		3				2							2	10			1,800.00
Eagle outlet - convenient	pcs.		6												12			1,020.00
Electric bulb 25 watts	pcs.		8												16			352.00
Electrical tape (big)	rolls		4				4							8	20			600.00
Electrical tape (big)	rolls		15												30			750.00
EMT Connector 3/4"	pcs.													25	50			1,000.00
EMT Coupting 3/4"	pcs.													10	20			400.00
Female plugs	pcs.		5				5							5	20			300.00
Fish paper w/ mylar	mtrs.		2											2	6			300.00
Flat cord #16	rolls														1			1,200.00
Flat cord wire # 16	rolls														1			1,400.00
Flat cord wire # 18	rolls														1			1,400.00
Flexible conduit connector 1/2"	pcs.													20	40	60		300.00
Flexible conduit connector 3/4"	pcs.													10	10	20		150.00
Flourescent bulb # 40 watts	pcs.		5				5							5	20			2,200.00
Flourescent lamp w/ electronic ballast 20w	sets													2	4			1,600.00
Flourescent set 40w	sets		5				5								15			3,150.00
EMT pipe 3/4"	lengths														2	5		800.00
Flourescent starter 40w	pcs.		10				10							15	50			500.00
Flourescent tube 40w	pcs.		5				5							5	20			1,600.00
Four-Way Switch (S4w), flush type	sets														3	5		1,000.00
Growler	units														1	1		3,000.00
Hacksaw blade	pcs.		3				1								3	10		450.00
Hickey	pc.		1													1		6,300.00
Incadescent Bulbs, 50w	pcs.															15		450.00
Junction Box,deep w/ cover	pcs.		10												10	25		450.00

Beads asstd. Col.	packs													0		76.50	
Buttons	pcs.													0		125.00	
Cord	rolls													0		1,015.00	
Crystal silk cloth 45"	mtrs.													0		1,950.00	
Feel-on F.	mtr													0		22.50	
Flag thread white	cones													0		57.00	
French curve	pc													0		210.00	
G. Earth (Apple Green)	mtrs.													0		650.00	
G. Earth (Off White)	mtrs.													0		812.50	
G. Earth 60"	mtrs.													0		1,625.00	
Hand needle	pad													0		105.00	
Head pin	bx.													0		27.50	
Hip curve & L-square steel	set													0		900.00	
Indent thread (1000)	bx.													0		39.00	
Lace curtain (cream)	mtrs.													0		945.00	
Lace curtain (white)	mtrs.													0		1,035.00	
Lace curtain (yellow)	mtrs.													0		219.00	
Machine needle # 14 DB	dozen													0		15.00	
Machine needle # 14 DC	dozen													0		25.00	
Machine oil	gal													0		300.00	
Magic Tape	mtr													0		16.50	
Organ needle	pcs.													0		78.00	
Patigas (creanoline)	mtrs.													0		465.00	
Pattern paper	pc													0		175.00	
Pin cushion	pc.													0		30.00	
Pins	box													0		175.00	
Printed cloth (blue)	mtrs.													0		585.00	
Printed cloth (lavender)	mtrs.													0		1,749.00	
Printed cloth (yellow)	mtrs.													0		1,040.00	
Scissors 12"	pairs													0		1,200.00	
Small hook & eye	pad													0		8.50	
Small hook & eye	pad													0		8.50	
Tailor chalk	pc													0		25.50	
Thread (National, col.)	cones													0		83.00	
Thread 3000m col.	cones													0		249.00	
Thread cone (white color)	dozen													0		44.00	
Thread moon (white)	cones													0		154.00	
Tracing wheel	pc													0		30.00	
Tussel 4"	rolls													0		1,110.00	
Tussel 4"	mtr.													0		15.00	
Zipper (yKK 8")	dozen													0		90.00	
TOTAL (Dressmaking NC II)																17,485.00	
6. For Guesthouse																	
Cleaning towel	pcs.		10			10			10					30		450.00	
Coffee	kg.		1			1			1			1		4		1,200.00	
Coffeemate	kg.		1			1			1			1		4		800.00	
Electric bulb (25 watts)	pcs.		5											5		150.00	
Fabric Conditioner (Downy)	bots.		3			3			3			3		12		1,800.00	
Garbage bag	doz.		1											1		200.00	
Garter	rolls								2					2		200.00	

Gas Stove w/ two Burner	set								1				1		2,500.00		
Rectangular tray	pcs.								10				10		2,000.00		
Refilled gastank w/ regulator	sets			1				1				1	4		1,800.00		
Round tray	pcs.								10				10		2,000.00		
SL bulb (22 watts)	pc.			1									1		160.00		
Sugar	kls.			1				1				1	4		120.00		
Utility bowls	doz.								24				24		2,400.00		
TOTAL (Guesthouse)															15,780.00		
7. For LEP, Commercial Cooking, Food Processing, etc....																	
Blender (Heavy Duty)	unit			1				1				1	4		32,000.00		
Cartolina (asstd. Color)	pcs.			6				6				6	24		240.00		
Chlorine powder	kilo								1				1		100.00		
Dishwashing soap (joy/axion)	bots.			3				3				3	12		600.00		
Double Burner Gas Stove	pcs.								2			2	4		10,000.00		
Food wrap/Aluminum	rolls			1				1				1	4		1,200.00		
Formica	sheets								2				2		1,000.00		
Garbage bag	doz.							1				1	2		600.00		
Gas (fuel)	tanks			3				3				3	12		10,800.00		
Household accessories													0		5,000.00		
Ingredients for baking													0		10,000.00		
Ingredients for cooking													0		10,000.00		
Ingredients for processing food													0		10,000.00		
Scrubbing pad (sponge,steel)	pcs.			6				6				6	24		960.00		
Wines & bartending acc.													0		5,000.00		
Zonrox	gallons			1				1				1	4		280.00		
TOTAL (LEP, Commercial Cooking, Food Processing, etc....)															97,780.00		
8. For Registrar																	
Data File Box (FS Files System)	piece			30				30				30	120	90.00	10,800.00		
Mailing Stamp	pcs.			200				100					300	8.00	2,400.00		
Notarial Seal	piece			10				10				10	40	47.00	1,880.00		
Paper, check, legal size (TOR)	ream			2				2				2	8	1,450.00	11,600.00		
Paper, Special, Canon	ream			2				2				2	8	580.00	4,640.00		
TOTAL (Registrar)															31,320.00		
9. For Fixed Expenses (Admin.)																	
Auditing Services	mo.	1				1						1		4	20,000.00		
Cable expenses (Parasat)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	10,200.00		
Electricity expenses (Cepalco)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	360,000.00		
Insurance						1								1	8,000.00		
Internet expenses (PLDT)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	48,000.00		
Internet expenses (PLDT)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	108,000.00		
Fidelity Bond Premiums						1								1	20,000.00		
Gasoline	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	60,000.00		
Membership		1												1	3,000.00		
Petty Cash		1												1	5,000.00		

Purified drinking water (Aquasoft)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		30,000.00		
		1						1						2				
Repair & Maintenance - Sch. Bldg																20,000.00		
Repair & Maintenance - Motor Vehicle		1						1						2		20,000.00		
Security expenses (Gods Well)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		360,000.00		
Telephone expenses - Landline (Misortel)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		13,305.60		
Telephone expenses - Landline (Philcom)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		36,000.00		
Telephone expenses - Mobile (Smart)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		60,000.00		
Travel expenses		1			1			1			1			4		80,000.00		
Water bill (COWD)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		180,000.00		
Salary for contractals	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		96,000.00		
TOTAL (Fixed Expenses (Admin.))																1,537,505.60		
10. For SMAW NC II																		
Acetylene	packs			1				1					1	4		5,200.00		
Angle bar 3/16 x 1	lhs.						10			10				20		8,653.00		
B.I Pipe 1/2 sch. 20	lhs.						13							13		1,538.55		
BI Sq. tube 2" x 2" x 20'				6			4							10		8,100.00		
Corrugated bar 6mm	lhs.			10			20			10			10	50		2,500.00		
Electrode 6013 (1/8)	boxes			1			1			1			1	4		7,320.00		
Electrode 6013 (3/32)	boxes			1			1							2		2,000.00		
Flatbar 3/16	lhs.			10										10		3,153.00		
G.I Pipe 3/4	lhs.			5						5				10		4,000.00		
G.I Pipe, 1/2 sch.40	lhs.			10						10				20		3,900.00		
Grinding Stone 300 x 3	pcs.			2						2				4		1,280.00		
Grinding Stone # 4	pcs.			5			5							10		900.00		
Hacksaw #18	pcs.			10						30				40		2,300.00		
Oxygen	pcs.			1			1			1			1	4		2,400.00		
Round Bar 10mm	lhs.			10						10				20		2,100.00		
Round Bar 12mm	lhs.						10			10				20		2,500.00		
Round Bar 8mm	lhs.			10						10				20		1,700.00		
Round Bar deformed bar 8mm	lhs.			10						10				20		1,160.00		
Sandflex HSB 24-T				10			5							15		1,050.00		
Square bar 12mm	lhs.			10						10				20		2,500.00		
Square bar 16mm	lhs.						5			5				10		2,150.00		
TOTAL (SMAW NC II)																66,404.55		
***GRAND TOTAL:																3,188,656.45	RTC-TAG	
RTC-ILIGAN																		
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																		
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																		
1. BALLAST, 18 watts	piece													0	70.63	-		

2. BALLAST, 36 watts	piece										0	76.17	-		
3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet										0	38.22	-		
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet										0	15.29	-		
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet										0	71.53	-		
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set										0	294.57	-		
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set										0	387.39	-		
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece										0	33.75	-		
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece										0	35.54	-		
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece										0	108.98	-		
11. FUSE, 30 amperes	piece	1				1			1		3	10.87	32.60		
12. FUSE, 60 amperes	piece	2				2			2		6	26.75	160.52		
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece	10				10			10		30	3.92	117.50		
14. TAPE, electrical	roll	22	8			30			30	8	98	19.11	1,872.78		
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES															
sheets/box	box										0	546.00	-		
2000 sheets/box	box										0	859.40	-		
sets/box	box										0	610.75	-		
1000 sets/box	box										0	998.63	-		
sets/box	box										0	504.50	-		
500 sets/box	box										0	817.91	-		
sets/box	box										0	354.90	-		
sets/box	box										0	758.94	-		
9. COMPACT DISK CASE, 50 CDs capacity	piece		1								1	53.38	53.38		
10. COMPACT DISK DRIVE CLEANER	piece	2	1			3			3	1	10	67.43	674.31		
minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece	10	59			19			19	9	116	9.23	1,070.62		
minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece	5	54			9			9	4	81	17.45	1,413.53		
13. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece	10				10			10		30	12.29	368.55		
14. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece	5				5			5		15	20.96	314.37		
15. FLASH DRIVE, 4GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece										0	306.68	-		
16. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece	2	1						1		4	491.40	1,965.60		
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45)	cart										0	1,277.70	-		
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15)	cart										0	1,207.02	-		
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23)	cart										0	1,563.66	-		
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17)	cart										0	1,313.05	-		
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78)	cart										0	1,420.15	-		
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6614D (HP 20)	cart										0	1,411.58	-		
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4844A (HP 10)	cart										0	1,472.63	-		
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27)	cart										0	780.76	-		
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8728AA (HP 28)	cart										0	916.78	-		
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6656AA (HP 56)	cart										0	851.45	-		
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6657AA (HP 57)	cart										0	1,420.15	-		
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21)	cart										0	645.81	-		
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22)	cart										0	744.35	-		
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8765WA (HP 94)	cart										0	861.08	-		
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8766WA (HP 95)	cart										0	1,033.52	-		
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9361WA (HP 93)	cart										0	826.81	-		

COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																	
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll											0	633.36	-			
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can											0	97.19	-			
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle					6						6	39.59	237.51			
4. AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, 90min. recording time	piece											0	16.93	-			
recording time	pack											0	96.08	-			
6. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm(A-4),	box											0	366.91	-			
7. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box											0	382.20	-			
8. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack											0	76.44	-			
9. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack											0	60.06	-			
10. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box											0	36.55	-			
11. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece											0	8.84	-			
12. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box											0	16.38	-			
13. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box											0	45.86	-			
14 CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box											0	7.92	-			
15. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box											0	18.29	-			
16. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	22.93	-			
17. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	48.05	-			
18. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	48.05	-			
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad											0	70.98	-			
20. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece											0	20.62	-			
21. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	16	10.31	164.98			
22. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box											0	67.69	-			
23. DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece											0	70.42	-			
24. ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box											0	588.59	-			
25. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box											0	709.65	-			
26. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box	40		40		40		40				160	167.77	26,843.04			
27. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box											0	217.96	-			
28. ENVELOPE, pay, kraft, (4"x7-1/2"), 500s/box	box											0	125.58	-			
29. ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic, legal size	piece	20	50	20	50	20	50	20	50	20	50	280	41.80	11,704.14			
30. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box											0	552.55	-			
31. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece											0	12.01	-			
32. ERASER, rubber	piece											0	4.91	-			
colors	piece											0	87.36	-			
34. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	pack											0	894.22	-			
35. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack											0	434.62	-			
36. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack											0	266.45	-			
37. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack											0	316.68	-			
38. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle											0	327.60	-			
39. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack											0	259.90	-			
40. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack											0	240.24	-			
41. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar											0	39.30	-			
42. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece											0	34.62	-			
43. INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack											0	46.67	-			
44. INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack											0	104.83	-			
45. INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box											0	43.58	-			
46. INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box											0	59.51	-			

47. INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 5 sets/box	box											0	70.98	-		
48. LEAD, for mechanical pencil,0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube											0	12.01	-		
49. LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle											0	518.22	-		
open end	piece											0	46.84	-		
open end	piece											0	52.04	-		
52. MAP PIN, round head, 100s/box	box											0	38.22	-		
53. MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set											0	43.68	-		
54. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece	5	2			7			7		2	23	15.83	364.18		
55. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece	5				5			5			15	15.83	237.51		
56. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece	5				5			5			15	15.83	237.51		
57. MARKER, permanent, black	piece	2		2	2	2		2	2		2	16	14.18	226.80		
58. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece	2				2			2			6	14.18	85.05		
59. MARKER, permanent, red	piece											0	14.18	-		
60. MARKING PEN, for transparency	set											0	88.45	-		
61. NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves	piece											0	7.86	-		
62. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad											0	38.22	-		
63. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad											0	54.60	-		
64. NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad											0	117.94	-		
69. NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad											0	32.76	-		
66. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle											0	32.54	-		
67. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade,210mm x 297mm (A4), 70	ream											0	110.04	-		
68. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4),	ream											0	58.86	-		
70. PAPER, mimeo,WhiteWove, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	ream											0	152.88	-		
71. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	ream											0	151.57	-		
72. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm 356mm(B4),	ream											0	204.39	-		
73. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad											0	21.60	-		
74. PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll											0	38.22	-		
75. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll											0	39.31	-		
76. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream											0	146.29	-		
77. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm,100sheets/pack	ream											0	169.26	-		
78.PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box											0	86.14	-		
79.. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box											0	16.38	-		
80. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box											0	9.28	-		
81. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box											0	26.13	-		
82. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece											0	19.11	-		
83. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/box	box											0	31.50	-		
84. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	book											0	52.96	-		
85. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, smyth sewn	book											0	92.82	-		
86. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool											0	16.60	-		
87. RIBBON, nylon, for Kitano Bundy Clock	piece											0	677.04	-		
88. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece											0	491.40	-		
89. RING BINDER, (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece											0	4.59	-		
90. RING BINDER, (3/4"x44"), plastic	piece											0	13.10	-		
91. RING BINDER, (1" x 44"), plastic	piece											0	13.10	-		
92. RING BINDER, (2" x 44"), plastic	piece											0	29.54	-		
or approx 220pcs	box											0	139.31	-		
94. RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece											0	3.82	-		

95. RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece											0	38.22	-		
96. SIGN PEN, black	piece											0	43.55	-		
97. SIGN PEN, blue	piece											0	43.55	-		
98. SIGN PEN, red	piece											0	43.55	-		
99. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle	1		1				1				4	28.39	113.57		
100. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece											0	26.21	-		
101. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box	3		4	3		4	3		4	3	4	28	27.28	763.81	
102. TAPE, adding machine, GSP bond	roll											0	11.19	-		
103. TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll		1				1			1		3	43.68	131.04		
104. TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll		1				1			1		3	88.01	264.03		
105. TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll											0	11.41	-		
106. TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll											0	21.40	-		
107. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll			2			2			2		2	8	20.20	161.62	
108. TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100s/bndl	bundle											0	102.65	-		
109. TIME CARD, for Kitano Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle											0	91.73	-		
110. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack											0	64.21	-		
111. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll											0	60.06	-		
112. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm, approx. 40m	roll											0	174.72	-		
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES																
1. BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack											0	10.92	-		
2. CUTTER, heavy duty	piece											0	28.39	-		
3. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece											0	120.12	-		
4. SCISSORS, (6")	pair											0	19.66	-		
5. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece											0	154.72	-		
6. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece											0	458.64	-		
7. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece											0	170.98	-		
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece											0	20.62	-		
9. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece											0	42.24	-		
10. WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece											0	22.04	-		
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																
1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece											0	15.29	-		
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	2	12		2		12	2		12	2	44	125.58	5,525.52		
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece											0	20.75	-		
4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister											0	18.19	-		
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch											0	18.02	-		
6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per	bar											0	25.12	-		
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can											0	251.16	-		
8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece		2				2			2		6	27.30	163.80		
9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can											0	322.14	-		
10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can											0	322.14	-		
11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.75L	can											0	348.08	-		
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can											0	117.94	-		
13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g)/can	can											0	122.30	-		
14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece											0	87.36	-		
15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece	2		2	2		2	2		2	2	16	75.35	1,205.57		
16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo											0	45.86	-		

17. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack													0	138.56	-		
18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle													0	65.52	-		
50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box													0	34.94	-		
20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll													0	108.98	-		
LEGAL SIZE PAPER																		
1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream													0	125.18	-		
2. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood	ream													0	96.10	-		
3. PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove	ream													0	126.02	-		
4. PAPER, for PPC	ream													0	182.00	-		
5. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream													0	183.46	-		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT																		
1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit													0	1,201.20	-		
2. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit	1						1						3	8,351.62	25,054.85		
3. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 20	unit													0	9,869.50	-		
4. FILING CABINET, four(4) drawers, three (3) drawers + one (1) safe, plain finish, gauge 20	unit													0	14,171.98	-		
5. FILING CABINET, lateral, four (4) drawers, beige, plain finish, 55"x18"x35.5(HxWxL) body, 6" x 16" x 32" (H x W x L), gauge 20	unit													0	12,763.30	-		
6.. CALCULATOR, desktop, heavy duty printing, 12 digits, two(2) color print/illuminated display AC power source, Canon	unit													0	1,987.44	-		
7. CALCULATOR, desktop, mini-printer type,12 digits, AC/DC power source, with ink roller & adaptor	unit													0	971.88	-		
8. CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot matrix display, programmable, with case	unit													0	358.18	-		
9. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit													0	169.13	-		
10. CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest,beige/white	unit													0	251.16	-		
11. DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4) reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS	unit													0	20,529.60	-		
12. ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type	unit													0	1,413.57	-		
13. ELECTRIC FAN, with stand	unit													0	802.62	-		
14. ELECTRIC FAN, wall type	unit													0	782.96	-		
15. INDUSTRIAL FAN, 18" metal blade	unit													0	981.58	-		
16. FACSIMILE TRANSCIEVER, uses thermal paper 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec transmission speed, scanning width 208mm, document feeder holds 10 pages, with automatic paper cutter, redial, and fax/tel switchover	unit													0	4,673.76	-		
17. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class of fire, squeeze type,non-electrical conductor,non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit													0	1,187.00	-		
18. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC 123, with fire	unit													0	4,963.14	-		

rating of 1A, 1BC for ABC class of fire, squeeze type																			
non-electrical conductor, 4.5kg (10 lbs), brand new																			
19. MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 2000 ansi Lumens,	unit												0	26,186.16		-			
2000 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA																			
(compressed) resolution																			
20. PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE,	unit												0	9,280.91		-			
350MM cutting size, 30 sheets cutting cap.																			
automatic clamping, stationery blade guard,																			
A4-A6 format indications																			
21. PAPER SHREDDER, 220mm feed opening,	unit												0	6,550.91		-			
4mm shred width, 0.06m/sec shred speed,																			
6-8 sheets performance, approx 5kg in weight																			
22. PRINTER, automatic data processing, impact	unit												0	30,106.44		-			
dot matrix, 9-pins, 136 columns, complete w/																			
ribbons, cables and manual, Epson FX-2190																			
23. PRINTER, automatic data processing, impact	unit												0	37,652.16		-			
dot matrix, 24-pins, 136 columns, complete w/																			
ribbons, cables and manual, Epson LQ-2180																			
24. PRINTER, impact dot matrix, 9-pin, 80	unit												0	7,480.20		-			
columns, with ribbon, cables and manual																			
ribbons, cables and manual, Epson LX-300+																			
25. PRINTER, laser, 20ppm printing speed, 1200 x	unit												0	4,346.16		-			
1200 dpi, with power cord, interface cable																			
software drivers and complete documentation, ML-2250																			
26. PRINTER, automatic data processing, impact	unit												0	32,541.60		-			
dot matrix, 24-pins, 136 columns, complete w/																			
ribbons, cables and manual, Epson LQ-2190																			
27. PUNCHING/BINDING MACHINE, two(2) hand	unit												0	10,918.91		-			
lever system, 34cm or 13" (24 holes) punching																			
width adjustable to any format, binds 425 sheets																			
or up to 2" thick, all metal construction																			
28. RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER, with AM/	unit												0	1,736.28		-			
FM Radio																			
29. TIME RECORDER, (for attendance),	unit												0	6,497.40		-			
electronic, stylish/compact design, large																			
display, 2-color ribbon, with dot matrix printer,																			
bell and buzzer, wall or desk mount, 220 volts																			
30. UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY(UPS)	unit												0	2,140.32		-			
line interactive topology,with sealed maintenance																			
free batteries, 520VA-600VA																			
HANDBOOKS ON PROCUREMENT																			
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING DOCUMENTS,																			
8-1/2" x 11", offset printing, one color print, laminated																			
kromcote cover, newsprint inside pages, perfect binding for:																			
a. Procurement of Goods & Services, 110-115 pages	piece												0	33.85		-			
b. Procurement of Civil Works, 139-149 pages	piece												0	39.53		-			
c. Procurement of Consulting Services, 139-149 pages	piece												0	23.48		-			

d. Sample Forms, 8-1/4" x 11-3/4", 328 pages	piece													0	92.82	-	
PROCUREMENT(5th Edition), 6" x 9", 228 pages,	piece													0	34.02	-	
pages	piece													0	14.20	-	
HANDBOOK ON GENERIC PROCUREMENT	set													0	136.50	-	
MANUAL (GPM), A-4 size(210mm x 297mm),																	
foldcote 12 w/ plastic lamination, one(1) set of four																	
(4) volumes as follows:																	
Volume I (103 pages) - white color																	
Volume II (138 pages) - light blue color																	
Volume III (124 pages) - light yellow color																	
Volume IV (118 pages) - light green color																	
OTHER CONSUMABLES																	
1. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4902AA(HP13), black, 28 ml	cart													0	1,030.30	-	
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4815A(HP 13), cyan	cart													0	1,030.30	-	
3. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4816A (HP 13), magenta, 14 ml	cart													0	1,030.30	-	
4. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4817A (HP 13), yellow , 14 ml	cart													0	1,030.30	-	
5. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4836A(HP 11), cyan 28 ml	cart													0	1,398.73	-	
6. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4837A (HP 11), magenta, 28 ml	cart													0	1,398.73	-	
7. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C483A(HP 11) , yellow 28 ml	cart													0	1,398.73	-	
8. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA (HP940), black	cart													0	1,021.73	-	
9. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA(HP 940XL), black	cart													0	1,413.72	-	
10. INK CARTRIDGE, HPC4907AA(HP 940XL), cyan	cart													0	1,021.73	-	
11. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4908AA(HP 940XL), magenta	cart													0	1,021.73	-	
12. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4909AA(HP 940XL) , yellow	cart													0	1,021.73	-	
13. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4936A(HP 18) , black	cart													0	850.37	-	
14. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4937A(HP 18) , cyan	cart													0	637.25	-	
15. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4938A(HP 18) , magenta	cart													0	637.25	-	
16. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4939A (HP18) , yellow	cart													0	637.25	-	
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8721A (HP 02), black , 10 ml	cart													0	774.33	-	
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8767WA(HP96), black , 21 ml	cart													0	1,291.63	-	
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8771WA(HP 02), cyan , 4 ml	cart													0	413.41	-	
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8772WA(HP 02), magenta, 3.5 ml	cart													0	413.41	-	
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8773WA(HP 02), yellow, 6 ml	cart													0	413.41	-	
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8774WA(HP 02), light cyan , 5.5 ml	cart													0	413.41	-	
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8775WA(HP 02), light magenta , 5.5 ml	cart													0	413.41	-	
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9363WA (HP 97), tricolor , 14 ml	cart													0	1,434.07	-	
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9364WA (HP 98), black , 11 ml	cart													0	716.50	-	
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9391A(HP 88XL), cyan , 17 ml	cart													0	1,021.73	-	
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9392A(HP 88XL), magenta 17 ml	cart													0	1,021.73	-	
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9393A(HP 88XL) , yellow 17 ml	cart													0	1,021.73	-	
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9396A(HP 88XL), black 58.5 ml	cart													0	1,431.93	-	
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB316WA(HP 564), black	cart													0	490.48	-	
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB317WA(HP 564), photo	cart													0	410.19	-	
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB318WA(HP 564), cyan	cart													0	410.19	-	
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB319WA(HP 564) , magenta	cart													0	410.19	-	
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB320WA (HP 564), yellow	cart													0	410.19	-	
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB335WA(HP74) , black , 4.5 ml	cart													0	659.74	-	

36. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB336WA (HP74XL), black , 18 ml	cart													0	1,293.77	-		
37. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB337WA (HP75),tricolor, 3.5 ml	cart													0	758.27	-		
38. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB338WA (HP 75XL), tricolor, 12 ml	cart													0	1,434.07	-		
39. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC640WA (HP 60), black, 4 ml	cart													0	617.97	-		
40. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC641WA (HP60XL), black 12 ml	cart													0	1,235.93	-		
41. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC643WA (HP 60), tricolor,13 ml	cart													0	742.20	-		
42. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC644WA (HP60XL), tricolor , 11 ml	cart													0	1,443.71	-		
43. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC653AA (HP 901), black officejet , 4 ml	cart													0	619.35	-		
44. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC656AA(HP 901), tricolor officejet, 9 ml	cart													0	948.91	-		
45. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC660AA(HP702), black, 20 ml	cart													0	1,033.52	-		
46. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD887AA (HP703), black deskjet	cart													0	348.94	-		
47. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD888AA(HP 703), tricolor deskjet	cart													0	338.44	-		
48. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD971AA (HP 920), black	cart													0	785.04	-		
49. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP920XL), cyan	cart													0	589.05	-		
50. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD973AA (HP920XL), magenta	cart													0	589.05	-		
51. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD974AA (HP 920XL), yellow	cart													0	589.05	-		
52. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD975AA (HP920XL), black	cart													0	1,178.10	-		
53. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN692AA(HP 704), black	cart													0	348.94	-		
54. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN693AA (HP704), tricolor	cart													0	348.94	-		
55. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYBK, black	cart													0	1,627.92	-		
56. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYC, cyan	cart													0	985.32	-		
57. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYM, magenta	cart													0	985.32	-		
58. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYY, yellow	cart													0	985.32	-		
59. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39BK, black	cart													0	715.43	-		
60. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39Y, yellow	cart													0	476.60	-		
61. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39C, cyan	cart													0	476.60	-		
62. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39M, magenta	cart													0	476.60	-		
63. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #14, PN 18C2090A	cart													0	1,033.52	-		
66. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #15, PN 18C2110A	cart													0	1,283.06	-		
67. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Photo #31, PN 18C0031A	cart													0	2,179.49	-		
68. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #34, PN 18C0034A	cart													0	1,745.73	-		
69. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #35, PN 18C0035A	cart													0	2,109.87	-		
70. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T028091, black, for printer Stylus	cart													0	1,195.24	-		
71. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T029091, color, for printer Stylus C60/	cart													0	1,091.35	-		
72. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032190, black, for printer Stylus	cart													0	1,289.48	-		
73. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C80	cart													0	615.83	-		
74. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart													0	615.83	-		
75. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart													0	615.83	-		
76. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T038190, black, for printer Stylus	cart													0	506.58	-		
77. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T038191, black, for printer Stylus	cart													0	893.21	-		
78. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T039090, color, for printer Stylus	cart													0	793.61	-		
79. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042290, Cyan, for printer Stylus	cart													0	561.20	-		
80. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart													0	561.20	-		
81. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart													0	561.20	-		
82. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T046190, black, for printer Stylus	cart													0	644.74	-		
83. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047290, Cyan, for printer Stylus	cart													0	397.34	-		
84. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart													0	397.34	-		

85. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart																	0	397.34	-			
86. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T062190, black, High Cap, for printer	cart																		0	659.74	-		
87. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063190, black, Std Cap, for printer	cart																		0	506.58	-		
88. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063290, Cyan, Std Cap, for printer	cart																		0	406.98	-		
89. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063390, Magenta, Std Cap, for	cart																		0	406.98	-		
90. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063490, Yellow, Std Cap, for printer	cart																		0	406.98	-		
91. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075190, Black, for printer Stylus color	cart																		0	303.09	-		
92. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075290, Cyan, for printer Stylus color	cart																		0	303.09	-		
93. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	303.09	-		
94. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	303.09	-		
95. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103190, Black, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	892.14	-		
96. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103290, Cyan, for printer	cart																		0	594.41	-		
97. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	594.41	-		
98. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	594.41	-		
99. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104190, black, for printer C110,	cart																		0	594.41	-		
100. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104193, Black, for printer C110,	cart																		0	990.68	-		
101. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105190, Black, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	445.54	-		
102. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105290, Cyan, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	445.54	-		
103. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	445.54	-		
104. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	445.54	-		
105. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107190, Black, for printer T10/T11/	cart																		0	293.45	-		
106. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107290, Cyan, for printer T10/T11/	cart																		0	293.45	-		
107. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107390, Magenta, for printer T10/T11/	cart																		0	293.45	-		
108. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107490, Yellow, for printer T10/T11/	cart																		0	293.45	-		
109. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111190, Black, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	987.46	-		
110. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo	cart																		0	987.46	-		
111. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	987.46	-		
112. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	987.46	-		
113. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	987.46	-		
114. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111690, Light Magenta, for printer	cart																		0	987.46	-		
115. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112190, Black, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	689.72	-		
116. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112290, Cyan, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	689.72	-		
117. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112390, Magenta, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	689.72	-		
118. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112490, Yellow, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	689.72	-		
119. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus	cart																		0	689.72	-		
120. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112690, Light Magenta, for printer	cart																		0	689.72	-		
121. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141190, Black, for ME 32/320/620F -	cart																		0	318.09	-		
122. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141290, Cyan, for ME 32/320/620F -	cart																		0	318.09	-		
123. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141390, Magenta, for ME	cart																		0	318.09	-		
124. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141490, Yellow, for ME 32/320/620F -	cart																		0	318.09	-		
125. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143190, Black, for printer ME	cart																		0	605.12	-		
126. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143290, Cyan, for printer ME Office	cart																		0	476.60	-		
127. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143390, Magenta, for printer ME	cart																		0	476.60	-		
128. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143490, Yellow, for printer ME	cart																		0	476.60	-		
129. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C3906F, black	cart																		0	3,216.21	-		
130. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB435A, black	cart																		0	2,616.45	-		
131. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB436A, black	cart																		0	3,070.56	-		

132. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB540A, black	cart																	0	3,030.93	-			
133. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB541A, cyan	cart																		0	2,784.60	-		
134. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB542A, yellow	cart																		0	2,784.60	-		
135. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB543A, magenta	cart																		0	2,784.60	-		
136. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC364A, black	cart																		0	6,640.20	-		
137. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC530A, black	cart																		0	5,317.52	-		
138. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC531A, cyan	cart																		0	4,987.65	-		
139. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC532A, yellow	cart																		0	4,987.65	-		
140. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC533A, magenta	cart																		0	4,987.65	-		
141. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE250A, black	cart																		0	5,516.72	-		
142. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE251A, cyan	cart																		0	10,866.37	-		
143. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE252A, yellow	cart																		0	10,866.37	-		
144. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE253A, magenta	cart																		0	10,866.37	-		
145. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255A, black	cart																		0	6,544.88	-		
146. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE260A, black	cart																		0	6,465.63	-		
147. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE261A, cyan	cart																		0	11,744.59	-		
148. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE262A, yellow	cart																		0	11,744.59	-		
149. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE263A, magenta	cart																		0	11,744.59	-		
150. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE278A, black	cart																		0	3,161.59	-		
151. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE285A, black	cart																		0	2,787.81	-		
152. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505A, black	cart																		0	3,769.92	-		
153. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505X, high cap, black	cart																		0	6,921.87	-		
154. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q600A, black	cart																		0	3,270.83	-		
155. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6001A, cyan	cart																		0	3,565.36	-		
156. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6002A, yellow	cart																		0	3,565.36	-		
157. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6003A, magenta	cart																		0	3,565.36	-		
158. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6470A, black	cart																		0	5,691.29	-		
159. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6471A, cyan	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		
160. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6472A, yellow	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		
161. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6473A, magenta	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		
162. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7581A, cyan	cart																		0	7,326.71	-		
163. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7582A, yellow	cart																		0	7,326.71	-		
164. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7583A, magenta	cart																		0	7,326.71	-		
165. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155BK, black	cart																		0	4,433.94	-		
166. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155M, magenta	cart																		0	5,944.05	-		
167. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155Y, yellow	cart																		0	5,944.05	-		
168. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155C, cyan	cart																		0	5,944.05	-		
169. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2025	cart																		0	2,731.05	-		
170. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2130	cart																		0	1,874.25	-		
171. TONER CARTRIDGE, TN-3250, low yield, for Brother HL5350DN	cart																		0	3,427.20	-		
172. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark X340A11G	cart																		0	6,265.35	-		
173. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E360H11P	cart																		0	12,365.77	-		
174. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E450A11P	cart																		0	7,018.26	-		
175. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650A11P	cart																		0	9,917.46	-		
176. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650H11P	cart																		0	26,866.04	-		
177. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50005, for printer	cart																		0	3,267.62	-		
EPL-5700L/5800	cart																		0	5,350.72	-		

EPL-5900/5900L	cart											0	5,454.60	-		
printer EPL-6200	cart											0	5,305.73	-		
printer EPL-6200/6200L	cart											0	3,372.58	-		
182. TONER CARTRIDGE,Epson C13S050440, Std Cap, for printer AL-	cart											0	5,659.16	-		
printer AL-M1200	cart											0	3,719.58	-		
printer AL-M1200	cart											0	5,503.87	-		
model MFP 6545	cart											0	10,710.00	-		
ML-D3050 / ML-D3051	cart											0	7,336.35	-		
ML 2580n	cart											0	2,945.25	-		
ML D2851ND	cart											0	5,006.93	-		
ML 1660	cart											0	3,127.32	-		
190. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for Fujitsu DL3850	cart											0	472.29	-		
191. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for OKI ML 1120	cart											0	7,480.20	-		
192. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 11A3550 for Printer Models 23xx	cart											0	1,199.52	-		
193. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15505 for printer DFX-9000	cart											0	1,185.60	-		
194. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15506(7753) Fabric, for printer	cart											0	125.31	-		
195. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15508(S015016), black, for	cart											0	362.00	-		
196. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15568, Color, for printer LX-	cart											0	1,285.20	-		
197. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15577(#8766), for printer DFX-	cart											0	987.46	-		
198. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15587, black for printer DLQ-	cart											0	1,081.71	-		
199. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15589(S015337), for printer LQ-	cart											0	391.99	-		
200. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, black, C4810A , 8 ml	cart											0	1,434.07	-		
201. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, cyan, 8 ml	cart											0	1,434.07	-		
202. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, magenta C4812A, 8 ml	cart											0	1,434.07	-		
203. PRINTHEAD, HP 11 yellow, 8 ml	cart											0	1,434.07	-		
204. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN 12A8302	cart											0	4,326.84	-		
205. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E260X22G	cart											0	2,409.75	-		
206. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E250X22G	cart											0	2,409.75	-		
207. PHOTOCONDUCTOR UNIT, Epson C13S051099, for printer EPL	cart											0	3,561.08	-		

B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

Office Supplies																	-
1. Bond paper A4	rms		7	2				9			9		2	29	165.00	4,785.00	
2. Correction Tape	pcs			4				4			4		4	16	55.00	880.00	
3. Masking tape, 3/4"	rolls			2				2			2		2	8	13.50	108.00	
4. All in one color Printer	pcs			1						1			2	8,000.00	16,000.00		
5. Ballpen uni black/blue	pcs	15	10			15		10		15			90	3.80	342.00		
6. Black ink cartridge	cart			1				1				1	4	325.00	1,300.00		
7. Bond paper, long, sub. 20	rms	2	5			2		5		2			23	165.00	3,795.00		
8. Bond paper, short, sub. 20	rms	3	2	2		3		4		3		2	26	150.00	3,900.00		
9. Bookpaper,A4, sub. 20	rms	20		10		20		10		20		10	120	116.25	13,950.00		
10. Brown envelope, long	pcs	25		50		25		50		25		50	300	1.75	525.00		
11. Brown envelope, short	pcs	25		50		25		50		25		50	300	1.50	450.00		
12. Carbon paper, long, globe	bxs	1				1				1			4	130.00	520.00		
13. Certificate paper, Cannon type	rms	2.5				2.5				2.5			10	520.00	5,200.00		
14. Color ink cartridge	cart			1				1				1	4	700.00	2,800.00		
15. DVD combo drive	pcs			1						1			2	2,650.00	5,300.00		

16. Elmers Glue	pcs			4		4		4		4	16	25.00	400.00		
17. Folder, long 14 pts.	pcs	200		50	200	50	200	50	200	50	1000	2.95	2,950.00		
18. Folder, short, 14 pts.	pcs	50			50		50		50		200	2.75	550.00		
19. HP Printer 3 in 1	pcs		1								1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
20.HP ink printer, #21 and #22	sets	2			2		2		2		8	1,850.00	14,800.00		
21. Industrial tape, 1-1/2"	rolls	1			1						2	65.00	130.00		
22. Ink refill for HP (black,blue,red&yellow)	pcs			44		4		4		4	56	150.00	8,400.00		
23. Ink refill,Injection type for HP-	btls	4			4		4		4		16	185.00	2,960.00		
24. Laminating Film(Trainees ID)	bxs	2.5			2.5		2.5		2.5		10	325.00	3,250.00		
25. Lazer printer ink, Q2613A	cart	2			2		2		2		8	3,600.00	28,800.00		
26.Log book, 300 pages	pcs.	5			5		5		5		20	14.00	280.00		
26. Masking tape, 1"	rolls	3			3		3		3		12	19.00	228.00		
27. Mimeo paper, short, sub. 18	rms.	3			3		3		3		12	95.00	1,140.00		
28 Mimeo paper,long, sub. 18	rms.	4			4		4		4		16	100.00	1,600.00		
29. Paper clips,big	bxs.			5		5		5		5	20	8.00	160.00		
30. Paper clips,plastic coated,medium	bxs.	4			4		4		4		16	7.50	120.00		
31. Paper clips,small	bxs.			5		5		5		5	20	7.50	150.00		
32. Paper fastener, plastic	bxs	2		2	2		2	2		2	16	30.00	480.00		
33. Printer #21 & 22 (Inkrite) 100ml.	pcs	1									1	300.00	300.00		
34. Printer ribbon, matrix # 8750	pcs.	3			3		3		3		12	95.00	1,140.00		
35. Scotch tape	rolls	2			2		2		2		8	14.00	112.00		
36. Scotch tape 3/4"	rolls			2		2		2		2	8	16.00	128.00		
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies											0		-		
1. Feather Dusters	pcs			2		2		2		2	8	50.00	400.00		
2.Floor Map w/ Handle	pcs		2			2		2			6	125.00	750.00		
3.Toilet Deodorizer	doz	1		2	1	2	1	2	1	2	12	275.00	3,300.00		
4.Trash Can w/ cover	pcs			1				1			2	127.00	254.00		
5.Plastic Bucket	pcs			4		4		4		4	16	150.00	2,400.00		
6.Lint Free Cleaning Cloths	pcs			5		5		5		5	20	75.00	1,500.00		
7.Cleaning Detergent	pouch			4		4		4		4	16	120.00	1,920.00		
8.Liquid Detergent	pouch			2		2		2		2	8	175.00	1,400.00		
9.Scrubbing Pad/Brush	pcs			5		5		5		5	20	45.00	900.00		
10.Scrubbing Foam	pcs			5		5		5		5	20	50.00	1,000.00		
11.Air Freshner	bot			2		2		2		2	8	220.00	1,760.00		
12.Waste Basket	pcs			2		2		2		2	8	135.00	1,080.00		
13.Toilet Disinfectant	can			2		2		2		2	8	275.00	2,200.00		
14.Acid Cleaner	bot			2		2		2		2	8	120.00	960.00		
15.Toilet Bowl/Cleaner	pcs			2		2		2		2	8	225.00	1,800.00		
16.Toilet Bowl Swab	pcs			2		2		2		2	8	125.00	1,000.00		
17.Sanitizing Agent	pouch			4		4		4		4	16	12.50	200.00		
Lighting and fixtures and accessories											0		-		
1.Fluorescent tube, 40W	pcs	8	10		8	10	8	10	8		62	65.00	4,030.00		
2.Fluorescent ballast 40W	pcs		10			10		10			30	80.00	2,400.00		
3.Fluorescent starters 0-80W	pcs	3			3		3		3		12	8.50	102.00		

4.CFL bulb, 24w, 220V	pcs	5			5			5			5			20	148.00	2,960.00		
5.CFL Bulb, Philips 205W	units	1			1			1			1			4	150.00	600.00		
Electrical equipment and components and supplies														0		-		
1. Airconditioning Unit	unit		1											1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
2. Ammeter, 4K, 12V	unit		1				1			1				3	166.67	500.00		
3. Cable Duct, 25mm x 25mm	length			2			2			2			2	8	125.00	1,000.00		
4. Cable Glands/Grommet, 1"	pcs			3			3			3			3	12	40.00	480.00		
5. Cable Tie, Standard	packs			1			1			1			1	4	20.00	80.00		
6. Circuit Breaker, 200 amp	pcs		1				1			1				3	160.00	480.00		
7. Circuit Breaker, 60 amp	pcs		10				10			10				30	200.00	6,000.00		
8. Cooling fan, 4K	unit		1				1							2	1,630.00	3,260.00		
9. Cut off tool 3/4"	pcs		5				5			5			5	20	320.00	6,400.00		
10. Cutting disk 4"	pcs		42	31			72			72			30	247	45.00	11,115.00		
11. DIN Rail, Standard	pcs			2			2			2			2	8	500.00	4,000.00		
12. Drill bits, 1/8, HSS	pcs.		4				4			4				12	9.00	108.00		
13. Drill bits, 3/16, HSS	pcs.		5				5			5				15	40.00	600.00		
14. Duplex Wire (15 meters)	pcs		5				5			5				15	106.67	1,600.00		
15. Electric drill (portable)	pcs		1											1	4,500.00	4,500.00		
16. Electrical tape, plastic	pcs.		13	12			25			25			12	87	18.00	1,566.00		
17. Fan belt, size A35	pc	1	1				1			1			1	5	240.00	1,200.00		
18. Fan belt, size A44	pcs	1	1				1	1		1			1	6	270.00	1,620.00		
19. Flat File 10"fine	pcs		4				4			4			4	16	380.00	6,080.00		
20. Floor Fan, 18" blade(Dowell) stainless color	units	1												1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
21. FM radio kits	bxs.		10				10			10				30	290.00	8,700.00		
22. Fuse, insert type (Assorted AmR)	pc			10						10				20	53.33	1,066.67		
23. Grinding disk, 4" dia.	pcs		5				5			5				15	640.00	9,600.00		
24. Grinding stone, 1 1/4 x 2 x 14	pcs		4				4			4				12	420.00	5,040.00		
25. Multi tester	pcs		2	1			3			3			1	10	3,200.00	32,000.00		
26. Power Cord	pcs		5				5			5				15	2.67	40.00		
27. Round File 10" fine	pcs		4				4			4			4	16	380.00	6,080.00		
28. Screw driver , Philip	pc			10			10			10				30	36.67	1,100.00		
29. Screw driver, flat	pcs		10	5			10			10				35	68.50	2,397.50		
30. Screw driver, star	pcs.		3				3			3				9	68.50	616.50		
31. Soldering Iron	unit		3	1			4			4			1	13	3,050.00	39,650.00		
32. Soldering iron tip	pcs.		8	6			14			14			6	48	45.00	2,160.00		
33. Soldering lead	roll		1	1			2			2			1	7	315.00	2,205.00		
34. Soldering lead, rubicon	rolls		5	3			8			8			3	27	30.00	810.00		
35. Stand Fan, 16" blade(ASAHI)	pc	1			1			1						3	2,000.00	6,000.00		
36. Surface type Switch, single	pcs	2			1			1			1			5	31.50	157.50		
37. Terminal Blocks, 15A	pcs			20			20			20			20	80	150.00	12,000.00		
38. Terminal Lugs, #14	pcs			50			50			50			50	200	15.00	3,000.00		
39. Tie Mount, Standard	packs			1			1			1			1	4	50.00	200.00		
40. Tie Wire #16	kl			2			2			2			2	8	55.00	440.00		
41. Tool Bit 3/8"	pcs		5				5			5			5	20	150.00	3,000.00		
42. Triangular File 8"	pcs		4				4			4			4	16	380.00	6,080.00		

43. Water pump, Nissan Urvan (Japan)	unit	1								1	3,700.00	3,700.00				
44. Wire Markers, White, for #14	pcs			1			1			1	4	30.00	120.00			
45. Wire Strap, Standard	pcs			1			1			1	4	20.00	80.00			
46. Wires, # 14	roll			1			1			1	4	2,400.00	9,600.00			
47. Hacksaw blade	pcs	10					10				30	70.00	2,100.00			
48. Stranded wire, 2.0mm/2 TW	mtrs	100					100				300	35.00	10,500.00			
49. Terminal end connector	pcs	50	50				100				50	350	25.00	8,750.00		
Computer Supplies																-
1. AVR power supply	pcs	12	1				13				1	40	450.00	18,000.00		
2. CD/DVD Blank Disc	pcs	10					10					30	15.00	450.00		
3. Cleaning brush, 1"	pcs	10	5				10				5	40	11.00	440.00		
4. CMOS Battery	pcs	30					30					90	0.39	35.00		
5. Computer Casing	pcs	2					2					6	166.67	1,000.00		
6. Computer keyboard	pcs	12	1				13				1	40	155.00	6,200.00		
7. CPU (Microprocessor chips)(LGA/AMD Socket)	pcs	2					2					6	375.00	2,250.00		
8. Desktop Computer Table	pcs	30					30					90	1,000.00	90,000.00		
9. DVD combo drive	pcs	1					1					3	1,766.67	5,300.00		
10. File Holder	pcs	4					4					12	75.00	900.00		
11. Hard Disk Drive	pcs	3					3					9	400.00	3,600.00		
12. Hard disk, SATA, 500 GB	pcs	1	1									3	4,180.00	12,540.00		
13. headset w/ microphone	pcs	10					10					30	500.00	15,000.00		
14. HP ink cart. # 915(#21,#22)	set	2					2					6	1,286.67	7,720.00		
15. HP ink cartridge # 21 & 22	sets	1					1					3	2,520.00	7,560.00		
16. HP ink refill, black, 100ml	btls	2					2					6	123.33	740.00		
17. HP ink refill, color (3 color/set) 100ml	set	1					1					3	370.00	1,110.00		
18. IDE enclosure, 3.5(Back-up data)	pcs	1					1					3	1,750.00	5,250.00		
19. KVM System 5-14 Ports	unit	2					2					6	300.00	1,800.00		
20. Memory (DDR2, DDR3, DDR4) 2G-4G	pcs	3					3					9	120.00	1,080.00		
21. Monitor Surplus LCD 15-19"	pcs	11					11					33	1,200.00	39,600.00		
22. MotherBoard	pcs	3					3					9	311.11	2,800.00		
23. Portable C/DVD ROM Drive	pcs	2					2					6	583.33	3,500.00		
24. Printer (canon/hp/Brother)	pc	2										3	2,400.00	7,200.00		
25. Printer ribbon LX-300	pcs	4					4					12	100.00	1,200.00		
26. RJ 45 terminal connector	pcs.	100	100				200				100	700	15.80	11,060.00		
27. Sata Enclosure, 3.5(Back-up data)	pcs	1					1					3	500.00	1,500.00		
28. USB with HDD enclosure, 250GB	pcs	1					1					3	1,716.67	5,150.00		
29. UTP Cable Wires	mtrs	100	50				150				50	500	13.00	6,500.00		
30. Video Card (AGP, PCI-E)	pcs	3					3					9	311.11	2,800.00		
31. White Plastic Chair	pcs	30					30					90	350.00	31,500.00		
*Other Categories																-
1. Access valve	pcs	15	15				30				15	105	3.50	367.50		
2. Acetylene refill gas	cyl	1	1				2				1	7	1,500.00	10,500.00		
3. Acetylene, refill std. Indl'.	cyl.	3					3					9	1,380.00	12,420.00		

4. Air cleaner filter, 4K	pcs		1			3			2			6	150.00	900.00		
5. Ajustable Wrench	pc			1								1	2,800.00	2,800.00		
6. Alligator clips (27mm)	pcs		50	10		60			60			10	190	9.33	1,773.33	
7. Alligator clips (54mm)	pcs		50	4		54			54			4	166	6.67	1,106.67	
8. Alternator, 4K (conventional)	unit		1			1			1			3	800.00	2,400.00		
9. Aluminum rod	pcs		10	10		20			20			10	70	25.00	1,750.00	
10. Ambroxol 75mgs OD tablets	box								1			1	1000.00	1,000.00		
11. Amoxicillin 500 mgs, 100's, anti infective	box		1									1	400.00	400.00		
12. Angle bar 1/4 x 1 x 20	pcs		2			2			2			6	500.00	3,000.00		
13. Angle bar 1/4 x 2 x 20	pcs		2			2			2			6	666.67	4,000.00		
14. Apron	pcs			15		15			15			15	60	83.33	5,000.00	
15. Argon Gas refill, Std. (Indl' Grade)	cyl.		10			10			10			30	400.00	12,000.00		
16. Auto battery clamp	pcs		4			4			4			12	73.33	880.00		
17. Auto wire, # 20 (Green/Yellow)	rolls		1	1		2			2			1	7	126.67	886.67	
18. Auto wire, #16(Red,Blue,Black,Green/ every 2 rolls)	rolls		3			2			3			8	311.11	2,488.89		
19. Auto. Battery 12V, 11 plates	units		2	1		3			3			1	10	6,200.00	62,000.00	
20. Automotive wire, #16	rolls		7	4		11			11			4	37	390.00	14,430.00	
21. Battery size AA	pcs		10	10		20			20			10	70	18.00	1,260.00	
22. Betadine Solution, sepsis dressing	bots					3						3	200.00	600.00		
23. Betnovate Cream/Ointment, 5Gms, anti allergy	tubes		3									3	1500.00	4,500.00		
24. Brake Fluid	ltrs			1		1			1			3	480.00	1,440.00		
25. Brazing flux	packs		10	10		20			20			10	70	10.00	700.00	
26. Capacitors, different values	pcs.		25	25		50			50			25	175	5.00	875.00	
27. Carbon Brush	pcs		10			10			10			30	50.00	1,500.00		
28. Carbon brush (starter motor)	pcs		2			2			2			6	56.67	340.00		
29. Carbon steel pipe,schd. 80 x 20'	ln.		2	1		3			3			1	10	22,400.00	224,000.00	
30. Clear glass	pcs		150	100		250			250			100	850	13.33	11,333.33	
31. Clotrazone oinment/Cream, 10 Gms, anti fungal	tubes		3									3	1800.00	5,400.00		
32. CMC 707 AM radio Kit	bxs.		10			10			10			30	15.00	450.00		
33. Collet for 2.4mm	pcs		10			10			10			30	80.00	2,400.00		
34. Collet body for 2.4mm	pcs		10			10			10			30	40.00	1,200.00		
35. Commonail (Assorted size)	kl			3		3			3			3	12	50.00	600.00	
36. Con. Bulaster 24"h	pcs			10		10			10			10	40	80.00	3,200.00	
37. Con. Hallow Blocks 4"x8"x16	pcs			120		120			120			120	480	8.00	3,840.00	
38. Condenser, .24-.27 mf	pcs		3			3			3			9	95.00	855.00		
39. Contact points, 4K	pc		6			6			6			18	80.00	1,440.00		
40. Control Valaves 1/2"dia(Assorted)	pc			5		5			5			5	20	95.00	1,900.00	
41. Copper tube, 1/4	rolls		1	1		2			2			1	7	1,100.00	7,700.00	
42. Copper tube, 3/16	rolls			1		1			1			1	4	950.00	3,800.00	
43. Copper tube, 5/16	rolls		1	1		2			2			2	8	75.00	600.00	
44. Cotton gloves, hand gloves	pairs		30	45		75			75			45	270	10.00	2,700.00	
45. CRS Shafting 19 mm dia.	pcs		1			1			1			1	4	878.00	3,512.00	
46. CRS Shafting 25 mm dia.	pcs		1			1			1			1	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	
47. CRS Shafting 32 mm dia.	pcs		1			1			1			1	4	2,465.00	9,860.00	
48. CW nails #1	kgs	1										2	65.00	130.00		
48. CW nails Assorted zises	kl			2		2			2			2	8	60.00	480.00	
49. Dark glass #12	pcs		40	30		70			70			30	240	10.00	2,400.00	

50. Decolgen No Drowse tablets 100's, colds	box		1									1	500.00	500.00				
51. Decolsin capsules 100's cough/flu	box		1									1	700.00	700.00				
52. Deformed bar #10mm	length			6			6					6	24	190.00	4,560.00			
53. Deformed bar #12mm	length			4			4					4	16	325.00	5,200.00			
54. Deformed bar #8mm	length			8			8					8	32	120.00	3,840.00			
55. Deformed steel bar, 10mm dia.	lngth	10						10					20	145.00	2,900.00			
56. Denatured alcohol	btls.		4	3			7					7	3	24	25.00	600.00		
57. Diesel Fuel	ltrs		20	45			45					55	45	210	25.03	5,256.30		
58. Disposable Syringes 2ml to 10 ml, injection	box											1	1	100.00	100.00			
59. Distilled water	ltrs		3				3					3	9	90.00	810.00			
60. Distributor assy. 4K	set		1				1					1	3	1,900.00	5,700.00			
61. Distributor cap, 4K	unit		1				1					1	3	93.33	280.00			
62. Doxycycline 100 mgs., 100's capsules, broad spectrum	box											1	1	700.00	700.00			
63. Drive belt/Fan velt (4K) V-belt	pcs		1				1					1	3	56.67	170.00			
64. Dry cells rectangular, 9 volts	doz.		1	2			3					3	2	11	150.00	1,650.00		
65. Dry cells size AA	doz.		2				2					2	6	20.00	120.00			
66. Dry cells size AAA	doz.		2	2			4					4	2	14	102.00	1,428.00		
67. Dutch paste wax, red (2 kg./can)	can		2				2					2	6	235.00	1,410.00			
68. Early Warning Device set	set			1									1	950.00	950.00			
69. Elastic bandage 4", fractures/dislocations	pcs		3										3	200.00	600.00			
70. Electrode holder, 300 Amp	pcs		6	6			12					12	6	42	550.00	23,100.00		
71. Electrode, E6010 x 1/8	bxs		1				1					1	3	1,333.33	4,000.00			
72. Electrode, E6011 x 1/8	bxs		8	4			12					12	4	40	1,675.85	67,034.00		
73. Electrode, E6013 x 1/8	bxs		5	2			7					7	2	23	1,500.00	34,500.00		
74. Electrode, E7018 x 1/8	bxs		8	4			12					12	4	40	1,788.60	71,544.00		
75. Electrolyte/distilled water	bot			3			3					3	3	12	40.00	480.00		
76. Electronic contact cleaner	cans		2				2					2	6	180.00	1,080.00			
77. Engine oil 20w-50, shell Helix	gals.		2	2			4					4	2	14	1,600.00	22,400.00		
78. Engine Oil SAE 10-30	ltrs		4				4					4	4	16	180.00	2,880.00		
79. Engine oil, castrol	gals	1										1	2	770.00	1,540.00			
80. Engineering Plastic Boards 3/4"x2'x3'	unit		1				1					1	1	4	3,000.00	12,000.00		
81. Engineering Plastic, 38mmØx1.5M	unit		1				1					1	1	4	7,000.00	28,000.00		
82. Epoxy paint	pcs		1				1					1	2	4,500.00	9,000.00			
83. Etching solution, Ferric chloride	bots		5	5			10					10	5	35	32.00	1,120.00		
84. Eye-Mo red, 10ml, eye solution	bots		3										3	200.00	600.00			
85. Fan belt (Assorted)	pc			1								1	2	360.00	720.00			
86. Filler wire 2.4mm(TGS-50) MS	kgs		20				20					20	60	36.67	2,200.00			
87. Filter drier, braze type	pcs		15				15					15	45	95.00	4,275.00			
88. Filter drier, flared type	pcs		15	15			30					30	15	105	80.00	8,400.00		
89. Flasher relay, 12V	pcs		10	2			12					12	2	38	120.00	4,560.00		
90. Flat bar, 1/4 x 2 x 20 MS	lngth		75	10			85					85	10	265	3.33	883.33		
91. Flat bar, 1/8 x 2 x 20 MS	lngth		4				4					4	12	800.00	9,600.00			
92. Flat bar, 3/8 x 2 x 20 mild steel	ln.		30	10			40					40	10	130	1,154.50	150,085.00		
93. Floor Paint ,Green	pc	1	1				1					1	1	5	2,160.00	10,800.00		
94. Floor Paint ,Yellow	set	1	1				1					1	1	5	2,160.00	10,800.00		
95. Fuel filter, 4K	pc.		3				3					3	9	55.00	495.00			
96. Fuel hose, 4K	mtrs		5				5					5	15	266.67	4,000.00			

97. Fuel pump(4K)	unit		1				1			1			3	386.67	1,160.00			
98. G.I Pipe, 1-1/2" dia. Schd. 20	lnght	1		3			3	1		3			3	14	1,262.80	17,679.20		
99. G.I Plain Shts. # 24 (3.5mm)	pcs		5				5			5				15	600.00	9,000.00		
100. G.I plain shts. Ga. 20	length			1			1			1			1	4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
101. G.I plain shts. Ga. 24	shts.	3		1	3		1	3		1	3			15	811.25	12,168.75		
102. G.I roofing shts. #26 x 10'	pcs.	10			10			10			10			40	306.50	12,260.00		
103. Gasket maker (black RTV)-large	unit		2				1			1				4	100.00	400.00		
104. Gaviscon tablets. 100's for hyperacidity	box						1							1	1000.00	1,000.00		
105. Gravel #3/4"	ubic meter			2			2			2			2	8	800.00	6,400.00		
106. Grease	grams			1			1			1				3	300.00	900.00		
107. Hand / Liquid Sanitizer, 500 ml.	bots									3				3	100.00	300.00		
108. Headlight (replaceable halogen bulb)	pc		1				1			1				3	186.67	560.00		
109. Headlight sealed beam, 12V, Stanley 12.8V 4000 DOT# 98	pc		1				1			1				3	120.00	360.00		
110. Headlight sealed beam, 12V, Stanley 6052 (12V 100/75w)	pc		2				2			2				6	186.67	1,120.00		
111. Headlight sockets (111B 1998310)	pc		3				3			3				9	20.00	180.00		
112. Hook-up wire, Solid #20,red	rolls		1	3			4			4			3	15	370.00	5,550.00		
113. Hook-up wire, stranded #20,black	rolls		3	10			13			13			10	49	360.00	17,640.00		
114. Horn (Type R, 60B high, 12V)	unit		2				2			2				6	166.67	1,000.00		
115. Hydrogen Peroxide, wound cleaning	bots						3							3	100.00	300.00		
116. Hydraulic Jack	pc			1										1	1,280.00	1,280.00		
117. Ibufrofen 400 mgs. for musculo-skeletal analgesic	box		1											1	300.00	300.00		
118. IC, different values	pcs.		16	15			31			31			15	108	55.00	5,940.00		
119. Ignition coil, 4K	unit		1				1			1				3	213.33	640.00		
120. Ignition switch for diesel engine	pc.		1				1			1				3	550.00	1,650.00		
121. Ignition switch, 4K	unit		1				1			1				3	213.33	640.00		
122. Kremil S, 100's, Antacid	box		1											1	500.00	500.00		
123. Lacquer thinner	btls.		4				4			4				12	300.00	3,600.00		
124. LCD Monitor, 32" or Higher Convertible to TV Tuner or	pcs	1												1	21,800.00	21,800.00		
125. LED Projector, 2000 lumens w/ Auto. Volt Power Supply	pcs	1												1	12,800.00	12,800.00		
126. Loperamide capsules, anti diarrheal, 100's	box						1							1	300.00	300.00		
127. Loratidine 10 mgs., 100's tablets, Anti allergy	box									1				1	400.00	400.00		
128. LPG Gas refill, (11 kg. net)	cyl.		4				4			4				12	400.00	4,800.00		
129. LPG refill, 11 kg. net	cyl.		3				3			3				9	628.00	5,652.00		
130. Lubrication oil	ltrs.		1	1			2			2			1	7	80.00	560.00		
131. Lumber 2"x2"x10'	length			16			16			16			16	64	75.00	4,800.00		
132. Lumber 2"x3"x10'	length			3			3			3			3	12	75.00	900.00		
133. Lysol Solution, antiseptic 1000 ml.	bots									3				3	400.00	1,200.00		
134. Mactan stone Bricks 2"x 4"	pcs			20			20			20			20	80	24.00	1,920.00		
135. Masking tape, 3/4"	rolls		5				5			5				15	18.00	270.00		
136. Masonry Drill 1/8" dia	pcs		1				1			1				3	20.00	60.00		
137. Maxitrol Eye Solution, Eye infective	bots									3				3	300.00	900.00		
138. Mefenamic Acid 500mgs, Analgesic	box						1							1	200.00	200.00		
139. Microphone shielded wire,large	mtrs.		20				20			20				60	350.00	21,000.00		
140. Microphone shielded wire,small	mtrs.		20				20			20				60	15.00	900.00		
141. Micropore Plaster, for dressing	rolls						3							3	300.00	900.00		
142. Miniature light bulbs (Maxwell, 12V32/4cp)	pcs		1	4			5			5			4	19	20.00	380.00		
143. Monobloc chair	pcs		2				2			2				6	5,000.00	30,000.00		

144. Motor/Engine oil	ltrs			3			3			3		3	12	260.00	3,120.00			
145. Multipurpose grease	pack		1	1			2			2		1	7	95.00	665.00			
146. Na Bicarbonate , 650mgs, alkalinic preparation	bot		1										1	200.00	200.00			
147. Na Diclofenac 50 mgs, anti inflammatory	box						1						1	400.00	400.00			
148. Nitrogen refill gas	cyl		1				1			1			3	1,200.00	3,600.00			
149. Nozzle gas cup #4	pcs		10				10			10			30	73.33	2,200.00			
150. Nozzle gas cup #5	pcs		10				10			10			30	73.33	2,200.00			
151. Nylon Chord #16	rolls			2			2			2		2	8	40.00	320.00			
152. Oil filter, 4K	pc.		3				3			3			9	90.00	810.00			
153. Oil filter, C-221	pc	1	1				1			1		1	5	130.00	650.00			
154. Overhauling gasket, 4K, Toyota	set		1	1			2			2		1	7	650.00	4,550.00			
155. Oxygen Gas refill,Std. (Ind'l.Grade)	cyl.		1				1			1			3	533.33	1,600.00			
156. Oxygen refill gas	cyl		1	1			2			2		1	7	800.00	5,600.00			
157. Oxygen, refill std. Indl'.	cyl.		21				21			21			63	738.00	46,494.00			
158. Paint latex	can	5	1				1	5		1			13	600.00	7,800.00			
159. Paint Reducer	bot			1						1			2	700.00	1,400.00			
160. Paint roller 4" Cotton	pc			1			1			1		1	4	75.00	300.00			
161.Paint roller(Foam) 4"	pcs			2			2			2		2	8	75.00	600.00			
162. Paint roller's # 3	pcs		1				1			1			3	133.33	400.00			
163. Paint roller's # 7	pcs		1				1			1			3	100.00	300.00			
164. Paint thinner	gals	1		1			1	1		1		1	6	210.00	1,260.00			
165. Paint, Enamel gloss, white	gals	5		1			1	5		1		1	14	503.00	7,042.00			
166. Paint, latex (blue jean) Sun & Rain	ltrs			2			2			2		2	8	535.00	4,280.00			
167. Paracetamol tablets 500 mgs, 100's for fever	box						1						1	100.00	100.00			
168. Pau De Arco, 120ml topical analgesic/anti inflammatory	bots		3										3	300.00	900.00			
169. Pharex B Complex, musculo skeletal supp.	box									1			1	200.00	200.00			
170. Plastic Bucket	pcs			4			4			4		4	16	80.00	1,280.00			
171. Plastic pail w/ cover (60 liters)	pcs	3		1			1			1			6	320.00	1,920.00			
172. Plywood, 1/4 x 4 x 8 ordinary	pcs.	4		1	4		1	4		1	4		1	20	178.13	3,562.50		
173. Plywood, 3/4" x 4" x 8' ordinary	length			1			1			1			1	4	850.00	3,400.00		
174. Polyester oil	btls.		15	15			30			30		15	105	150.00	15,750.00			
175. Portable baby Angle grinder Bosch 220 V	pcs		5				5			5			15	3,000.00	45,000.00			
176. Portland Cement,Premium	bags	10		10	10		10	10		10	10		80	194.69	15,575.00			
177. Pre-circuit board PCB	shts.		12	6			18			18		6	60	63.00	3,780.00			
178. Premium Gasoline	ltrs		20	70			90			80		70	330	31.40	10,362.00			
179. PVC Cement	bags			4			4			4		4	16	80.00	1,280.00			
180. PVC Fittins 2"dia.(Assorted)	length			5			5			5		5	20	75.00	1,500.00			
181. PVC Fittins 4"dia.(Assorted)	length			5			5			5		5	20	85.00	1,700.00			
182. PVC Pipe 2"dia	length			5			5			5		5	20	275.00	5,500.00			
183.PVC Pipe 4"dia	length			5			5			5		5	20	380.00	7,600.00			
184. Quick drying enamel (Light blue)	ltrs		1				1			1			3	433.33	1,300.00			
185. Radiator hose, 4K (upper & lower)	pcs		2				2			2			6	80.00	480.00			
186. Radiator hose, upper & lower	pcs	1	2				2			2			7	80.00	560.00			
187. Radiator tank, Nissan (Japan)	unit	1											1	11,500.00	11,500.00			
188. Radiator, Surplus, 4K	unit		1				1			1			3	600.00	1,800.00			
189. Rags or duster	pc			10			10			10			30	33.33	1,000.00			
190. Red lead oxide	ltrs		1				1			1			3	160.00	480.00			

191. Red oxide primer paint	gals	1		1			1	1		1		1	6	360.00	2,160.00			
192.Refrigerant 12	kgs		10	10			20			20		10	70	380.00	26,600.00			
193. Refrigerant 134a	kgs		10	10			20			20		10	70	600.00	42,000.00			
194. Refrigerant 141b	kgs		10	10			20			20		10	70	320.00	22,400.00			
195. Refrigerant 22	kgs		10	10			20			20		10	70	360.00	25,200.00			
196. Relay w/ socket, Bosch	pcs		10	4			14			14		4	46	140.00	6,440.00			
197. Resistors, different values	pcs.		50	30			80			80		30	270	0.50	135.00			
198. Roof sealant (Vulcaseal)	ltrs	1		1	1		1	1		1	1	1	8	377.00	3,016.00			
199. Roofing nails/ Umbrella	kgs	2			2			2			2		8	87.50	700.00			
200. Salbutamol 2mgs. 100's tablets	box									1			1	100.00	100.00			
201. Sand Paper,Water Proof(Assorted)	pcs		10				10			10		10	40	15.00	600.00			
202. Screen,Metal	mtrs.	1		1			1	1		1		1	6	68.00	408.00			
203. Seretide Inhaler 250 mcg. Spray Inhaler, for Apnea	sprays						3						3	2800.00	8,400.00			
204. Silicone gasket	tube	1	1				1			1		1	5	95.00	475.00			
205. silver rod	pcs		50	50			100			100		50	350	14.00	4,900.00			
206. Spare bulbs (Assosted candle power)	pc			10						10			20	66.67	1,333.33			
207. Spark plug (Bosch WBDC)	pc		2				2			2			6	100.00	600.00			
208. Spark plug wires/High tension wires,SEIWA(high power re	rolls		1				1			1			3	233.33	700.00			
209. Sphygmomanometer, parts/maintenance	part						1						1	2000.00	2,000.00			
210. Steel brush	pcs		30	30			60			60		30	210	12.00	2,520.00			
211. Sterilized Cotton Balls, big pack	rolls									3			3	300.00	900.00			
212. Sterilized Eye Pads, eye dressing	box									1			1	500.00	500.00			
213. Sterilized Gauze Pads 4X4 " dressing	box						1						1	500.00	500.00			
214. Surgical mask	boxes			1						1			2	600.00	1,200.00			
215. Tail light assy. (4 pairs)	pc		3				3			3			9	115.56	1,040.00			
216. Tarpaulin Printing (job order)	pcs			10						10			20	180.00	3,600.00			
217. Te Anatoxal ampoules, anti tetanus	box									1			1	500.00	500.00			
218. Thermistor gauge(Aux. cooling fan)	pc	1											1	650.00	650.00			
219. TIG Gloves	pcs		5				5			5			15	2,986.67	44,800.00			
220. TIG Torch	pcs		5				5			5			15	666.67	10,000.00			
221. Tiplon Tape	roll			4			4			4		4	16	50.00	800.00			
222. Tire gauge	pc			1									1	550.00	550.00			
223. Tire wrench	pc			1									1	470.00	470.00			
224. Transistors, different values	pcs.		16	15			31			31		15	108	30.00	3,240.00			
225. Trimycin topical ointment, 10gms. Anti bacterial	tubes		3										3	600.00	1,800.00			
226. Tungsten Electrode EW1a-1 black	pcs		10				10			10			30	73.33	2,200.00			
227. Tungsten Electrode EWCE-2, 2.4 mm dia.(orange)	pcs		10				10			10			30	73.33	2,200.00			
228. Tungsten Electrode EWP-green	pcs		10				10			10			30	66.67	2,000.00			
229. Voltage regulator, conventional (New Era)	pc		1				1			1			3	260.00	780.00			
230. Washed Sand	ubic meter			1			1			1		1	4	800.00	3,200.00			
231. Water stop	qrts.	1						1					2	300.00	600.00			
232. Welding gloves, long leather	pairs		30	30			60			60		30	210	90.00	18,900.00			
233. Welding goggles	pcs		6	15			21			21		15	78	76.00	5,928.00			
Welding mask, flip front	pcs		10				10			10			30					
***GRAND TOTAL:																	2,477,413.34	RTC III
PTC-PLARIDEL																		
Ballpen, Black	pc.			5						5			10	10.00	100.00			

Correction Tape	pc.					6			6			12	21.95	263.40			
INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21)	cart					2					2	4	651.96	2,607.85			
INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22)	cart					3					1	4	751.43	3,005.74			
Pail	pc.		12									12	200.00	2,400.00			
PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream								5		2	7	147.68	1,033.75			
Water Dipper	pc.		12									12	50.00	600.00			
Conduit (Electrical Metallic/EMT, ½" Ø)	length		10			5			10		5	30	200.00	6,000.00			
Conduit (Rigid Non-Metallic/PVC, ½" Ø)	length		10			5			10		5	30	70.00	2,100.00			
Conduit (Rigid Non-Metallic/PVC, ¾" Ø)	length		5			5			5		5	20	80.00	1,600.00			
Wire (2.0 mm2 TW, stranded)	box		1						1			2	2,505.00	5,010.00			
Wire (3.5 mm2 TW, stranded)	box		1						1			2	3,675.00	7,350.00			
Wire (PDX, 1.6 mm)	box		1						1			2	1,600.00	3,200.00			
Automotive wire 18 awg	rolls					1						1	400.00	400.00			
Compressor, 1/8 HP, 220v	unit								2			2	3,500.00	7,000.00			
Compressor,rotary ,3/4hp,220v for A/C	unit					1						1	7,000.00	7,000.00			
Fan motor for AC unit ,1.5hp,	unit					1					1	2	2,500.00	5,000.00			
Thermostat, refrigerator	pcs								3		2	5	600.00	3,000.00			
TW Wire # 14 AWG Solid	rolls		1									1	2,800.00	2,800.00			
3/8" x 1" x 20: MS flat bar	length								4			4	580.00	2,320.00			
3/8" x 2" x 20' Flat Bar	length								5			5	1,200.00	6,000.00			
4"O Grinding disc	pcs.		25									25	127.00	3,175.00			
Dark glass #12	pcs.		50						50			100	19.00	1,900.00			
E6012 3.2Ømm Fujiweld electrode	box		3						2			5	2,850.00	14,250.00			
E6013 3.2Ømm Fujiweld electrode	box		3						3			6	2,950.00	17,700.00			
Hacksaw Blade, Brand: Sanvik	pc								25			25	60.00	1,500.00			
Helmet-Type Head Shield	pc								20			20	150.00	3,000.00			
Steel Brush	pc								20			20	25.00	500.00			
												0		110,815.74	PTC-PLAR		
TI COBSAT																	
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																	
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																	
1. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet		5			10			5			10	30	105.00	3,150.00		
2. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet		5			10			10			10	35	16.10	563.50		
3. BULB, CFL (18W)	piece		25			25			25			25	100	140.00	14,000.00		
4. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set		5			5			5			5	20	167.60	3,352.00		
5. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece		3			5			2			5	15	42.70	640.50		
6. PLUG	piece		5			5			5			5	20	19.00	380.00		
7. OUTLET, 4-Gang	piece		2			3			2			3	10	61.30	613.00		
8. RECEPTACLE	piece		10			20			10			20	60	15.00	900.00		
9. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece		20			30			20			30	100	4.10	410.00		
10. TAPE, electrical	roll		20			30			20			30	100	19.10	1,910.00		
11. WIRE, Flat Cord # 16	roll					1					1	2	3,038.00	6,076.00			
TOTAL															31,995.00		
1. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, 650 MB, 70 min running time	piece		30			40			40			40	150	9.85	1,477.50		

2. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece		25		25		25		25	100	19.05	1,905.00		
3. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece		25		25		25		25	100	60.00	6,000.00		
4. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Black, new	piece		10		10		10		10	40	675.00	27,000.00		
5. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Black, refill	piece		10		10		10		10	40	199.75	7,990.00		
6. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Color, new	piece		10		10		10		10	40	795.00	31,800.00		
7. INK CARTRIDGE, # 60 HP Deskjet F4280, Color, refill	piece		10		10		10		10	40	199.75	7,990.00		
8. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704B HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, black, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	400.00	32,000.00		
9. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704B HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, black, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00		
10. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704C HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, color, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	400.00	32,000.00		
11. INK CARTRIDGE, # 704C HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010, color, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00		
12. INK CARTRIDGE, HP Laser Jet, HP 1505, 36A, Black, new	piece				1				1	2	3,375.00	6,750.00		
13. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	1,032.55	82,604.00		
14. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00		
15. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored, new	piece		20		20		20		20	80	1,230.50	98,440.00		
16. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored, refill	piece		20		20		20		20	80	199.75	15,980.00		
17. INK CARTRIDGE, PG-40 (black), Canon	piece		1		1		1		1	4	1,000.00	4,000.00		
18. INK CARTRIDGE, CL-41 (color), Canon	piece		1		1		1		1	4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
19. MEMORY CARD, DDR1 (1GB)	piece				1				1	2	1,300.00	2,600.00		
20. MEMORY CARD, DDR3 (2GB)	piece				1				1	2	650.00	1,300.00		
21. RJ 45	piece		10		10		10		10	40	6.00	240.00		
22. TONER, HP Laserjet Print Cartridge Q2613A	piece				1				1	2	3,695.00	7,390.00		
23. UTP CABLE	meter		25		25		25		25	100	10.00	1,000.00		
TOTAL												421,206.50		
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES														
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll		1		1		1		1	4	630.73	2,522.92		
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can		10		10		10		10	40	95.40	3,816.00		
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle		20		20		20		20	80	46.98	3,758.40		
4. BALLPEN, Black	piece				50				50	100	4.50	450.00		
5. CARTOLINA, assorted color	piece		25		25		25		25	100	6.50	650.00		
6. CARTOLINA, white	piece		10		10		10		10	40	5.00	200.00		
7. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box		3		5		3		4	15	36.00	540.00		
8. CLASS RECORD	piece				15		15			30	27.00	810.00		
9. CLEAR BOOK, Legal	piece		20		20		20		20	80	43.00	3,440.00		
10. CLIP, Backfold, 3/4"	piece		10		10		10		10	40	8.00	320.00		
11. CLIP, Backfold, 25 mm, 1", 12s/box	piece		10		10		10		10	40	16.35	654.00		
12. CLIP, 50 mm, 2", 12s/box	piece		5		10		5		10	30	45.80	1,374.00		
13. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle		5		15		5		10	35	16.00	560.00		
14. DATA FILE BOX (FS Files System)	piece		10		10		10		10	40	90.00	3,600.00		
15. DATA FOLDER, with finger ring	piece		20		20		20		20	80	95.00	7,600.00		
16. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box		1		1		1		1	4	523.20	2,092.80		

17. ENVELOPE, documentary F4 (10"x15"), 500s/box	box		1		1		1		1	4	643.00	2,572.00		
18. ENVELOPE, expanding, legal size, 100s/box	box		1		1		1		1	4	681.85	2,727.40		
19. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box				1				1	2	172.90	345.80		
20. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box				1				1	2	217.60	435.20		
21. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece		5		5		5		5	20	12.95	259.00		
22. FELT PAPER, assorted colors	piece		20		20		20		20	80	18.00	1,440.00		
23. FOIL, assorted colors	piece		20		20		20		20	80	14.00	1,120.00		
24. FOLDER, expanding, plastic, A4	piece		15		15		15		15	60	10.00	600.00		
25. FOLDER, expanding, plastic, legal	piece		15		15		15		15	60	15.00	900.00		
26. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	box		2		2		2		2	8	892.60	7,140.80		
27. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	box		1		1		1		1	4	343.35	1,373.40		
28. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	bottle		5		5		5		5	20	48.00	960.00		
29. ID SLING, blue	piece		150		150		150		150	600	8.00	4,800.00		
30. INK REFILL, Pen (Parker), black	piece				1				1	2	120.00	240.00		
31. INK REFILL, Permanent Marker, black	piece		3		3		3		3	12	85.00	1,020.00		
32. INK REFILL, Permanent Marker, blue	piece		2		2		2		2	8	85.00	680.00		
33. INK REFILL, Whiteboard Marker, black	piece		3		3		3		3	12	140.00	1,680.00		
34. INK REFILL, Whiteboard Marker, blue	piece		2		2		2		2	8	140.00	1,120.00		
35. LAMINATION POUCH FILM, 125 mic 222mm x 335 mm	packs		2		2		2		2	8	980.00	7,840.00		
36. LAMINATION POUCH FILM, 65 mm x 95 mm, 250 mic	box		5		5		5		5	20	170.00	3,400.00		
37. MANILA PAPER	piece		5		5		5		5	20	2.40	48.00		
38. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece		5		5		5		5	20	58.00	1,160.00		
39. MARKING PEN, permanent, black	piece		5		10		5		10	30	37.00	1,110.00		
40. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad		3		3		3		3	12	40.15	481.80		
41. PADLOCK, medium	piece		3		3		3		3	12	70.65	847.80		
42. PADLOCK, big	piece		3		3		3		3	12	331.70	3,980.40		
43. PAPER CLIP, gem type, small, 32mm, 100s/box	box		5		10		5		10	30	9.30	279.00		
44. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box		5		5		5		5	20	22.00	440.00		
45. PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box		5		10		5		10	30	87.10	2,613.00		
46. PAPER, crepe, assorted colors	piece		15		15		15		15	60	7.50	450.00		
47. PAPER, glossy, photo	pack		10		10		10		10	40	105.00	4,200.00		
48. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream		100		100		100		100	400	215.00	86,000.00		
49. PAPER,multicopy, legal, F4	ream		50		50		50		50	200	183.00	36,600.00		
50. PAPER, risograph, book (B/B)	ream		1		1		1		1	4	425.00	1,700.00		
51. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad		1		1		1		1	4	20.50	82.00		
52. PAPER, sticker	pack				1				1	2	80.00	160.00		
53. PAPER, thermal, 216mm x 30M	roll		2		3		2		3	10	40.90	409.00		
54. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box		5		5		5		5	20	21.55	431.00		
55. PHOTOCOPIER ACCESSORIES, Toner for Ineo 160 copier	piece		1		1		1		1	4	2,900.00	11,600.00		
56. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece		1		1		1		1	4	98.10	392.40		
57. PUSH PIN, hammer head type,100s/box	box		5		5		5		5	20	34.90	698.00		
58. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	piece		5		5		5		5	20	64.20	1,284.00		
59. RING BINDER, 12mm x 1.2M (1/2"x44"), plastic	length		75		75		75		75	300	14.50	4,350.00		

60. RING BINDER, 19mm x 1.2M (1/4"x44"), plastic	length		75		75		75		75	300	13.00	3,900.00	
61. RING BINDER, 24mm x 1.2M (1"x44"), plastic	length		25		25		25		25	100	35.00	3,500.00	
62. RUBBER BAND, small	box		3		3		3		3	12	22.00	264.00	
63. RUBBER BAND, big	box		5		5		5		5	20	139.10	2,782.00	
64. SCISSOR	pair		3		3		3		3	12	19.65	235.80	
65. SIGN PEN, black	piece				50				50	100	45.25	4,525.00	
66. SHARPENER	piece		1		1		1		1	4	154.55	618.20	
67. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle		1		1		1		1	4	22.90	91.60	
68. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece		1		1		1		1	4	26.20	104.80	
69. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box		10		10		10		10	40	27.95	1,118.00	
70. STAPLE WIRE REMOVER	piece		2		2		2		2	8	10.00	80.00	
71. STAPLER	piece		1		1		1		1	4	151.20	604.80	
72. TAPE, dispenser, heavy duty, for 24mm (1")	piece		1		1		1		1	4	54.50	218.00	
73. TAPE, masking, masking (1"), 24mm	roll		10		10		10		10	40	45.80	1,832.00	
74. TAPE, masking (2"), 48mm	roll		3		3		3		3	12	80.55	966.60	
75. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, (2")	roll		5		5		5		5	20	20.20	404.00	
76. TAPE, transparent, (1"), 24mm	roll		25		25		25		25	100	15.70	1,570.00	
77. TAPE, transparent, (2"), 48mm	roll		3		3		3		3	12	29.30	351.60	
78. TAPE, double-side	roll		10		10		10		10	40	60.00	2,400.00	
79. THUMB TACKS	box		12		12		12		12	48	8.00	384.00	
TOTAL												261,411.63	
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES													
1. Bleaching Solution	galloon		1		1		1		1	4	390.00	1,560.00	
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece		25		25		25		25	100	125.58	12,558.00	
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece		25		25		25		25	100	10.00	1,000.00	
4. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch		10		10		10		10	40	24.00	960.00	
5. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar		15		15		15		15	60	25.12	1,506.96	
6. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can		2		5		3		5	15	250.70	3,760.50	
7. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece		10		10		10		10	40	27.25	1,090.00	
8. FLOOR WAX, natural, 1.5 L	can		3		3		3		3	12	300.00	3,600.00	
9. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can		5		10		5		10	30	105.75	3,172.50	
10. GLASS CLEANER	can		10		10		10		10	40	135.00	5,400.00	
11. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can		5		5		5		5	20	119.90	2,398.00	
12. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece		10		10		10		10	40	92.65	3,706.00	
13. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece		30		30		30		30	120	81.75	9,810.00	
14. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo		25		25		25		25	100	49.05	4,905.00	
15. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack		5		5		5		5	20	138.56	2,771.16	
16. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle		10		10		10		10	40	70.85	2,834.00	
17. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box		10		10		10		10	40	33.80	1,352.00	
18. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack		2		2		2		2	8	71.95	575.60	
19. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll		5		5		5		5	20	108.80	2,176.00	

20. WASTE BASKET	piece		5		5		5		5	20	350.00	7,000.00		
TOTAL												72,135.72		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT														
1. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit						1			1	8,351.62	8,351.62		
2. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit		2		2		2		2	8	169.13	1,353.07		
3. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit		1		1		1		1	4	1,187.00	4,748.02		
4. MONITOR, flat screen	unit		1		1		1		1	4	3,916.70	15,666.80		
5. MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 2000 ansi Lumens, 2000 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA (compressed) resolution	unit				1				1	2	26,186.16	52,372.32		
6. PRINTER, HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010	unit		2		2		2		2	8	4,346.16	34,769.28		
7. USB, 16G	pc		1		1		1		1	4	490.00	1,960.00		
TOTAL												119,221.10		
B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)														
Office Equipment and Accessories														
1. Cork Board	pcs		5		5		5		5	20	570.00	11,400.00		
2. Frame A4	pc		40		40		40		40	160	145.00	23,200.00		
3. Plastic folder A4 & F4	pc		50		50		50		50	200	20.00	4,000.00		
4. Industrial Fan	units				1				1	2	5,695.00	11,390.00		
5. Computer Mouse	pc		1		1		1		1	4	207.10	828.40		
5. Computer Set	sets		1		1		1		1	4	15,364.70	61,458.80		
6. Portable Hard Disk Drive	units				1				1	2	5,082.70	10,165.40		
7. Wireless N-linksys EA2700 dual band	units				1				1	2	4,920.00	9,840.00		
TOTAL												132,282.60		
*Other Categories														
1. For Automotive Servicing NC II														
3 10 Auto wire	rolls						1			1		220.00		
A/C Bulb 12V	pcs.				12					12		180.00		
A-32 Fan belt	pcs.						1			1		65.00		
Acc. Cable (w/ sample)	pcs.						1			1		280.00		
Acc. Cable 4K	pcs.						1			1		195.00		
Acetylene refill	cyl				1				1	2		2,600.00		
Air Cleaner hose	pcs.						1			1		260.00		
Air freshner - for FX	pc		2		2		2		2	8		880.00		
Ammeter	pc.				1					1		1,500.00		
Armor all - for FX	pc		1		1		1		1	4		1,000.00		
ATF oil	pc						1			1		140.00		
Auto Bulb 12V double filament	boxes						1		1	2		650.00		
Auto Bulb 12V Single filament	boxes						1		1	2		650.00		
Auto fuse, blade type, 7.5 A	pcs.				3					3		2,250.00		
Automatic Transmission Fluid	liters				10					10		2,000.00		

Automotive Wire # 12	rolls					2			4			2	8		1,500.00		
Automotive Wire # 14	rolls					2			4			2	8		1,500.00		
Automotive Wire # 16	rolls					2			4			2	8		1,500.00		
Backing light	pc											1	1		380.00		
Ball Joint (lower)	pcs.					2							2		2,400.00		
Ball Joint (upper)	pcs.					2							2		1,300.00		
Battery clamp	pcs.								4				4		100.00		
Battery plug	pcs.								8				8		120.00		
Bellumoid Gasket	meters		2										2		2,000.00		
Body filler	gallon		2			3			2			3	10		4,500.00		
Brake Fluid	liters		1			2			1			1	5		1,750.00		
Brake light switch	pcs.								8			8	16		4,496.00		
Brake master Assy.						3							3		3,000.00		
Brake shoe spring (front)	pcs.					4							4		260.00		
Brake shoe spring (lower)	pcs.					4							4		140.00		
Brake shoe spring (rear)	pcs.					4							4		260.00		
Brakefluid	liters		3			3			3			3	12		1,260.00		
Clutch master Assy.						3							3		3,000.00		
Clutch master kit	set								1				1		380.00		
Condenser	pcs.								1				1		120.00		
Contact point	pcs.					6							6		1,320.00		
Copper tube (# 3/16")	meters		20						20				40		2,000.00		
Cork gasket	meters					5							5		5,000.00		
Cylinder head bolt (4K)	dozen								12				12		1,200.00		
D/C Bulb 12V	pcs.					12							12		216.00		
Dark glass # 12	dozen					12						12	24		600.00		
Dark light	pcs.								6			2	8		2,500.00		
Differential Pipe (1 3/4)	pc.					1							1		380.00		
Dimmer switch	pcs.					4							4		1,120.00		
Distributor motor	pcs.					1							1		280.00		
Distributor cap	pcs.					1							1		580.00		
Electrical tape	pcs.					4			10			10	24		360.00		
Electrical tape (big)	rolls					15							15		450.00		
Electrodes holder	dozen					3						3	6		2,100.00		
Engine Oil	gals		2						3				5		1,950.00		
Engine Oil (Diesel Castrol)	liters		5						5				10		6,000.00		
Engine Oil (gasoline 20W50)	liters					5						5	10		6,000.00		
Eye goggles	dozen					12						12	24		3,600.00		
Eyelet	pcs.								20				20		60.00		
Fanbelt (4K)	pcs.								2			2	4		600.00		
Female socket	ps								20				20		60.00		
Flasher	dozen					2			2			2	6		900.00		
Flat Belt # 2	ft.					8							8		280.00		
Fuel Cap (38 mm)	pcs.					1							1		180.00		
Fuel filter	pcs.					6							6		450.00		
Fuse # 10 Amp.	boxes								1				1		400.00		
Fuse # 15 Amp.	boxes								1				1		400.00		
fuse # 20 Amp.	boxes								1				1		400.00		
Fuse 20 amp.	pcs.					12							12		60.00		
fuse box holder 12 terminal	pcs.								2				2		750.00		
Gear oil	gals								2				2		900.00		
Gear Oil # 140	liters								5				5		750.00		
Gear Oil # 90	liters								5				5		750.00		
Glow plug (1C)	pcs.								2				2		560.00		

Glow plug (Toyota)	pcs.								2			2			560.00		
Grinding Compound (Course and fine)	sets								2			1	3		600.00		
Hacksaw blade	dozen					2							2		120.00		
Hacksaw frame	pc					3						3	6		1,800.00		
Hand gloves	dozen					2			2			2	6		600.00		
Head light	pcs.								2			2	4		1,250.00		
Head light switch	pcs.								2			2	4		750.00		
Heater switch	pcs.								2				2		240.00		
Hood catch	set								1				1		220.00		
Horn 12 V.	pcs.								4				4		1,400.00		
Horn Lion 12V	set					1							1		1,200.00		
Horn Switch	pcs.					6							6		720.00		
Horn Switch (heavy duty)	pcs.								2				2		750.00		
Hose 1/4	ft.								3 1/2				4		70.00		
Hose clip # 1 1/2	pcs.								5				5		50.00		
Hose clip # 3	pcs.								5				5		75.00		
Hose cup 1 1/2	pcs.					2							2		24.00		
Hose cup 2"	pcs.					4							4		60.00		
Hydrometer, battery	pc.					1							1		2,500.00		
Ignition coil 12V	dozen								3			3	6		3,300.00		
Jelly Grease	kls					1			2			1	4		1,400.00		
Magic Wipre	pc.					1							1		45.00		
Mighty Bond	pcs.					1			1				2		96.00		
Mobil oil - for FX	liters		6			6			6			7	25		4,000.00		
Oil filer - for FX	pc		1			1			1			1	4		2,000.00		
Oil filter	pcs.								2				2		760.00		
Oil filter 1C	pc								1				1		980.00		
Oil filter 2L	pc								1				1		380.00		
Oil treatment - for FX	cans		1			1			1			1	4		520.00		
Overhauling Gasket (4DR5)	set								1				1		500.00		
Overhauling Gasket (4K)	sets								3				3		1,200.00		
Oxygen and acetelyne gas (refill)	set								1				1		1,500.00		
Penetrating oil	cans					2							2		400.00		
Plate light Assy.	pcs.								4				4		1,500.00		
Putty knife	dozen					1							1		100.00		
Radiator Assy.	units								1				1		2,500.00		
Radiator cap	pc.					1							1		120.00		
Radiator coolant - for FX	cans		1			1			1			1	4		520.00		
Radiator hose	pcs.					1							1		115.00		
Radiator Hose (L-type)	pcs.					1							1		120.00		
Radiator Hose (short)	pcs.					1							1		110.00		
Radiator hose (upper and lower) (4DR5))	set								1				1		500.00		
Radiator hose (upper and lower) (4K)	pcs.								2			3	5		1,250.00		
Release Bearing (4DR5N)	pc								1				1		450.00		
Rocker Arm Adjusting screw with locknut 4K	pcs.								12				12		1,200.00		
Rubber boots	pcs.					8							8		120.00		
Rubber cap (front)	pcs.					4							4		220.00		
Rubber cap (rear)	pcs.					4							4		140.00		
Sand paper # 1000	pcs.					25						25	50		1,000.00		
Sand paper # 120	pcs.					25						25	50		1,000.00		
Sand paper # 400	pcs.					25						25	50		1,000.00		
Sandpaper # 280	pc.					1							1		25.00		
Secondary clutch master	pc.					3							3		3,000.00		
Silicone Sealant	pc					3						3	6		900.00		

Spark plug	pcs.								6			6			570.00	
Spray gun	pcs.						1					1	2		5,000.00	
Steering column switch assy. (Diff. Brand)	pcs.						1		1			2			3,000.00	
Storage Battery 11 plates (motolite)	pcs.						1					1			2,900.00	
Synthetic Hose (# 6mm)	meters								25			25	50		1,500.00	
Tail light	pcs.								6			2	8		3,000.00	
Tire black - for FX	pc			2			2		2			2	8		2,000.00	
toggle switch (6 terminal)	pcs.								12			12	24		3,600.00	
Trouble lamp	pcs.						1						1		1,500.00	
Tubeless Tires	pcs.			1					1				2		5,000.00	
Turtlewax - for FX	cans			1			1		1			1	4		1,520.00	
Valve grinder	dozen								6			6	12		1,200.00	
Welding Rod	boxes						2					3	5		2,000.00	
Wiper linkage	pcs.						1						1		1,000.00	
Wiper motor Assy.	pcs.						1						1		1,000.00	
TOTAL (Automotive Servicing NC II)															166,742.00	
2. For Carpentry NC II, Plumbing NC II & Masonry NC II																
4" x 4" Floor drain	pcs.								2				2		60.00	
45 Elbow 1/2 G. I.	pcs.								5				5		100.00	
6013 Electrode 1/8 dia	box								1				1		1,200.00	
90 Elbow 1/2 G.I.	pcs.								5				5		100.00	
ABC Adhesive	bag								1				1		260.00	
ABC Gront White	bag								1				1		45.00	
Additive Sahara Cement	bag								1				1		45.00	
Angle Bar 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 3/16	pcs.								10				10		4,500.00	
Ball bearing 2" dia.	pc			4									4		1,800.00	
Base Plate 10" x 10" x 3/8 "	pcs.								4				4		1,600.00	
Base Plate 8" x 8" x 3/16"	pcs.								4				4		1,400.00	
Blind Revits	box								3				3		1,500.00	
Cabinet Handle	pcs.						10						10		400.00	
Calsumine	kls.						5						5		30.00	
Catches (made in Japan)	pcs.						20						20		360.00	
Circular Saw blades 12" dia 1" arbor	pc.								1				1		2,000.00	
Clear gloss lacquer (Atlantic)	gal						2						2		660.00	
Coarse Aggregates # 9	m3								2				2		700.00	
Coco lumber 2" x 3" x 12'	pc			27									27		2,160.00	
Common wire nail 1"	kls.			3									3		150.00	
Common wire nail 2 1/2"	kls.			10									10		500.00	
Common wire nail 2"	kls.			5									5		250.00	
Common wire nail 4"	kls.			17									17		850.00	
Concrete Balluster 24"	pcs.								5				5		425.00	
Concrete neutralizer	gal								2				2		400.00	
Concrete putty	gal								2				2		70.00	
Convenience Outlet (2-gang)	pcs.			2									2		140.00	
Coupling 1/2 G.I.	pcs.								5				5		100.00	
Dark lense # 10	pcs.											10	10		250.00	
Dark lense # 12	pcs.											10	10		250.00	
Dawer lock (rabbit)	pcs.						10						10		400.00	
Door knob (Quick set)	pcs.						2						2		1,200.00	
DRB 10MM	lght								10				10		1,200.00	
DRB 12MM	kls.								2				2		320.00	
DRB 12MM dia. X 6 m	pcs.								20				20		3,000.00	
Drill Bit 3/16	pcs.								5				5		250.00	

Faucet 1/2 Brass	pcs.									2				2			300.00		
Fined Aggregates Washed	m3									2				2			700.00		
Flat Bar 1/2 x 3/16	pcs.									10				10			2,500.00		
Flat Bar 3/16 x 2" x 20'	lght												3	3			1,020.00		
Flat Wall	gal													4			1,400.00		
Flexible hose 3/8 dia.	pc									6				6			900.00		
Floor Sander 3M # 36	ft.									4				4			180.00		
Floor Sander 3M # 60	ft.									4				4			180.00		
Floor Tile 16" x 16"	box													1			500.00		
G. I. pipe 1/2 Sched. 40	lght									3				3			1,650.00		
G.I. elbow 1/2 dia.										14				14			1,050.00		
G.I. tee 1/2 dia.										14				14			1,050.00		
G.I. union 1/2 dia.										4				4			300.00		
Ga. 26 Plain G.I. Sheets	pcs.													30			9,000.00		
Ga.20 Galvanized Iron 6" dia.Lngth	ea									5.0				5			4,000.00		
Gate Value 1/2 Bhass	pcs.									6				6			450.00		
Hack Saw Blade 18T	pcs.													9			450.00		
Hack Saw Blade 24T	pcs.													9			450.00		
Hacksaw Blade (Sandflex 24T & 18T)	pcs.									5				5			250.00		
Hand riveter	pc															1	2,950.00		
Hinges 1" x 2 1/2" W	pair													10			120.00		
Hinges 3" x 3"	pair									5				5			375.00		
Hollow Block 4 x 8 x 16"	pcs.													50			250.00		
Lacquer Flu (Atlantic)	gal									2				2			800.00		
Lacquer thinner (Atlantic)	gal									2				2			550.00		
Latex paint gloss	gal									8				8			3,360.00		
Machine Bolt W/ nut and washer 1/2" x 6" dia.	pcs.									20				20			4,000.00		
Paint Brush 3"	pcs.									10				10			500.00		
Paint Brush 3" Eterna xxx	pcs.									2				2			110.00		
Paint roller 8"	pc									8				8			320.00		
Paint Thinner	gal									3				3			540.00		
Paint thinner (Atlantic)	gal													2			440.00		
Pedestal Lavator Ass.	ea									1				1			850.00		
Pipe Threader 1/2 Rigid	set									1				1			2,000.00		
Plyboard 3/4 x 4 x 8'	shts.									5				5			2,900.00		
Plywood 1/4 x 4' x 8' TC	shts.													10			2,500.00		
Portland Cement	bag													3			465.00		
PVC 2" P-Trap	pcs.									4				4			120.00		
PVC 3" P-Trap	pcs.									2				2			80.00		
PVC 45 Elbow 2"	pcs.									8				8			240.00		
PVC 90 Elbow 2"	pcs.									10				10			300.00		
PVC Elbow 4"	pcs.									8				8			600.00		
PVC Elbow 4" x 45										4				4			300.00		
PVC Elbow 3"	pcs.									2				2			90.00		
PVC pipe Sched. 40 2" dia.	lght									2				2			320.00		
PVC pipe Sched. 40 3" dia.	lght									2				2			360.00		
PVC pipe Sched. 40 4" dia.	lght									2				2			440.00		
PVC Solvent	ea									3				3			75.00		
PVC tee 2" dia.										8				8			600.00		
PVC tee 4" dia.	lght									8				8			600.00		
PVC Wye 4" x 2"	pcs.									8				8			600.00		
QDE Paint	gal									5				5			2,400.00		
Quick Dry Paint White	gal													8			3,360.00		
Red Lead	gal													5			1,500.00		

Round Bar Plain 10MM	lght											5	5		600.00		
Rust converter	gal						1						1		300.00		
Sanding Sealer (Atlantic)	gal									2			2		640.00		
Sandpaper # 120	shts.									12			12		180.00		
Saw set (Lizard Made Germany)	pcs.		2										2		800.00		
Soap Holder	pcs.						2						2		150.00		
Soft stone	pcs.											10	10		50.00		
Steel Brush	pcs.											3	3		90.00		
Stop Cock Brass	pcs.						2						2		90.00		
Suretile Putty	qtz.									5			5		1,300.00		
Taper saw file 4" stanley	pcs.		10										10		1,500.00		
Tee 1/2 G.I.	pcs.						5						5		125.00		
Tie wire # 16	kls.						2						2		100.00		
Tiflon Tape 3/4	RI						13						13		260.00		
Tile Trim White	pcs.						2						2		300.00		
Tinting Colors Assorted	TN									20			20		1,200.00		
Toilet Holder	pcs.						2						2		150.00		
Wall Tile 20 x 20 cm	box						1						1		450.00		
Washed sand	cu.m.						1						1		1,200.00		
Water closet Ass.	ea						1						1		1,500.00		
Welding Globes Cotton	pcs.											5	5		125.00		
Welding Mask	pcs.											5	5		625.00		
Welding Rod	box						1						1		2,500.00		
Wood glue	qtz.									10			10		850.00		
TOTAL (Carpentry NC II, Plumbing NC II & Masonry NC II)															105,105.00		
3. For Clinic																	
Alaxan	pc.		75							75			150		1,050.00		
Bandage 3"	pc.		2							3			5		400.00		
Betadine solution	bots.		2							1			3		450.00		
Binder	pc.		1							1			2		400.00		
Biogesic	pc.		50							50			100		400.00		
Cotton	rolls		2							1			3		360.00		
Hot & Cold Packs	pcs.		1							1			2		220.00		
Hydrogen peroxide	pcs.		5							5			10		52.50		
Kremil-S	pcs.		75							75			150		412.50		
Leukoplast	rolls		2							3			5		457.50		
Lomotel	pcs.		75							75			150		667.50		
Medicine cabinet	pc.		1										1		800.00		
Medicol	pcs.		75							75			150		202.50		
Mediplast	packs		2							3			5		248.75		
Mefenamic Acid	pcs.		75							75			150		337.50		
Neozep	pcs.		50							50			100		270.00		
Ponstan	pcs.		75							75			150		1,642.50		
Superscent oil	bots.		6							6			12		270.00		
Temptra	pcs.		75							75			150		330.00		
Tuseran Forte	pcs.		50							50			100		630.00		
TOTAL (Clinic)															9,601.25		
4. For Electrical Installation & Maintenance NC II																	
#10 NM cable wire	box									1			1		2,100.00		

#12 NM cable wire	box								1	1				1,700.00	
#12 TW solid wire	box								1	1				1,150.00	
#14 NM cable wire	box								1	1				1,400.00	
1/2 connector w/ lock	pcs.		25				25				50			300.00	
1/2 CPC clamp	pkgs.						2				2			300.00	
1/2 CPC hose	mtrs.		50				50				100			600.00	
15 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.					10				10	20			400.00	
20 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.									10	10			200.00	
3 Gang switch National	sets		1				2				3			600.00	
30 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.									10	10			200.00	
60 A, Cartridge Fuse	pcs.					10				10	20			900.00	
Adaptor multiple	pc.										1			300.00	
All are plug-in	sets										1			2,800.00	
Alligator clip w/ wire	pcs.		25				25				50			637.50	
Anunciator 6 drops	units										1			1,250.00	
Battery operated electric screwdriver	sets										1			4,700.00	
Colored Incadescent Bulb, 25w	pcs.									7	8	15		675.00	
Condulet LL 3/4"	pcs.										5	5		200.00	
Condulet LR 3/4"	pcs.										5	5		200.00	
Condulet LV 3/4"	pcs.										5	5		200.00	
Condulet T 3/4"	pcs.										5	5		200.00	
Convenience Outlet, triple, surface type	pcs.										7	3	10	1,500.00	
CPC/ mouflex 1/2"	roll										1			520.00	
CPC/ mouflex 3/4"	roll										1			588.50	
Double Convenience Outlet	sets		3			2					3	2	10	1,800.00	
Eagle outlet - convenient	pcs.		6								6		12	1,020.00	
Electric bulb 25 watts	pcs.		8								8		16	352.00	
Electrical tape (big)	rolls		4			4					4	8	20	600.00	
Electrical tape (big)	rolls		15								15		30	750.00	
EMT Connector 3/4"	pcs.										25	25	50	1,000.00	
EMT Coupting 3/4"	pcs.										10	10	20	400.00	
Female plugs	pcs.		5			5					5	5	20	300.00	
Fish paper w/ mylar	mtrs.		2								2	2	6	300.00	
Flat cord #16	rolls										1		1	1,200.00	
Flat cord wire # 16	rolls										1		1	1,400.00	
Flat cord wire # 18	rolls										1		1	1,400.00	
Flexible conduit connector 1/2"	pcs.										20	40	60	300.00	
Flexible conduit connector 3/4"	pcs.										10	10	20	150.00	
Flourescent bulb # 40 watts	pcs.		5			5					5	5	20	2,200.00	
Flourescent lamp w/ electronic ballast 20w	sets										2	2	4	1,600.00	
Flourescent set 40w	sets		5			5							15	3,150.00	
EMT pipe 3/4"	lengths										3	2	5	800.00	
Flourescent starter 40w	pcs.		10			10					15	15	50	500.00	
Flourescent tube 40w	pcs.		5			5					5	5	20	1,600.00	
Four-Way Switch (S4w), flush type	sets					2						3	5	1,000.00	
Growler	units											1	1	3,000.00	
Hacksaw blade	pcs.		3			1					3	3	10	450.00	
Hickey	pc.		1										1	6,300.00	
Incadescent Bulbs, 50w	pcs.					15							15	450.00	
Junction Box,deep w/ cover	pcs.		10								5	10	25	450.00	
Kilowatthour meter socket/base	pcs.										5		5	1,100.00	
Magnet wires	rolls										1		1	1,100.00	
Magnetic Contractors 3 MC, 2 NO, 2 NC	pcs.		0									1	1	2,300.00	
Male plug Eagle Heavy Duty	pcs.		25								25		50	1,900.00	

Male plugs, heavy duty	pcs.								10			10	20			600.00		
Megger Tester Crank Type	unit								1				1			8,500.00		
Mercury bulb 250 watts	pcs.								5				5			1,275.00		
Mica tube 1/4"	m.								2			4	6			210.00		
Motor switch 30 amps.	pcs.		1						1				2			1,100.00		
Mylar	mtrs.		2						2			2	6			300.00		
OMNI, Single Pole Switch (S1), flush type	sets		5			5			5			5	20			2,400.00		
OMNI, Three Gang Switch (S3g), flush type	sets		1						2			2	5			900.00		
OMNI, Three-Way Switch S4w), flush type	pairs					5							5			900.00		
OMNI, Two Gang Switch (S2g), flush type	sets								5			5	10			1,600.00		
Overload Relay 0-45 A	pcs.		1									1	2			1,800.00		
PDX wire #14	rolls		1										1			952.00		
Penetrating oil	cans		1						1				2			360.00		
Porcelain receptacles 2"	pcs.		15						15				30			210.00		
Push button ordinary	pcs.								14				14			168.00		
PVC Ceiling socket w/ screw	pcs.					10						15	25			1,250.00		
PVC clamp 1/2"	pcs.		50						50				100			200.00		
PVC Clamp 3/4"	pcs.		100										100			250.00		
PVC connector w/ lockmet 1/2"	pcs.								10			20	30			150.00		
PVC connector w/ lockmet 3/4"	pcs.								5			10	15			112.50		
PVC moulding 1/2	lfts.		5						5				10			450.00		
PVC Moulding 3/4"	lengths		2						5			3	10			350.00		
PVC Pipe 3/4"	lengths		2						5			3	10			480.00		
Rapid start ballast fluorescent lamp 20 w	sets											2	2			800.00		
Reducer 1" to 3/4"	pcs.								10				10			450.00		
Rigid steel conduit 3/4"	lengths								3			2	5			1,250.00		
Royal cord # 14/3	mtrs.		3						2				5			1,640.00		
Service entrance cap 3/4"	pcs.		5						5				10			300.00		
Single Convenience Outlet	sets		3			1			3			3	10			1,500.00		
Soldering lead	rolls		1						1				2			390.00		
Soldering paste	cans		2			1			2				5			180.00		
Staple wire	boxes								2			3	5			225.00		
Starter 40 watts	pcs.		15						15				30			450.00		
Stove bolts 5/32 w/ nut	pcs.								40				40			60.00		
Stranded wire # 14/7	rolls		1						1				2			1,640.00		
Switchbox, PVC	pcs.								10			5	15			330.00		
Tachometer, digital	pc.								1				1			1,200.00		
Triple outlet 3 gang surface type	pcs.		15			15							30			1,350.00		
Triton red lead paint	pints		1			1			1			1	4			375.00		
Twisted wire #22	mtrs.		20						20				40			160.00		
Utility box, deep	pcs.		10			5			5			10	30			390.00		
Varnish for electric motor	cans		1										1			230.00		
Wall socket, PVC w/ screw	pcs.		5						5			10	20			760.00		
Wire gauge	pcs.											1	1			1,100.00		
Wire gutter	pcs.								3			2	5			300.00		
Wire holder (big)	pcs.		10						15				25			450.00		
Wood screw	gross		1			1			1			1	4			140.00		
TOTAL (Electrical Installation & Maintenance NC II)																102,680.50		
5. For Dressmaking NC II																		
Beads asstd. Col.	packs												0			76.50		
Buttons	pcs.												0			125.00		
Cord	rolls												0			1,015.00		
Crystal silk cloth 45"	mtrs.												0			1,950.00		

Feel-on F.	mtr												0		22.50	
Flag thread white	cones												0		57.00	
French curve	pc												0		210.00	
G. Earth (Apple Green)	mtrs.												0		650.00	
G. Earth (Off White)	mtrs.												0		812.50	
G. Earth 60"	mtrs.												0		1,625.00	
Hand needle	pad												0		105.00	
Head pin	bx.												0		27.50	
Hip curve & L-square steel	set												0		900.00	
Indent thread (1000)	bx.												0		39.00	
Lace curtain (cream)	mtrs.												0		945.00	
Lace curtain (white)	mtrs.												0		1,035.00	
Lace curtain (yellow)	mtrs.												0		219.00	
Machine needle # 14 DB	dozen												0		15.00	
Machine needle # 14 DC	dozen												0		25.00	
Machine oil	gal												0		300.00	
Magic Tape	mtr												0		16.50	
Organ needle	pcs.												0		78.00	
Patigas (creanoline)	mtrs.												0		465.00	
Pattern paper	pc												0		175.00	
Pin cushion	pc.												0		30.00	
Pins	box												0		175.00	
Printed cloth (blue)	mtrs.												0		585.00	
Printed cloth (lavender)	mtrs.												0		1,749.00	
Printed cloth (yellow)	mtrs.												0		1,040.00	
Scissors 12"	pairs												0		1,200.00	
Small hook & eye	pad												0		8.50	
Small hook & eye	pad												0		8.50	
Tailor chalk	pc												0		25.50	
Thread (National, col.)	cones												0		83.00	
Thread 3000m col.	cones												0		249.00	
Thread cone (white color)	dozen												0		44.00	
Thread moon (white)	cones												0		154.00	
Tracing wheel	pc												0		30.00	
Tussel 4"	rolls												0		1,110.00	
Tussel 4"	mtr.												0		15.00	
Zipper (yKK 8")	dozen												0		90.00	
TOTAL (Dressmaking NC II)															17,485.00	
6. For Guesthouse																
Cleaning towel	pcs.		10			10				10			30		450.00	
Coffee	kg.		1			1				1		1	4		1,200.00	
Coffeemate	kg.		1			1				1		1	4		800.00	
Electric bulb (25 watts)	pcs.		5										5		150.00	
Fabric Conditioner (Downy)	bots.		3			3				3			3	12	1,800.00	
Garbage bag	doz.		1										1		200.00	
Garter	rolls									2			2		200.00	
Gas Stove w/ two Burner	set									1			1		2,500.00	
Rectangular tray	pcs.									10			10		2,000.00	
Refilled gastank w/ regulator	sets		1			1				1		1	4		1,800.00	

Round tray	pcs.								10				10		2,000.00		
SL bulb (22 watts)	pc.			1									1		160.00		
Sugar	kls.			1			1		1			1	4		120.00		
Utility bowls	doz.								24				24		2,400.00		
TOTAL (Guesthouse)															15,780.00		
7. For LEP, Commercial Cooking, Food Processing, etc....																	
Blender (Heavy Duty)	unit			1			1		1			1	4		32,000.00		
Cartolina (asstd. Color)	pcs.			6			6		6			6	24		240.00		
Chlorine powder	kilo								1				1		100.00		
Dishwashing soap (joy/axion)	bots.			3			3		3			3	12		600.00		
Double Burner Gas Stove	pcs.								2			2	4		10,000.00		
Food wrap/Aluminum	rolls			1			1		1			1	4		1,200.00		
Formica	sheets								2				2		1,000.00		
Garbage bag	doz.						1					1	2		600.00		
Gas (fuel)	tanks			3			3		3			3	12		10,800.00		
Household accessories													0		5,000.00		
Ingredients for baking													0		10,000.00		
Ingredients for cooking													0		10,000.00		
Ingredients for processing food													0		10,000.00		
Scrubbing pad (sponge,steel)	pcs.			6			6		6			6	24		960.00		
Wines & bartending acc.													0		5,000.00		
Zonrox	gallons			1			1		1			1	4		280.00		
TOTAL (LEP, Commercial Cooking, Food Processing, etc....)															97,780.00		
8. For Registrar																	
Data File Box (FS Files System)	piece			30			30		30			30	120	90.00	10,800.00		
Mailing Stamp	pcs.			200					100				300	8.00	2,400.00		
Notarial Seal	piece			10			10		10			10	40	47.00	1,880.00		
Paper, check, legal size (TOR)	ream			2			2		2			2	8	1,450.00	11,600.00		
Paper, Special, Canon	ream			2			2		2			2	8	580.00	4,640.00		
TOTAL (Registrar)															31,320.00		
9. For Fixed Expenses (Admin.)																	
Auditing Services	mo.	1				1			1				4		20,000.00		
Cable expenses (Parasat)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		10,200.00		
Electricity expenses (Cepalco)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		360,000.00		
Insurance						1							1		8,000.00		
Internet expenses (PLDT)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		48,000.00		
Internet expenses (PLDT)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		108,000.00		
Fidelity Bond Premiums						1							1		20,000.00		
Gasoline	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		60,000.00		
Membership		1											1		3,000.00		
Petty Cash		1											1		5,000.00		
Purified drinking water (Aquasoft)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12		30,000.00		

		1						1						2			20,000.00			
Repair & Maintenance - Sch. Bldg																				
Repair & Maintenance - Motor Vehicle		1						1						2			20,000.00			
Security expenses (Gods Well)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12			360,000.00			
Telephone expenses - Landline (Misortel)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12			13,305.60			
Telephone expenses - Landline (Philcom)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12			36,000.00			
Telephone expenses - Mobile (Smart)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12			60,000.00			
Travel expenses		1			1			1			1			4			80,000.00			
Water bill (COWD)	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12			180,000.00			
Salary for contractuels	mo.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12			96,000.00			
TOTAL (Fixed Expenses (Admin.))																	1,537,505.60			
10. For SMAW NC II																				
Acetylene	packs			1				1			1			1	4		5,200.00			
Angle bar 3/16 x 1	lhs.							10			10				20		8,653.00			
B.I Pipe /2 sch. 20	lhs.							13							13		1,538.55			
BI Sq. tube 2" x 2" x 20'				6				4							10		8,100.00			
Corrugated bar 6mm	lhs.			10				20			10			10	50		2,500.00			
Electrode 6013 (1/8)	boxes			1				1			1			1	4		7,320.00			
Electrode 6013 (3/32)	boxes			1				1							2		2,000.00			
Flatbar 3/16	lhs.			10											10		3,153.00			
G.I Pipe 3/4	lhs.			5						5					10		4,000.00			
G.I Pipe, 1/2 sch.40	lhs.			10						10					20		3,900.00			
Grinding Stone 300 x 3	pcs.			2						2					4		1,280.00			
Grinding Stone # 4	pcs.			5				5							10		900.00			
Hacksaw #18	pcs.			10							30				40		2,300.00			
Oxygen	pcs.			1				1			1			1	4		2,400.00			
Round Bar 10mm	lhs.			10						10					20		2,100.00			
Round Bar 12mm	lhs.							10			10				20		2,500.00			
Round Bar 8mm	lhs.			10						10					20		1,700.00			
Round Bar deformed bar 8mm	lhs.			10						10					20		1,160.00			
Sandflex HSB 24-T				10				5							15		1,050.00			
Square bar 12mm	lhs.			10						10					20		2,500.00			
Square bar 16mm	lhs.							5			5				10		2,150.00			
TOTAL (SMAW NC II)																	66,404.55			
***GRAND TOTAL:																	3,188,656.45	COBSAT		
TI CSAT																				
Item & Specifications																				
Paper, multcopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream			1				1			1			1	4	200.00	800.00			
Paper, multcopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream			1				1			1			1	4	200.00	800.00			

Computer Ink,HP DeskJet #21 black	pcs.		1			1			1		1	4	900.00	3,600.00		
Computer Ink,HP DeskJet #22 colored	pcs.		1			1			1		1	4	1,000.00	4,000.00		
Folder, Long, tagboard, 14pts, (white color), 100pc/pack	pcs		12									12	6.00	72.00		
Folder, Short, 14 pts	pcs		12									12	5.00	60.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle		1						1			2	45.00	90.00		
Ballpen, Pilot (black)	pcs		1						1			2	26.00	52.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		2			2			2			6	200.00	1,200.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		1			1			1			3	200.00	600.00		
Computer Ink,HP DeskJet #60 black	pcs		2			1			2		1	6	950.00	5,700.00		
Computer Ink,HP DeskJet #60 colored	pcs		1			1			1		1	4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
Computer Set	set		1			1						2	25,000.00	50,000.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pc		1						1			2	90.00	180.00		
Detergent Pride Powder 1000g	pack		2			2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Detergent-All Purpose Powder, 500g/pack	pack		3			3			3			9	35.00	315.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot		1						1			2	100.00	200.00		
Soft broom	pcs		3			3						6	60.00	360.00		
Toilet Bowl Cleaner, Domex	bot		2			2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Zonrox	gal		1						1			2	140.00	280.00		
Angle bar #1	length		3									3	350.00	1,050.00		
Angle Valve, 1/2	pcs		2			2			2		2	8	120.00	960.00		
Bolt Srew with washer	pcs		24									24	25.00	600.00		
Common Nail #1	kls.		1									1	80.00	80.00		
Common Nail #1 1/2	kls.		1									1	80.00	80.00		
Common Nail #2	kls.		1									1	80.00	80.00		
Common Nail #2 1/2	kls.		1									1	80.00	80.00		
Common Nail #3	kls.		1						1			2	80.00	160.00		
Common Nail #4	kls.		1									1	80.00	80.00		
Door Knob	pcs.		2			2			2		2	8	1,000.00	8,000.00		
Elastosel	pack		1			1			1		1	4	100.00	400.00		
Electrical Bulb, 2u, 18 watts	pcs.		5			5			5		5	20	100.00	2,000.00		
Electrical Bulb, 3u, 23 watts	pcs.		5			5			5		5	20	125.00	2,500.00		
Electrical Convenience Outlet, 3-6 gang	pc		1						1			2	100.00	200.00		
Electrical Male flag	pcs		1			1			1		1	4	25.00	100.00		
Electrical Switch	pcs.		2			2			2		2	8	100.00	800.00		
Electrical Tape Big	pcs.		2			2			2		2	8	25.00	200.00		
Faucet , Long Kneck	pc		1						1			2	250.00	500.00		
Faucet G.I	pcs.		3			3			3		3	12	375.00	4,500.00		
Faucet gasket	pcs.		2						2			4	20.00	80.00		
Flexible hose	pcs.		3			3			3		3	12	90.00	1,080.00		
Flourescent tube 20watts with housing	set		3			3			3		3	12	150.00	1,800.00		
Flourescent tube 40watts with housing	set		5			5			5		5	20	280.00	5,600.00		
G. I. Coupling	pc		1									1	25.00	25.00		
Garbage Bin	pcs.		5									5	175.00	875.00		

Masonry Drill Bit	pcs			1			1			1			1	4	150.00	600.00		
Nipple	pc			1										1	50.00	50.00		
Nylon #300	Kg			2			2			2			2	8	400.00	3,200.00		
Outlet	pcs			3			3			3			3	12	75.00	900.00		
Outlet Cover	pcs			3			3			3			3	12	30.00	360.00		
Padlock	pcs.			3			3			3			3	12	50.00	600.00		
Paint	gal			1			1			1			1	4	500.00	2,000.00		
Paint Brush, 2"	pcs			1			1			1			1	4	75.00	300.00		
Pinlight	pcs.			5			5			5			5	20	100.00	2,000.00		
Ply Wood, 3/4	pcs			2										2	800.00	1,600.00		
Round Bar # 10	length			2										2	200.00	400.00		
Safety Hass	pcs.			5			5			5			5	20	50.00	1,000.00		
Tank Fittings	pcs.			2			2			2			2	8	100.00	800.00		
Tape Lon	pcs.			3			3			3			3	12	25.00	300.00		
Tie Wire	Kg			1			1			1			1	4	90.00	360.00		
Vulca Seal	liter			1						1				2	200.00	400.00		
Air Freshener, 280ml/can	can			1										1	150.00	150.00		
All Purpose Cream	box			2			2			2				6	50.00	300.00		
Ball pen, Titus, black	pcs			1			1			1				3	9.00	27.00		
Ball pen, Titus, red	pcs			1			1			1				3	9.00	27.00		
Ballpen-signpen pilot G-tec pen, red	pcs.			1			1			1				3	80.00	240.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs.			1			1			1				3	50.00	150.00		
Beer, Regular, local	can						1							1	35.00	35.00		
Beer, Dark, local	can						1							1	35.00	35.00		
Beer, imported , three diffrent Brands	bot						1							1	50.00	50.00		
Beer, Light, local	can						1							1	35.00	35.00		
Beer, Strong, local	can						1							1	35.00	35.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream			2			2			2				6	200.00	1,200.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream			1						1				2	200.00	400.00		
Chlorox	gal			1			1							2	140.00	280.00		
Class Record	pcs			1										1	50.00	50.00		
Coconut Cream	can			1			1			1				3	55.00	165.00		
Coffee 25g	pack			1			1			1				3	25.00	75.00		
Computer Ink-Canon Pixma Ip1200 CL#41, colored	pcs.			1						1				2	1,400.00	2,800.00		
Computer Ink-Canon Pixma Ip1200 PG#40-black	pcs.			1						1				2	1,280.00	2,560.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs			1						1				2	90.00	180.00		
Crackers-Prawn Crackers	pack			3			3			3				9	30.00	270.00		
Crushed ice	bag.			4			4			4				12	35.00	420.00		
Detergent-All Purpose Powder, 500g/pack	pack			2			2			2				6	35.00	210.00		
Dish Sponge, with foam	pcs			1			1			1				3	35.00	105.00		
Dishwashing liquid, Smart, 250ml	btls.						1			1				2	50.00	100.00		
Dust Pan, big	pcs.			1						1				2	50.00	100.00		
Egg	pcs			3			3			3				9	6.00	54.00		

Evaporated milk, small	cans					2				2				4	15.00	60.00		
Fresh Apple	pcs			3		3				3				9	20.00	180.00		
Fresh Banana	Kg			1		1				1				3	50.00	150.00		
Fresh Lemon	Kg			1		1				1				3	50.00	150.00		
Fresh Lime	Kg			1		1				1				3	30.00	90.00		
Fresh Milk, 1/2 liter	box			1		1				1				3	80.00	240.00		
Fresh Orange	pcs.			3		3				3				9	20.00	180.00		
Fresh Pineapple with crown	pcs.			2		2				2				6	50.00	300.00		
Fresh Ripe Mango	Kg			1		1				1				3	60.00	180.00		
Fruits in season-assorted	Kg			1		1				1				3	50.00	150.00		
Ginger ale	bot.									1				2	50.00	100.00		
Ginger beer	bot.									1				2	50.00	100.00		
Glass- Window-cleaner, liquid spray	pcs.			1		1				1				3	120.00	360.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot			1						1				2	56.00	112.00		
Grenadine	bot.			1		1				1				3	250.00	750.00		
Ice cubes	bag.			4		4				4				12	35.00	420.00		
Ink- White Board, black, pilot	bot.			1						1				2	100.00	200.00		
Juice- Cranberry 1/2 Liter	bot			1		1				1				3	70.00	210.00		
Juice-Apple Can	bot			2		2				2				6	30.00	180.00		
Juice-Grape juice	bot			1		1				1				3	30.00	90.00		
Juice-Lemon calamanse juice	bot			1		1				1				3	30.00	90.00		
Juice-Lime juice	bot			1		1				1				3	40.00	120.00		
Juice-Mango juice	bot			1		1				1				3	35.00	105.00		
Juice-Orange juice	bot			1		1				1				3	100.00	300.00		
Juice-Pineapple juice can	bot			1		1				1				3	35.00	105.00		
Juice-Tomato juice	bot			1		1				1				3	35.00	105.00		
Masking Tape # 2"	rolls			2		2				2				6	100.00	600.00		
Mop Handle	pcs.			1										1	90.00	90.00		
Mop Head	pcs.			1						1				2	50.00	100.00		
Nutmeg	bts.									1				1	50.00	50.00		
Nuts-Almonds	packs									1				1	30.00	30.00		
Nuts-Cashew	packs			1		1				1				3	20.00	60.00		
Nuts-Peanut Happy	packs			2		2				2				6	20.00	120.00		
Olives-Green Olives	bts.									1				1	50.00	50.00		
Onions-Cocktails Onions	kl.									1				1	80.00	80.00		
Parasol	pack			2		2				2				6	15.00	90.00		
Pentel pens, black pilot, refillable	pcs			1						1				2	40.00	80.00		
Red cherry- Marachino	btls.			1		1				1				3	150.00	450.00		
Salt-Iodized salt	pack									1				2	12.00	24.00		
Sanitizing Agent, (Zonrox)	gal			1		1				1				3	140.00	420.00		
Sauce-Hot sauce	bot									1				1	50.00	50.00		
Soda water	bot.			2		2				2				6	25.00	150.00		
Soft broom	pcs			3										3	100.00	300.00		

Softdrink-Cola- coke	bot			1			1			1				3	50.00	150.00		
Softdrink-Sprite/7 up	bot			1			1			1				3	50.00	150.00		
Sugar-White Sugar	Kg			1			1			1				3	55.00	165.00		
Tea	box						1							1	50.00	50.00		
Tonic water	bot.			2			2			2				6	45.00	270.00		
White Board Marker, pilot, black, refillable	pcs.			1						1				2	70.00	140.00		
Wine-Advocat	bot.						1							1	400.00	400.00		
Wine-Amaretto	bot.			1			1			1				3	500.00	1,500.00		
Wine-Armagnac, any brand	bot.						1							1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Bailey's Irish Cream	bot.			1			1			1				3	1,000.00	3,000.00		
Wine-Bitter Angostura	bot.						1							1	50.00	50.00		
Wine-Bitter Campari	bot						1							1	50.00	50.00		
Wine-Blue Curacao	bot.			1			1			1				3	250.00	750.00		
Wine-Bourbon Whisky, premium brand	bot.						1							1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Bourbon Whisky, standard brand	bot.						1							1	1,200.00	1,200.00		
Wine-Brandy Apricot	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Brandy, local , 1 bot each 2 different countries	bot.						1			1				2	500.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Brandy, premuim brand	bot.			1			1			1				3	500.00	1,500.00		
Wine-Cannadian whisky, premium brand	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Cannadian Whisky, standard brand	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Champagne Standard brand	bot.			1			1			1				3	500.00	1,500.00		
Wine-Cheery Heering	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Cognac VS/3 star, any brand	bot.						1							1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Cognac VSOP, any brand	bot.						1							1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Cognac XO, any brand	bot.						1							1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Cointreau	bot.			1			1			1				3	1,500.00	4,500.00		
Wine-Crème de Cassis	bot.						1							1	200.00	200.00		
Wine-Crème de Banana	bot.			1			1			1				3	200.00	600.00		
Wine-Crème de Cacao brown	bot.			1			1			1				3	200.00	600.00		
Wine-Crème de Cacao white	bot.			1			1			1				3	200.00	600.00		
Wine-Crème de Menthe	bot.			1			1			1				3	200.00	600.00		
Wine-Dry sherry	bot.						1							1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Dry Vermouth	bot.			1			1							2	300.00	600.00		
Wine-Gallano	bot.						1							1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Gin, Local brand, 1 bot 2 diff. imported brand gin	bot.			1			1			1				3	145.00	435.00		
Wine-Grand Marnier	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Irish Whisky, any brand	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-J&B brandy	bot.						1			1				2	500.00	1,000.00		
Wine-Kalhua	bot.			1			1			1				3	1,000.00	3,000.00		
Wine-Lambanog, local brand	bot.						1							1	250.00	250.00		
Wine-Malibu Rum	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Malt Whisky, Pure, any brand	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Malt Whisky, Single, any brand	bot.						1							1	500.00	500.00		

Wine-Midori	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Peach Schnapps	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Port wine	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Red wine	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Red wine, Australian	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Red wine, Bordeaux	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Red wine, Burgandy	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Red wine, Californian	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Red wine, Chilean	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Red wine, Italian	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Rose wine	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Rum 151 proof, 1 bot each 3 variance flavored rum	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Rum Dark	bot.		2			2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Wine-Rum Gold, imported brand, 2 different	bot		1									1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Rum Gold, local brand, 5 yrs	bot		2			2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Wine-Rum White, local brand	bot		2			2			2			6	80.00	480.00		
Wine-Scotch (blended) Whisky, premium brands	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Scotch (blended) Whisky, standard brands	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Scotch (blended) Whisky, super premium brands	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Spanish Brandy, standard brand	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Sparkling wine- any brand	bot.		1			1			1			3	250.00	750.00		
Wine-Strawberry flavor liquor	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Sweet Vermouth	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Sweet/ Cream Cherry	bot.					1						1	600.00	600.00		
Wine-Tennessee Whisky, standard brand	bot.					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Wine-Tequila gold, Jose Quirbo	bot.		1			1			1			3	800.00	2,400.00		
Wine-Tequila Rose	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Tequila white/silver	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Tia Maria	bot.					1						1	300.00	300.00		
Wine-Triple Sec	bot.		1			1			1			3	250.00	750.00		
Wine-Vodka, Local brand, 1 bot each 3 diff. country brand	bot.		1			1			1			3	155.00	465.00		
Wine-White wine, Australian	bot.					1			1			2	300.00	600.00		
Wine-White wine, Bordeaux	bot.					1			1			2	300.00	600.00		
Wine-White wine, Burgandy	bot.					1			1			2	300.00	600.00		
Wine-White wine, Chilean	bot.					1			1			2	300.00	600.00		
Wine-White wine, Italian	bot.					1			1			2	300.00	600.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pc		1						1			2	50.00	100.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		2			2			2		2	8	200.00	1,600.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		1			1			1		1	4	200.00	800.00		
CD-Re-Writable 80mins/700mb with case	pcs		5			5			5			15	25.00	375.00		
Clear Book Long Size	pc		3						2			5	90.00	450.00		
Clear Book Short Size	pc		3						2			5	80.00	400.00		
Computer Ink, HP # 60, black	pc		2			2			2		2	8	850.00	6,800.00		

Computer Ink, HP # 60, colored	pc		1		1		1		1	4	1,000.00	4,000.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pc		1				1			2	90.00	180.00		
Elmer's glue big	bot		1				1			2	50.00	100.00		
Expanded Envelope,garterized	doz		1		1					2	100.00	200.00		
Folder long	doz		1				1			2	72.00	144.00		
Folder short	doz		1				1			2	60.00	120.00		
Highlighter Stabilo	pack		1				1			2	50.00	100.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	box				1		1			2	80.00	160.00		
Pentel pens, permanent, pilot, black and blue, refillable	pc		2		1		1		2	6	40.00	240.00		
Portable CDR/DVD Player and Writer	unit		1							1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box		1		1					2	35.00	70.00		
Record book, valiant, 500 leaves	pc		1				1			2	90.00	180.00		
Tape, Transparent, 2"	pc		1		1		1		1	4	30.00	120.00		
Specialty Paper, long, Canon Cream Color, Board	pack		10		10		10		10	40	50.00	2,000.00		
Staple wire #35,max	box		1				1			2	40.00	80.00		
Thumbtacks	box		1				1			2	10.00	20.00		
UPS	unit				1					1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
Yellow Paper	pad		1				1			2	30.00	60.00		
All Purpose Cream	box		10		10		10			30	50.00	1,500.00		
Aluminum Foil	roll		3		3		3			9	35.00	315.00		
Assorted canned veg & fruits (7 can each)	can		5		5		5			15	50.00	750.00		
Bacon	pack		1		1		1			3	100.00	300.00		
Baking Powder	can		1		1		1			3	50.00	150.00		
Baking Soda	can		1		1		1			3	50.00	150.00		
Ball pen, Titus, black	pcs		3		3		3			9	9.00	81.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pc		1		1					2	75.00	150.00		
Beef bones	Kg		3		3		3			9	150.00	1,350.00		
Beef round	Kg		3		3		3			9	210.00	1,890.00		
Beef-Lean Beef	Kg		3		3		3			9	210.00	1,890.00		
Biscuits-Graham	pack		2		2		2			6	20.00	120.00		
Bread Crumbs	pack		5		5		5			15	40.00	600.00		
Bread- Loaf bread	loaf		5		5		5			15	39.00	585.00		
Bun-Burger Bread / bun	pcs		25		25		25			75	3.00	225.00		
Buttercup	bar		10		10		10			30	35.00	1,050.00		
Catsup,UFC	gal.		1		1		1			3	170.00	510.00		
Cayenne Powder	bot		1		1		1			3	50.00	150.00		
Cellophane- Sando bag medium	pack		2		2		2			6	35.00	210.00		
Cheese	bar		5		5		5			15	45.00	675.00		
Cheese Pre-Cut	pack		5		5		5			15	150.00	2,250.00		
Chicken Breast	Kg		5		5		5			15	160.00	2,400.00		
Chicken Cream	pack		5		5		5			15	40.00	600.00		
Chicken Drumstick	Kg		3		3		3			9	160.00	1,440.00		
Chicken Liver	Kg		1		1		1			3	160.00	480.00		

Chicken Wings	Kg		5		5		5		15	160.00	2,400.00	
Chili sauce	bot		1		1		1		3	50.00	150.00	
Chlorox	gal		1		1		1		3	140.00	420.00	
Chocolate Bar	bar		1		1		1		3	100.00	300.00	
Chocolate Syrup	bot		1		1		1		3	100.00	300.00	
Cinanmon Powder	bot		1		1		1		3	50.00	150.00	
Cling Wrap	roll		3		3		3		9	50.00	450.00	
Cocoa Powder (Bensdorp)	Kg		1		1		1		3	560.00	1,680.00	
Coffee (3 in 1)	pack		2		2		2		6	150.00	900.00	
Condensed milk, big	doz		1		1		1		3	450.00	1,350.00	
Condensed milk, small	doz		1		1		1		3	400.00	1,200.00	
Cooking Oil	gal.		2		2		2		6	170.00	1,020.00	
Corn Flakes	box		1		1		1		3	75.00	225.00	
Corn oil	liter		1		1		1		3	180.00	540.00	
Cornstarch, 1 kg/box	box		1		1		1		3	50.00	150.00	
Counter bag, medium	pack		2		2		2		6	20.00	120.00	
Crab	Kg		1		1		1		3	200.00	600.00	
Crackers-Prawn Crackers	pack		3		3		3		9	30.00	270.00	
Cream of Chicken	pack		6		6		6		18	45.00	810.00	
Cream of Tartar	bot		1		1		1		3	50.00	150.00	
Desiccated coconut	pack		3		3		3		9	40.00	360.00	
Detergent-All Purpose Powder, 500g/pack	Kg		2		2		2		6	70.00	420.00	
Dishwashing Paste, big	pcs		2		2		2		6	65.00	390.00	
Dressed Chicken whole	Kg		3		3		3		9	140.00	1,260.00	
Dust Pan, big	pcs		2		2				4	50.00	200.00	
Egg	tray		7		7		7		21	160.00	3,360.00	
Elmer's Glue, big	bot		1		1				2	60.00	120.00	
Evaporated milk , big	doz		2		2		2		6	300.00	1,800.00	
Evaporated milk , small	doz		2		2		2		6	200.00	1,200.00	
Expanded Envelope,garterized	doz		1		1				2	240.00	480.00	
Fish-Assorted Fish	Kg		5		5		5		15	200.00	3,000.00	
Flavor-Ginisa Flavor Mix	doz		2		2		2		6	30.00	180.00	
Flour-All Purpose Flour	Kg		10		10		10		30	45.00	1,350.00	
Flour-Cake Flour	Kg		10		10		10		30	45.00	1,350.00	
Food Processor	set				1				1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
Food-Assorted Food coloring	bot		3		3		3		9	30.00	270.00	
Fruit Cocktail, 1 gal/can, Todays	gal		1		1		1		3	180.00	540.00	
Fruits-Assorted Fresh Fruits	Kg		10		10		10		30	50.00	1,500.00	
Garlic Powder	bot		1		1		1		3	50.00	150.00	
Gasul refill (50 kg)	tank		1		1		1		3	4,200.00	12,600.00	
Gasul refill 11KG	tank		1		1		1		3	1,000.00	3,000.00	
Gelatin Knox	box		10		10		10		30	20.00	600.00	
Gulaman	pack		3		3		3		9	45.00	405.00	

Ham	pack		3		3			3			9	200.00	1,800.00		
Hot Cake Syrup	bot		1		1			1			3	80.00	240.00		
Hotdog (ordinary & cocktail) 1 Kg each	Kg		2		2			2			6	150.00	900.00		
Ink- Pentel Pen, black, pilot	bot		1								1	75.00	75.00		
Ink- White Board, black, pilot	bot		1								1	120.00	120.00		
Juice can (pineapple) 1/2 gal each	can		1		1			1			3	75.00	225.00		
Juice-Orange juice powder	Kg		1		1			1			3	120.00	360.00		
Kaong (assorted color)	bot		3		3			3			9	50.00	450.00		
Knorr Cubes, beef	box		5		5			5			15	12.00	180.00		
Knorr Cubes, chicken	box		5		5			5			15	12.00	180.00		
Knorr Cubes, pork	box		5		5			5			15	12.00	180.00		
Knorr Seasoning	L		2		2			2			6	180.00	1,080.00		
Lard	Kg		2		2			2			6	75.00	450.00		
Lasagna Noodles	pack		2		2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Lumpia Wrapper	pack		3		3			3			9	25.00	225.00		
Macaroni Noodles	Kg		1		1			1			3	100.00	300.00		
Magic Sarap	doz		2		2			2			6	35.00	210.00		
Marachino Cherry	bot		1		1			1			3	200.00	600.00		
Margarine	can		3		3			3			9	20.00	180.00		
Masking Tape # 2"	rolls		1		1			1		1	4	100.00	400.00		
Mayonaise	gal.		1		1			1			3	330.00	990.00		
Milk-Powdered Milk	pack		2		2			2			6	60.00	360.00		
Nata (assorted color)	can		3		3			3			9	40.00	360.00		
'	bot		1		1			1			3	50.00	150.00		
Packaging-Assorted Packaging Materials	doz		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Paper Clip Jumbo Vynil coated	box		1		1						2	35.00	70.00		
Paper cups(for macarons & cupcake)	pack		4		4			4			12	20.00	240.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	box		1		1						2	35.00	70.00		
Paper Towel/Tissue Paper (Big)	roll		2		2			2			6	75.00	450.00		
Pasta, assorted (Spiral, tube)	Kg		2		2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Peanut	pack		2		2			2			6	20.00	120.00		
Peanut Butter	can		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Pentel pens, black pilot, refillable	pc		1		1						2	40.00	80.00		
Pickle Relish	bot		1		1			1			3	50.00	150.00		
Pickle Whole	bot		1		1			1			3	50.00	150.00		
Pineapple Chunks (medium)	can		5		5			5			15	50.00	750.00		
Pineapple Crushed (sm)	can		5		5			5			15	30.00	450.00		
Pineapple Slice (medium)	can		5		5			5			15	50.00	750.00		
Pineapple Tidbits (sm)	can		5		5			5			15	30.00	450.00		
Plastic Hand Gloves, dispossable	box		1		1			1			3	100.00	300.00		
Pork bones	Kg		3		3			3			9	140.00	1,260.00		
Pork Chop	Kg		3		3			3			9	180.00	1,620.00		
Pork Oil	Kg		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		

Pork Round	Kg		3		3			3			9	180.00	1,620.00		
Pork-Ground Meat (beef 2, pork 2)	Kg		4		4			4			12	200.00	2,400.00		
Pork-Lean Pork	Kg		5		5			5			15	200.00	3,000.00		
Powdered Pepper(Black & white)	bot		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box		1		1						2	35.00	70.00		
Quacker Oats	kg		1		1			1			3	150.00	450.00		
Raisins	pack		3		3			3			9	30.00	270.00		
Record Book, valiant 500 leaves	pcs		2								2	90.00	180.00		
Salt-Iodized salt	Kg		1		1			1			3	35.00	105.00		
Salt- Rock Salt	Kg		1		1			1			3	8.00	24.00		
Sauce- Recipe Sauce	pack		5		5			5			15	20.00	300.00		
Sauce-Oyster Sauce	bot		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Sauce-Tomato Sauce	pack		5		5			5			15	20.00	300.00		
Sauce-Worcestershire Sauce	bot		1		1			1			3	120.00	360.00		
Sausage (big)	can		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Scotch Brite	pcs		3		3						6	35.00	210.00		
Sesame oil	bot		1		1			1			3	50.00	150.00		
Shellfish	Kg		3		3			3			9	200.00	1,800.00		
Shrimp	Kg		1		1			1			3	250.00	750.00		
Soft broom	pcs		3		3						6	40.00	240.00		
Soy sauce	gal.		1		1			1			3	150.00	450.00		
Spaghetti Noodles	Kg		1		1			1			3	100.00	300.00		
Spaghetti Sauce (Sweet Syle) (medium)	pack		5		5			5			15	50.00	750.00		
Spices-Assorted Fresh Spices	Kg		10		10			10			30	50.00	1,500.00		
Sprinkles	pack		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Squid	Kg		3		3			3			9	200.00	1,800.00		
Strawberry Syrup	bot		1		1			1			3	50.00	150.00		
Sugar-Brown Sugar	Kg		3		3			3			9	40.00	360.00		
Sugar-Powder sugar	box		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Sugar-White Sugar	Kg		10		10			10			30	60.00	1,800.00		
Sweet corn	can		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Tabasco Sauce	bot		1		1			1			3	105.00	315.00		
Tape, Transparent, 2"	rolls		2		2						4	30.00	120.00		
Thumbtacks	box		1		1						2	12.00	24.00		
Toothpick-Cocktail Toothpick	pack		3		3			3			9	26.00	234.00		
Tuna Flakes	can		2		2			2			6	30.00	180.00		
Vanilla (banana) big	bot		1		1			1			3	20.00	60.00		
Vegetables-Assorted Fresh Vegetables	Kg		10		10			10			30	50.00	1,500.00		
Vegetable-Ube	Kg		2		2			2			6	25.00	150.00		
Venigar	gal.		1		1			1			3	110.00	330.00		
Vetsin (blue pack)	pack		1		1			1			3	35.00	105.00		
White Board Marker, Pilot, black, refillable	pc		1		1						2	60.00	120.00		
Yeast	pack		1					1			2	50.00	100.00		

Zonrox	gal		1		1		1			3	140.00	420.00		
Air Freshener, 280ml/can	can		1				1			2	150.00	300.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle		1				1			2	45.00	90.00		
Ballpen, Uni Black, Blue, Red	pcs.		3				3			6	6.00	36.00		
Ballpen-signpen pilot G-tec pen, red	pcs.		1				1			2	78.00	156.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs.		1				1			2	50.00	100.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (blue)	pcs.		1				1			2	80.00	160.00		
Baygon Spray, insecticide, 500ml	Bot.		1				1			2	250.00	500.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		5		5		5		5	20	200.00	4,000.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		5		5		5		5	20	200.00	4,000.00		
Carbon Papers(100 pcs.)	bx.				1					1	490.00	490.00		
Clip, Bulldog, 76mm	pcs.		20				30			50	12.00	600.00		
Columnar Notebook 24 Columns	pcs.						4			4	65.00	260.00		
Computer Cleaner	bot,		1							1	250.00	250.00		
Computer Ink, Lexmark Cartridge Ink # 17 Black	pcs.		4		4		4		4	16	1,495.00	23,920.00		
Computer Ink, Lexmark Cartridge Ink # 27 Colored	pcs.		1				1			2	1,695.00	3,390.00		
Computer Keyboard (soft touch) black	unit		1							1	850.00	850.00		
Computer Speaker	pc		1							1	250.00	250.00		
Cork Board Pin	pc.		1							1	30.00	30.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs.		1				1			2	92.00	184.00		
DTR	pcs.		200		200		200		200	800	0.25	200.00		
Eraser- Pencil (staedler)	pc		1							1	28.00	28.00		
Expanded Envelope,garterized	pcs.		15				15			30	22.00	660.00		
Fax Paper	roll		10				10			20	88.00	1,760.00		
Flask Disc,USB - 4 GB	pc		1							1	900.00	900.00		
Folder, Long, tagboard, 14pts, (white color), 100pc/pack	pcs.		100				100		100	300	6.00	1,800.00		
Gibbs Glorietta File, long w/cover	pcs.		5							5	205.00	1,025.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot.		1				1			2	88.00	176.00		
Highlighter Stabilo, pink or green	pck.		1				1			2	50.00	100.00		
Ink- Pentel Pen, black, pilot	bot.		1				1			2	80.00	160.00		
Ink- Pentel Pen, blue, pilot	bot.		1							1	80.00	80.00		
Lead, Mechanical Pencil, 0.50	pcs.		1							1	45.00	45.00		
Lysol Spray	bot.		1				1			2	150.00	300.00		
Paper Clip	bxs.		1		1		1		1	4	25.00	100.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	bxs.		2		1		1		2	6	35.00	210.00		
Pentel pens, black pilot, refillable	pcs.		1				1			2	40.00	80.00		
Pentel pens, black pilot, refillable	pcs.		1				1			2	40.00	80.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box		1							1	35.00	35.00		
Record book, valiant, 500 leaves	pcs.		2				2			4	90.00	360.00		
Specialty Paper, Short	pck		5				5			10	30.00	300.00		
Stamping Pad Ink Blue	bot.		1							1	25.00	25.00		
Staple wire #35,max	bxs.		1		1		1		1	4	39.00	156.00		
Tape, Transparent, 2"	roll		1							1	50.00	50.00		

Tide Powder	kl.			2					2				4	70.00	280.00		
Tissue Paper, 12 pcs/pack	pack			2			2		2			2	8	100.00	800.00		
Toner T 1640D	pcs			1			1		1			1	4	4,620.00	18,480.00		
Typewriter Ribbon	box			5					5				10	25.00	250.00		
Zonrox	gal.			1					1				2	135.00	270.00		
Ball pen, Titus, black	pcs			2			2		2			2	8	8.00	64.00		
Battery "AA", 2 pc/pack	packet			1			1		1			1	4	40.00	160.00		
Logbook, 500 leaves	pcs			2			2		2			2	8	100.00	800.00		
Rechargeble Flashlight, heavy duty, (Halogen)	unit			1									1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
Adoptor, universal	pc			1									1	50.00	50.00		
Air Freshener, 280ml/can	can			1					1				2	150.00	300.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle			1					1				2	45.00	90.00		
Ballpen, Uni, black	pcs			2			2		2			2	8	6.00	48.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs			1			1		1			1	4	50.00	200.00		
Battery "AA" Energizer 2pcs/pack	pack			2			2		2			2	8	50.00	400.00		
Battery "AAA" Energizer 2pcs/pack	pack			2			2		2			2	8	50.00	400.00		
Baygon Spray, insecticide, 500ml	bot			1									1	250.00	250.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream			1			1		1			1	4	200.00	800.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream			1			1		1			1	4	200.00	800.00		
Calculator	unit			1									1	150.00	150.00		
Cork Board, 16" x 22"	pc			1									1	350.00	350.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs			1					1				2	92.00	184.00		
Feather Duster	pc			1									1	75.00	75.00		
Flask Disc,USB - 4 GB	pc			1									1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot			1					1				2	35.00	70.00		
Ink- Pentel Pen, black, pilot	bots.			1					1				2	70.00	140.00		
Note Pad, Sticker, 3 x 3	pad			1					1				2	20.00	40.00		
Pentel pen, black pilot refillable	pc			1									1	40.00	40.00		
Picture Frames	pcs			2			2		2			2	8	130.00	1,040.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box			1									1	35.00	35.00		
Specialty Paper, Short	pack			1					1				2	25.00	50.00		
Staple wire #35,max	box			1									1	35.00	35.00		
UPS	unit			1									1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
White Board Marker, pilot, black, refillable	pcs			1					1				2	60.00	120.00		
Air Freshener, 280ml/can	bot			1					1				2	150.00	300.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bot			1					1				2	45.00	90.00		
Baygon Spray, insecticide, 500ml	bot			1			1		1			1	4	250.00	1,000.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream			2			2		2			2	8	200.00	1,600.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream			2			2		2			2	8	200.00	1,600.00		
Bulb	pcs			3			3		3			3	12	98.00	1,176.00		
CD-Re-Writable 80mins/700mb with case	pcs			3			3		3			3	12	25.00	300.00		
Computer Ink-HP Laserjet P5150, Toner , 36A	box			1			1		1			1	4	4,500.00	18,000.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs			1					1				2	90.00	180.00		

Lysol Spray	can		1				1			2	125.00	250.00		
Signpen Pilot V-5(Black)	pcs		5		5		5		5	20	60.00	1,200.00		
Air Freshener, 280ml/can	can		3		3		3			9	150.00	1,350.00		
Ballpen-Signpen (my gel) black	pcs		1		1		1			3	28.00	84.00		
Ballpen-Signpen (my gel) blue	pcs		1		1		1			3	28.00	84.00		
Ballpen-Signpen (my gel) red	pcs		1		1		1			3	28.00	84.00		
Baygon Spray, insecticide, 500ml	bot		3		3		3			9	250.00	2,250.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		2		2		2			6	200.00	1,200.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		1		1		1			3	200.00	600.00		
Brush-Toilet with strong handle	pcs.		2		2		2			6	100.00	600.00		
Clear Book Long Size	pcs.		2		2		2			6	90.00	540.00		
Computer Ink-Canon Pixma Ip1200 CL#41-colored	bot.		1		1		1			3	1,450.00	4,350.00		
Computer Ink-Canon Pixma Ip1200 PG#40, black	bot.		1		1		1			3	1,250.00	3,750.00		
Dipper, plastic	pcs.				3					3	20.00	60.00		
Dish Sponge, with foam	pcs.		3		3		3			9	35.00	315.00		
Dishwashing liquid, Axion, 250ml	bot		3		3		3			9	65.00	585.00		
Double Adhesive Tape 1"	roll		2		2		2			6	135.00	810.00		
Floor Johnson wax 2 kg. Colorless	can		1		1		1			3	350.00	1,050.00		
Floral Foam	box		1		1		1			3	800.00	2,400.00		
Flower base small (plastic)	pcs.		12							12	60.00	720.00		
Folder, Long, tagboard, 14pts, (white color), 100pc/pack	doz.		2				2			4	36.00	144.00		
Glass- Window-cleaner, liquid spray	bot		3		3		3			9	110.00	990.00		
Glue stick, big	pcs.		10				10			20	10.00	200.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot		1		1		1			3	45.00	135.00		
Ink- White Board, black, pilot	bot		1				1			2	80.00	160.00		
Ink- Pentel Pen, black, pilot	bot		1				1			2	70.00	140.00		
Linen Cabinet	unit		1							1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
Paper Clip	box		1							1	68.00	68.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	box		1				1			2	40.00	80.00		
Pentel Pen Black and Blue	pcs		2				2			4	40.00	160.00		
Plate rock	pcs.		1				1			2	300.00	600.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box		1				1			2	35.00	70.00		
Record book, valiant, 500 leaves	pc.		1							1	90.00	90.00		
Scouring Pad, scotch brite	pcs.		1		1		1			3	35.00	105.00		
Specialty Paper, Short	pad		2				2			4	50.00	200.00		
Staple wire #35,max	box		1				1			2	40.00	80.00		
Steel Pin, 20pcs/pack, swan	box		3		3		3			9	150.00	1,350.00		
Table cloth 60 inches width(White)	roll		2							2	65.00	130.00		
Tape, Masking, 1/2"	roll		2		1		2			5	35.00	175.00		
Tape, Masking, 1/4"	roll		3		3		3			9	35.00	315.00		
Tape, Transparent, 1"	roll		2		2		2			6	35.00	210.00		
Thumbtacks	box		10		10		10			30	12.00	360.00		
Tide powder	kilo		10		10		10			30	150.00	4,500.00		

Tissue Paper, 12 pcs/pack	pack		2		2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Toilet Bowl Cleaner(Go-Getter 900ml)	bot		2		2			2			6	120.00	720.00		
White Board Marker, pilot, blue, refillable	pcs		1					1			2	80.00	160.00		
Zonrox	gal.		3		3			3			9	140.00	1,260.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle		1					1			2	45.00	90.00		
Ballpen, Pilot (black)	pcs		1		1			1		1	4	26.00	104.00		
Ballpen, Pilot (blue)	pcs		1		1			1		1	4	26.00	104.00		
Ballpen-signpen pilot G-tec pen (black)	pcs		1					1			2	80.00	160.00		
Ballpen-signpen pilot G-tec pen (black)-refill	pcs		3		3			3		3	12	50.00	600.00		
Binder-combo binder plastic-big 2"	pcs		1					1			2	90.00	180.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		5		5			5		5	20	200.00	4,000.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		4		4			4		4	16	200.00	3,200.00		
CD-Re-Writable 80mins/700mb with case	pcs		5					5			10	25.00	250.00		
Computer ink- HP #704, black	pcs.		5		4			4		4	17	700.00	11,900.00		
Computer ink- HP #704, colored	pcs.		3		2			2		2	9	700.00	6,300.00		
Computer Keyboard (soft touch) black	pcs		1								1	500.00	500.00		
Computer mouse A-4 Tech (Roll-on) optical	pcs		1								1	395.00	395.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs		1					1			2	90.00	180.00		
Eraser- Pencil (staedler)	pcs		1					1			2	28.00	56.00		
Folder, Long, Pressboard, 16 pts	box		1								1	800.00	800.00		
Folder, Long, tagboard, 14pts, (white color), 100pc/pack	pack		1					1			2	350.00	700.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot		1		1			1			3	60.00	180.00		
Highlighter Stabilo, pink or green	pcs		1		1			1		1	4	35.00	140.00		
Ink- Pentel Pen, black, pilot	bots.		1					1			2	80.00	160.00		
Lead, Mechanical Pencil, 0.50	tbs		1		1			1		1	4	27.00	108.00		
Morocco board paper for books of accounts cover	rolls		1		1			1		1	4	90.00	360.00		
Paper Clip Jumbo Vynil coated	bxs		1		1			1		1	4	35.00	140.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	bxs		1		1			1		1	4	100.00	400.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	bx		2		2			2		2	8	85.00	680.00		
Pentel pens, permanent, pilot, refillable	pcs		2		1			2		1	6	40.00	240.00		
Portable Hardisk 500G	unit		1								1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
Signpen Pilot V-5(Black)	pcs		1					1			2	70.00	140.00		
Staple wire #35,max	bxs		1		1			1		1	4	35.00	140.00		
Tape, Transparent, 1"	roll		3					3			6	35.00	210.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle		2		2			2			6	45.00	270.00		
Aromatherapy Kit	set		1								1	500.00	500.00		
Aromatic Whitening Soap	bot		1		1			1			3	100.00	300.00		
Bath Robe	pcs		1		1			1			3	200.00	600.00		
Bath towel	pcs		1		1			1			3	150.00	450.00		
Battery "AA" Everyday 2pcs/pack	pack		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Bed Sheets, green	pcs		2					2			4	400.00	1,600.00		
Body Lotions	bot		2		2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Body Oil	bot		2		2			2			6	75.00	450.00		

Body Powder, Johnsons	bot		2		2		2		6	75.00	450.00	
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		2		2		2		6	200.00	1,200.00	
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		2		2		2		6	200.00	1,200.00	
Candles, Scented	pcs		1		1				2	50.00	100.00	
Charts, cork board	pcs		1						1	350.00	350.00	
Clinical Gloves #8	pcs		5		5		5		15	40.00	600.00	
Computer Toner-Brother Toner HL5150/Toner 3030	pcs		1		1		1		3	4,900.00	14,700.00	
Cotton	pcs		1		1				2	20.00	40.00	
Detergent-All Purpose Powder, 500g/pack	pack		2		2		2		6	50.00	300.00	
Face towel	pcs		2		2		2		6	25.00	150.00	
Facial cream/ Body scrub	bot		1		1				2	100.00	200.00	
First Aid kit	set		1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
Floor Johnson wax 2 kg. Colorless	can		1				1		2	350.00	700.00	
Foam with Cover, single	pcs		2						2	2,500.00	5,000.00	
Foot scrub	pc		1		1		1		3	100.00	300.00	
Goggles, plastic	pcs				2				2	75.00	150.00	
Hand Cap	pcs		3						3	50.00	150.00	
Hand Towel	pcs		3		3				6	25.00	150.00	
Heat Packs	pack		1						1	250.00	250.00	
Immersion Bath	unit		1						1	500.00	500.00	
Lapel Mircophone	pc		1						1	5,000.00	5,000.00	
Liniment Oil	bot		3		3		3		9	150.00	1,350.00	
Liquid Soap	bot		1		1		1		3	100.00	300.00	
Lotion	bot		3		3		3		9	100.00	900.00	
Mask, disposable, clinical face mask	pcs		15		15		15		45	10.00	450.00	
Mixer	unit		1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
Morroco Paper(yellow & Sky Blue)	pcs		2				2		4	90.00	360.00	
Pillows	pcs		3						3	250.00	750.00	
Plastic basket/ caddy	pcs		3						3	160.00	480.00	
Ring Binder, 1"	length		3						3	30.00	90.00	
Shoe Cover	bot		1		1				2	100.00	200.00	
Shower Cream	bot		1		1				2	100.00	200.00	
Softening Foot Lotion	bot		1		1		1		3	100.00	300.00	
Stethoscope	pc		1						1	500.00	500.00	
White Board Marker, pilot, black, refillable	pcs		1		1		1		3	80.00	240.00	
Zonrox	gal		1				1		2	140.00	280.00	
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs.		1				1		2	50.00	100.00	
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		1		1		1		3	200.00	600.00	
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		2		2		2		6	200.00	1,200.00	
Folder, Long, tagboard, 14pts, (white color), 100pc/pack	pack		1						1	350.00	350.00	
Gibbs Glorietta File, long w/cover	pcs		3						3	190.00	570.00	
Paper Fastener, Apple	box		1				1		2	35.00	70.00	
Record Book, valiant 500 leaves	pc.		2				2		4	90.00	360.00	

Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle		1					1				2	45.00	90.00		
Ballpen, Pilot (black)	pcs		1			1		1		1		4	26.00	104.00		
Ballpen, Uni, Black	pcs.		2			2		2		2		8	6.00	48.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs		1					1				2	50.00	100.00		
Battery "AA" Everyday 2pcs/pack	pack		2			2		2		2		8	75.00	600.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		4			4		4		4		16	200.00	3,200.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		4			4		4		4		16	200.00	3,200.00		
Canon Laid Paper (cream)	pack		3			3		3		3		12	35.00	420.00		
CD-Re-Writable, 80min/700MB with case	pcs		5			5		5		5		20	25.00	500.00		
Computer Ink, HP #60, black	box		2			2		2		2		8	850.00	6,800.00		
Computer Ink, HP #60, colored	box		2			2		2		2		8	1,000.00	8,000.00		
Computer Toner-Brother Toner HL5150/Toner 3030	pcs		1			1		1		1		4	4,750.00	19,000.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs		1					1				2	90.00	180.00		
Envelop, documentary, A4 size	box		1									1	500.00	500.00		
Envelop, documentary, legal size	box					1						1	600.00	600.00		
Envelop, Mailing. Long	box		1									1	100.00	100.00		
Expanded Envelope,garterized	box					1						1	540.00	540.00		
Folder, pressbord, tagboard, 16pts	box		1					1				2	800.00	1,600.00		
Folder, A4, 14 pts	pack					1						1	400.00	400.00		
Gibbs Glorietta File, long w/cover	pcs		3					3				6	190.00	1,140.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot		1					1				2	50.00	100.00		
Highlighter Stabilo, pink or green	pcs		1									1	35.00	35.00		
Masking Tape # 2"	rolls		1			1		1		1		4	100.00	400.00		
Note Pad, Sticker, 3 x 3	pad		1			1		1		1		4	20.00	80.00		
Paper Clip Jumbo Vynil coated	box		1					1				2	20.00	40.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	box		1					1				2	35.00	70.00		
Pentel Pen Black and Blue	pcs		2					2				4	40.00	160.00		
Photo Paper	pack		1					1				2	150.00	300.00		
Plastic Sliding Folder, A4 size	doz.					1		1				2	120.00	240.00		
Plastic Sliding Folder, Legal size	doz.					1		1				2	140.00	280.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box		1					1				2	35.00	70.00		
Record Book, 500 pages	pcs		2					2				4	90.00	360.00		
Ring Binder, 1"	length		3			3		3		3		12	30.00	360.00		
Ring Binder, 3/4"	length		3			3		3		3		12	25.00	300.00		
Staple wire #35,max	box					1				1		2	35.00	70.00		
Tape, Packaging, 2"	roll		1					1				2	20.00	40.00		
Tape, Transparent, 1"	roll		1			1		1		1		4	35.00	140.00		
Tape, Transparent, 2"	roll		2					2				4	50.00	200.00		
Tranparency Film, A4	box		1									1	450.00	450.00		
UPS	unit		1									1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
White Board Marker, pilot, black, refillable	pcs		2					2				4	50.00	200.00		
Ball Joint up	pcs					2		2				4	1,800.00	7,200.00		
Ball Joint low	pcs					2		2				4	1,800.00	7,200.00		

Battery, Motolite, 15 plates	unit			1								1	9,000.00	9,000.00		
Bumper Suppport	set					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Carbon Brush	set					2					2	4	200.00	800.00		
Cross Joint 89	pcs					2						2	300.00	600.00		
Cylinder Head gasket D4BXN	pc							1				1	500.00	500.00		
Edler Bearing	pcs					2						2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
Electrical Tape Big	pcs		2					1				3	25.00	75.00		
Engine Support	pcs					1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Fan Blade	pc		1									1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Fuel Filter	pc		1									1	200.00	200.00		
Fuse	pcs		5		5			5			5	20	6.00	120.00		
Glo Plug	pcs		2		2			2			2	8	75.00	600.00		
Master Cylinder (Brake)	set							1				1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Master Cylinder (Transmission)	set							1				1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
Oil seal	pcs		8								8	16	400.00	6,400.00		
Plasser Electronic	pc					1						1	500.00	500.00		
Ply Wheel	pc					1						1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
Rotor Disc	pcs		2									2	6,000.00	12,000.00		
Rubber Cup	pcs					6					6	12	75.00	900.00		
Signal Light 12v	pcs		2		2			2			2	8	50.00	400.00		
Spindle bearing	pcs		4					4				8	480.00	3,840.00		
Startic	pcs					1					1	2	800.00	1,600.00		
Strut Bar bushing	pcs		4								4	8	100.00	800.00		
Susp. Bshg low	pcs					2					2	4	500.00	2,000.00		
Tail lights	set		1								1	2	500.00	1,000.00		
Tensioner bearing	pcs					2						2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
THW #8 Starnded Wire	roll		1									1	9,800.00	9,800.00		
Tie Rod end inner	set					1						1	2,850.00	2,850.00		
Tie Rod end outer	set					1						1	2,850.00	2,850.00		
Timing Belt (S)	pcs					1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Timing Belt plus Tensioner (timing Belt B163T)S	set					1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Tire Goodyear	pcs		2					2				4	4,000.00	16,000.00		
Transmission Lining	pc		1									1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
Transmission Support	pcs					2						2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
Universal Relay	pcs					2					2	4	500.00	2,000.00		
Up link Shaft	pcs					2						2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
Welding Rod	Kg		2		2			2			4	10	75.00	750.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle		1					1				2	45.00	90.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs.		1					1				2	50.00	100.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (blue)	pcs.		1					1				2	80.00	160.00		
Binder Clip, 1"	box		1					1				2	25.00	50.00		
CD-Re-Writable 80mins/700mb with case	pcs.		5		5			5				15	25.00	375.00		
Clear Book Long Size	pcs		3		3			3				9	90.00	810.00		

Computer Cleaner	bot		1							1	250.00	250.00		
Computer Diskette	box		1		1			1		1	250.00	1,000.00		
Computer Ink-HP #704 black	pcs.		2		2			2		2	800.00	6,400.00		
Computer Ink-HP #704 colored	pcs.		1		1			1		1	600.00	2,400.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs.		1					1		2	95.00	190.00		
Expanded Envelope,garterized	doz.		1		1			1		1	240.00	960.00		
Flask Disc,USB - 4 GB	pcs.		1							1	750.00	750.00		
Folder, Long, tagboard, 14pts, (white color), 100pc/pack	pack		1					1		2	350.00	700.00		
Lead, Mechanical Pencil, 0.50	pcs.		1							1	45.00	45.00		
Paper Clip	box		1					1		2	25.00	50.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	box		1					1		2	35.00	70.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		2		2			2		2	200.00	1,600.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		3		3			3		3	200.00	2,400.00		
Pentel pens, black pilot, refillable	pcs.		1					1		2	40.00	80.00		
Portable Hardisk 500G	unit				1					1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box		1							1	35.00	35.00		
Record Book, valiant 500 leaves	pc		1							1	90.00	90.00		
Stamping Pad Ink Blue	bot		1							1	100.00	100.00		
Staple wire #35,max	bot		1					1		2	40.00	80.00		
T-shirt with Collar	pcs.		16		16			16		48	200.00	9,600.00		
Typewriter Ribbon	pcs.		1							1	30.00	30.00		
UPS	unit		1							1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
Air Freshener, 280ml/can	can		2		2			2		6	150.00	900.00		
Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml.	bot		1		1			1		3	45.00	135.00		
All Purpose Cream	box		6		6			6		18	50.00	900.00		
Aluminum Foil	roll		2		2			2		6	35.00	210.00		
Assorted canned veg & fruits, (Green Peas), big	can		2		2			2		6	50.00	300.00		
Assorted canned veg & fruits, (Mushroom Buttons), big	can		1		1			1		3	50.00	150.00		
Assorted canned veg & fruits, (Pork & Beans), big	can		3		3			3		9	50.00	450.00		
Assorted canned veg & fruits, (Young Corn), big	can		2		2			2		6	50.00	300.00		
Assorted Instant Soup(cream of corn)	pack		2		2			2		6	50.00	300.00		
Bacon	pack		1		1			1		3	100.00	300.00		
Baking Powder	pack		1		1			1		3	12.00	36.00		
Ballpen, Pilot, black	pcs		1		1			1		3	26.00	78.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs.		1		1			1		3	50.00	150.00		
Basin, big	pcs		2							2	450.00	900.00		
Baygon Spray, insecticide, 500ml	bot		1		1			1		3	250.00	750.00		
Beef bones	Kg		2		2			2		6	180.00	1,080.00		
Beef-Lean Beef	Kg		2		2			2		6	200.00	1,200.00		
Biscuits-Graham	pack		2		2			2		6	30.00	180.00		
Bread Crumbs	pack		5		5			5		15	40.00	600.00		
Bread- Loaf bread	loaf		2		2			2		6	39.00	234.00		
Brush-Laundry brush	pcs		3		3			3		9	25.00	225.00		

Brush-Toilet with strong handle	pcs		3		3			3			9	100.00	900.00		
Buttercup	bar		2		2			2			6	35.00	210.00		
Catsup, UFC	gal		1		1			1			3	170.00	510.00		
Cheese	bar		6		6			6			18	45.00	810.00		
Chicken Breast	Kg		4		4			4			12	160.00	1,920.00		
Chicken Wings	Kg		2		2			2			6	160.00	960.00		
Cling Wrap	roll		3		3			3			9	50.00	450.00		
Cloth Clip, 12pcs/pack	pck				1						1	70.00	70.00		
Computer Ink-HP #704, black	pcs.		2		2			2			6	600.00	3,600.00		
Computer Ink-HP #704, colored	pcs.		1		1			1			3	600.00	1,800.00		
Condensed milk, big	can		6		6			6			18	42.00	756.00		
Condensed milk, small	can		6		6			6			18	30.00	540.00		
Cooking Oil	gal		1		1			1			3	250.00	750.00		
Cornstarch, 1 kg/box	box		1		1			1			3	75.00	225.00		
Curry Powder	pack		2		2			2			6	35.00	210.00		
Deodorizers, Mr. Muscle, 500mL	bot		1		1			1			3	180.00	540.00		
Detergent-All Purpose Powder, 1Kg/pack	Kg		6		6			6			18	100.00	1,800.00		
Dipper, plastic	pcs		2		2			2			6	15.00	90.00		
Dishwashing liquid, Smart, 250ml	bot		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Dressed Chicken whole	Kg		2		2			2			6	140.00	840.00		
Egg	tray		1		1			1			3	160.00	480.00		
Evaporated milk , big	can		6		6			6			18	25.00	450.00		
Evaporated milk , small	can		6		6			6			18	15.00	270.00		
Fabric Softener(Surf) 33ml	pack		10		10			10			30	7.00	210.00		
Fish-Assorted Fish	Kg		2		2			2			6	200.00	1,200.00		
Flavor-Ginisa Flavor Mix	doz		1		1			1			3	30.00	90.00		
Floor Johnson wax 2 kg. Colorless	can		1		1			1			3	350.00	1,050.00		
Flour-All Purpose Flour	Kg		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Flour-Cake Flour	Kg		2		2			2			6	50.00	300.00		
Fruit Cocktail, 1 gal/can, Todays	can		1		1			1			3	180.00	540.00		
Fruit Cocktail, 1liter/can, Todays	can		4		4			4			12	70.00	840.00		
Fruits-Assorted Fresh Fruits	Kg		5		5			5			15	100.00	1,500.00		
Furniture & Floor polisher (shine)	pcs		1								1	250.00	250.00		
Garbage receptacles Family trash bag-medium	pcs		1		1			1			3	30.00	90.00		
Gasul refill (50 kg)	cyl		1								1	4,800.00	4,800.00		
Glass- Window-cleaner, liquid spray	bot		2		2			2			6	60.00	360.00		
Gloves (rubberized)	pcs.		10		10			10			30	45.00	1,350.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot		1					1			2	35.00	70.00		
Highlighter Stabilo, orange or green	pcs		1								1	50.00	50.00		
Hotdog (ordinary & cocktail) 1 Kg each	Kg		1		1			1			3	200.00	600.00		
Knorr Cubes, beef	box		2		2			2			6	12.00	72.00		
Knorr Cubes, chicken	box		2		2			2			6	12.00	72.00		
Knorr Cubes, pork	box		2		2			2			6	12.00	72.00		

Knorr Seasoning	L		1		1		1				3	180.00	540.00		
Macaroni Noodles	Kg		2		2		2				6	100.00	600.00		
Magic Sarap	doz		2		2		2				6	30.00	180.00		
Margarine	can		1		1		1				3	30.00	90.00		
Mask, disposable, clinical face mask	pcs		15		15		15				45	10.00	450.00		
Mayonaise, bestfoods	gal.		1		1		1				3	350.00	1,050.00		
Mop Handle	pcs		3								3	100.00	300.00		
Mop Head	pcs		3				3				6	100.00	600.00		
Olive Oil	bot		1		1		1				3	100.00	300.00		
Pail, 4 gal	pcs		2				2				4	100.00	400.00		
Paper Clip Jumbo Vynil coated	box		1								1	35.00	35.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		2		2		2				6	200.00	1,200.00		
Pentel pens, permanent, pilot, refillable	pcs		1		1		1				3	40.00	120.00		
Pickle Relish	bot		2		2		2				6	50.00	300.00		
Pickle Whole	bot		1								1	50.00	50.00		
Pineapple Chunks (medium)	can		2		2		2				6	50.00	300.00		
Pineapple Slice (medium)	can		2		2		2				6	50.00	300.00		
Pork bones	Kg		2		2		2				6	140.00	840.00		
Pork Round	Kg		3		3		3				9	180.00	1,620.00		
Pork-Ground Meat (beef 2, pork 2)	Kg		4		4		4				12	200.00	2,400.00		
Pork-Lean Pork	Kg		3		3		3				9	200.00	1,800.00		
Powdered Pepper(Black)	bot		1		1		1				3	50.00	150.00		
Powdered Pepper(white)	bot		1		1		1				3	50.00	150.00		
Push Pin, hammer head	box		1								1	35.00	35.00		
Raisins	pack		2		2		2				6	30.00	180.00		
Record book, valiant, 500 leaves	pcs.		1				1				2	90.00	180.00		
Ring Binder, 1"	length		2		2		2				6	30.00	180.00		
Salt-Iodized salt	Kg		1		1		1				3	35.00	105.00		
Sauce-Tomato Sauce	pack		2		2		2				6	20.00	120.00		
Scouring Pad, scotch brite	pcs		3		3		3				9	35.00	315.00		
Soft Broom	pcs		3				3				6	100.00	600.00		
Soy sauce, silver swan	gal		1		1		1				3	120.00	360.00		
Spaghetti Noodles, royal	Kg		2		2		2				6	100.00	600.00		
Spaghetti Sauce (Sweet Syle) (medium)	pack		5		5		5				15	50.00	750.00		
Spices-Assorted Fresh Spices	Kg		5		5		5				15	100.00	1,500.00		
Squeegee-Window Squeegee	pcs		2				2				4	200.00	800.00		
Squid	Kg		1		1		1				3	200.00	600.00		
Stain Removing Agent, (ZONROX)	gal		1		1		1				3	140.00	420.00		
Steel Pin, 20pcs/pack, swan	box		1		1		1				3	180.00	540.00		
Sugar-Brown Sugar	Kg		2		2		2				6	60.00	360.00		
Sugar-White Sugar	Kg		2		2		2				6	70.00	420.00		
Tape, Masking, 2"	roll		1		1		1				3	100.00	300.00		
Tape, Transparent, 2"	roll		1		1		1				3	50.00	150.00		

Thumbtacks	box		2			2			2			6	30.00	180.00		
Toilet Bowl Cleaner(Go-Getter 900ml)	bot		2			2			2			6	100.00	600.00		
Toilet Disinfectant, Domex	ltrs		2			2			2			6	80.00	480.00		
Tomato Paste	pack		1			1			1			3	30.00	90.00		
Toothpick-Cocktail Toothpick	pack		1			1			1			3	10.00	30.00		
Tuna Flakes	can		2			2			2			6	30.00	180.00		
Vegetables-Assorted Fresh Vegetables	Kg		5			5			5			15	100.00	1,500.00		
Venigar	liter		1			1			1			3	25.00	75.00		
Vetsin (blue pack)	pack		1			1			1			3	50.00	150.00		
White Board Marker, pilot, black, refillable	pcs		1			1			1			3	100.00	300.00		
Air Freshener, 280ml/can	can		1						1			2	150.00	300.00		
Ballpen, Pilot (black)	pcs		1			1			1			3	26.00	78.00		
Ballpen-signpen, (black)	pcs		1						1			2	50.00	100.00		
Paper, multicopy, A4, 80 gsm	ream		2			2			2			6	200.00	1,200.00		
Paper, multicopy, Legal, 80 gsm	ream		2			2			2			6	200.00	1,200.00		
Bullhorn/megaphone	unit		1									1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Calculator	unit		1									1	150.00	150.00		
Camera, Digital	unit		1									1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
CD-Re-Writable 80mins/700mb with case	pcs		5			5			5		5	20	25.00	500.00		
Compass	unit		1									1	150.00	150.00		
Computer Ink-Canon Pixma Ip1200 CL#41-colored	pcs.		1			1			1		1	4	1,450.00	5,800.00		
Computer Ink-Canon Pixma Ip1200 PG#40, black	pcs.		2			2			2		2	8	1,300.00	10,400.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pcs		1						1			2	90.00	180.00		
First Aid Kit	set		1									1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
Floor Johnson wax 2 kg. Colorless	can		1									1	350.00	350.00		
Highlighter, Twin Head, Penita brand	pcs		1						1			2	60.00	120.00		
Microphone, Lapel	unit		1									1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
Pencil	box		1						1			2	40.00	80.00		
Portable Hardisk 500G	unit		1									1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
Record Book, valiant 500 leaves	pcs		1						1			2	90.00	180.00		
Specialty Paper, Short	pack		10						10		10	30	35.00	1,050.00		
Staple Wire, No. 10-1m, Max brand	box								1			1	7.00	7.00		
Tape, Masking, 2"	roll		1						1			2	100.00	200.00		
Two-way Radio	unit		2									2	5,000.00	10,000.00		
Whistle	unit		2									2	100.00	200.00		
Air Freshener (Rose petals/orange, Sampaguita)	bots.		2			1			1		1	5	250.00	1,250.00		
Alcohol-Rubbing Alcohol-Casino-250ml.	bots.		1			1			1		1	4	45.00	180.00		
Ballpen-refill -signpen pilot G-techpen(black)	pc.										1	1	50.00	50.00		
Ballpen-signpen pilot G-tec pen (black)	pc.		1									1	80.00	80.00		
Ballpen-signpen pilotG-tech red	pc.		1									1	80.00	80.00		
Ballpen-signpen pilotG-tech red-REFILL	pcs.										1	1	50.00	50.00		
Baygon Spray, Insecticide, 500ml	bots		2			2			2		2	8	250.00	2,000.00		
Binder-combo binder plastic-medium	pcs.					1					1	2	45.00	90.00		

Paper, multcopy, A4, 80 gsm	rms.		2					1				3	200.00	600.00		
Paper, multcopy, Legal, 80 gsm	rms.		1					1				2	200.00	400.00		
Brush-Toilet with strong handle	pcs.		3		2			2			3	10	100.00	1,000.00		
Brush-Hand Brushes	pcs.							2			2	4	25.00	100.00		
Brush-Laundry brush	pcs.				2			2				4	25.00	100.00		
Buttons (Assorted)	pcs.		25		25			25				75	1.00	75.00		
Canon Printer Ink Pixma Ip1200cl40	pcs.		1					1				2	1,400.00	2,800.00		
Canon Printer Ink Pixma Ip1200cl41-colored-	pcs.		1					1				2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
Cartolina(white,red,yellow,blue)	pcs.		30								12	42	5.00	210.00		
CD on Housekeeping	pcs.							1				1	500.00	500.00		
CD-Re-Writable 80mins/700mb with case	pcs.		5					5				10	25.00	250.00		
Cellophane (plastic) for book cover	meters				30							30	20.00	600.00		
Chlorox	gal.		1		2			1			2	6	140.00	840.00		
Class Records	pcs.		1									1	50.00	50.00		
Clear Book Long Size	pcs.		4									4	90.00	360.00		
Correction Pen, Uni	pc		1									1	95.00	95.00		
Deodorizers 500ml	bots		1		1			1				3	180.00	540.00		
Detergent- Cleaning bar	bars		2		2			2				6	20.00	120.00		
Detergent Surf Powder 1000g	packs		6		6			6				18	50.00	900.00		
Detergent-All Purpose Powder(Tide)	kgs.		2		2			2				6	150.00	900.00		
Dish Sponge, with foam	pcs		5		5			5				15	35.00	525.00		
Dust Pan, big	pcs.		2					2				4	50.00	200.00		
Expanded Envelope,garterized	pc		12									12	19.00	228.00		
Fabric Softener(Surf) 33ml	bots.		20		20			20				60	7.00	420.00		
Flourescent tube 20watts with housing	pcs.		3									3	200.00	600.00		
Folder, Long, tagboard, 14pts, (white color), 100pc/pack	pc		12					12				24	10.00	240.00		
Garbage receptacles(Family trash bag-medium	packs		2		2			2			2	8	30.00	240.00		
Gibs Glorieta File long with cover	pcs.		4									4	190.00	760.00		
Glass Cleaner window, liquid	bots		2		1			1			1	5	60.00	300.00		
Gloves (rubberized)	pcs.		10		10			10				30	50.00	1,500.00		
Glue, Elmer's , big	bot.				1							1	53.00	53.00		
Indoor mat	pcs.		2		2			2				6	30.00	180.00		
Ink- Pentel Pen, black, pilot	bots.		1					1				2	100.00	200.00		
Mask, disposable, clinical face mask	pcs.		2		2			2				6	15.00	90.00		
Masking Tape # 1"	rolls		1		1			1				3	50.00	150.00		
Masking Tape # 2"	rolls		2					2				4	100.00	400.00		
Medicines for First Aid Kit (Assorted)	set		1									1	200.00	200.00		
Mop Head	pc.		2		2			2			2	8	25.00	200.00		
Needle-HI-Speed machine needle	pcs.		10		10							20	20.00	400.00		
Paper Clip Jumbo Vynil coated	box							1				1	30.00	30.00		
Paper Fastener, Apple	box		1									1	35.00	35.00		
Pentel pens, black,blue & red: pilot	pc		3					3				6	40.00	240.00		
Plastic dipper	pc.		4					4				8	15.00	120.00		

Pail, 4 gal	pcs.					2			2			4	100.00	400.00	
Record book, valiant, 200 leaves	pc		1						1			2	35.00	70.00	
Sanitizing Agent (Mr. Muscle 500ml)	bots.		2						3			5	150.00	750.00	
Scrubbing Foam	pcs.					10						10	15.00	150.00	
Shoe Polish (liquid-black & brown)	sachet		20			20			20			60	12.00	720.00	
Highlighter Stabilo, pink or green	pc		1						1			2	50.00	100.00	
Staple wire #35,max	box		1									1	35.00	35.00	
Sticker (yellow, pink, light blue)	pcs.		10									10	20.00	200.00	
Thread (white color) big roll	rolls.		1			1			1		1	4	50.00	200.00	
Tissue Paper, 12 pcs/pack	pack		1									1	100.00	100.00	
Toilet Bowl Cleaner(Go-Getter 900ml)	bot.					3			2			5	150.00	750.00	
Toilet Bowl Cleaner(Go-Getter 900ml)	bots.		2			2			2			6	120.00	720.00	
Toilet caddy	pc.					1						1	110.00	110.00	
White cloth	meters		10									10	40.00	400.00	
Window Squeegee	pcs.		1						1			2	120.00	240.00	
Window wiper	pcs.		5			5			4			14	50.00	700.00	
Wyteboard ink, black:pilot	pc.					1					1	2	120.00	240.00	
Wyteboard pen, black: pilot	pc.		1						1			2	120.00	240.00	
Zipper (8 inches white)	pcs.		25			25					25	75	5.00	375.00	
													Total	909,967.00	CSAT

TI KNAS

A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES

COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES															
1. BALLAST, 20 watts	piece	15				15						30	70.63	2,119.01	
2. BALLAST, 40 watts	piece	15				15	10					40	76.17	3,046.68	
3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet		3			3			3		3	12	38.22	458.64	
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet		3			3			3		3	12	15.29	183.46	
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet											0	71.53	-	
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set											0	294.57	-	
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set	10					10					20	387.39	7,747.74	
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece											0	33.75	-	
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece											0	35.54	-	
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece											0	108.98	-	
11. FUSE, 30 amperes	piece	5					10					15	10.87	163.01	
12. FUSE, 60 amperes	piece											0	26.75	-	
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece	10					10					20	3.92	78.33	
14. TAPE, electrical	roll	2	2		2		2		2		2	12	19.11	229.32	
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES															
1. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box											0	546.00	-	
2. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 2000 sheets/box	box											0	859.40	-	
3. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 1000 sets/box	box											0	610.75	-	

4. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 1000 sets/box	box														0	998.63	-	
5. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 500 sets/box	box														0	504.50	-	
6. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 500 sets/box	box														0	817.91	-	
7. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 250 sets/box	box														0	354.90	-	
8. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 250 sets/box	box														0	758.94	-	
9. COMPACT DISK CASE, 50 CDs capacity	piece														0	53.38	-	
10. COMPACT DISK DRIVE CLEANER	piece														0	67.43	-	
11. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, min. of 700MB, 1x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	9.23	1,107.54	
12. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece														0	17.45	-	
13. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece														0	12.29	-	
14. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece														0	20.96	-	
15. FLASH DRIVE, 4GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece														0	306.68	-	
16. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece														0	491.40	-	
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45)	cart														0	1,277.70	-	
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15)	cart														0	1,207.02	-	
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23)	cart														0	1,563.66	-	
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17)	cart														0	1,313.05	-	
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78)	cart														0	1,420.15	-	
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6614D (HP 20)	cart														0	1,411.58	-	
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4844A (HP 10)	cart														0	1,472.63	-	
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27)	cart														0	780.76	-	
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8728AA (HP 28)	cart														0	916.78	-	
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6656AA (HP 56)	cart														0	851.45	-	
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6657AA (HP 57)	cart														0	1,420.15	-	
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21)	cart														0	645.81	-	
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22)	cart														0	744.35	-	
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8765WA (HP 94)	cart														0	861.08	-	
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8766WA (HP 95)	cart														0	1,033.52	-	
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9361WA (HP 93)	cart														0	826.81	-	
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9362WA (HP 92)	cart														0	617.97	-	
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB314A (HP 900), black	cart														0	268.82	-	
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB315A (HP 900), tri-color	cart														0	345.93	-	
36. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO17	cart														0	0.00	-	
37. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO18	cart														0	0.00	-	
38. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored	cart														0	1,231.65	-	
39. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black	cart														0	1,033.52	-	
40. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO38	cart														0	506.58	-	
41. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO39	cart														0	793.61	-	
42. MOUSE, optical, USB conection type	piece			20						20					40	207.48	8,299.20	
43. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3906A	cart														0	3,216.21	-	

44. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3903A	cart												0	3,767.40	-		
45. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4092A	cart												0	2,789.96	-		
46. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4096A	cart												0	4,318.27	-		
47. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C7115A	cart												0	2,649.65	-		
48. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP 92298A	cart												0	4,723.11	-		
49. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4127X	cart												0	5,724.50	-		
50. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2613X	cart												0	4,228.31	-		
51. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q2612A	cart												0	3,009.51	-		
52. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q5942A	cart												0	6,411.01	-		
53. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6511A	cart												0	5,331.44	-		
54. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9720A	cart												0	6,758.01	-		
55. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9721A	cart												0	9,146.34	-		
56. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9722A	cart												0	9,146.34	-		
57. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9723A	cart												0	9,325.68	-		
58. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q1338A	cart												0	6,814.08	-		
59. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2610A	cart												0	5,126.29	-		
60. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3960A	cart												0	3,641.40	-		
61. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3961A	cart												0	4,396.46	-		
62. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3962A	cart												0	4,396.46	-		
63. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3963A	cart												0	4,396.46	-		
64. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5949A	cart												0	3,074.84	-		
65. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7553A	cart												0	3,466.83	-		
66. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 34217HR(12A8400)	cart												0	4,852.70	-		
67. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 1382920	cart												0	14,908.32	-		
68. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN3060	cart												0	4,787.37	-		
69. TONER CARTRIDGE, for Kyocera Mita KM-1505/1510/1810	cart												0	4,036.03	-		
70. TONER CARTRIDGE, TK 100, for Kyocera Mita KM-1500	cart												0	2,985.74	-		
71. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2250D5	cart												0	4,230.45	-		
72. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2010D3	cart												0	3,105.90	-		
73. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera TK-120	cart												0	5,516.72	-		
74. RIBBON, Epson RN 8755	cart												0	89.00	-		
75. RIBBON, Epson RN 8750	cart												0	80.59	-		
76. RIBBON, Epson RN 7754	cart												0	133.88	-		
77. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15083/SO 15086	cart												0	761.12	-		
78. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15327	cart												0	344.86	-		
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																	
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll	4							2				6	633.36	3,800.16		
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can		5			5				5			15	97.19	1,457.82		
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle			10				10				10	40	39.59	1,583.40		
4. AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, 90min. recording time	piece												0	16.93	-		

5. TAPE, blank, for micro-cassette recorder, 60 mins. recording time	pack												0	96.08	-		
6. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm(A-4), 100s/box	box		1				1						1	4	366.91	1,467.65	
7. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box													0	382.20	-	
8. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack													0	76.44	-	
9. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack													0	60.06	-	
10. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box	30						30						60	36.55	2,193.03	
11. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece													0	8.84	-	
12. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box		30				30						30	120	16.38	1,965.60	
13. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box													0	45.86	-	
14 CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box	20			20			20						80	7.92	633.36	
15. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box	10			10			10						40	18.29	731.64	
16. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	22.93	-	
17. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	48.05	-	
18. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	48.05	-	
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	70.98	-	
20. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece	3			3			3					3	12	20.62	247.46	
21. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle	20						20						40	10.31	412.44	
22. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box	20						20						40	67.69	2,707.74	
23. DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece	4												4	70.42	281.69	
24. ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box	1		1		1		1				1		6	588.59	3,531.53	
25. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box	1			1			1				1		4	709.65	2,838.61	
26. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box	1			1			1				1		4	167.77	671.08	
27. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box													0	217.96	-	
28. ENVELOPE, pay, kraft, (4"x7-1/2"), 500s/box	box													0	125.58	-	
29. ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic, legal size	piece	20						20						40	41.80	1,672.02	
30. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	552.55	6,630.62	
31. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece	10												10	12.01	120.12	
32. ERASER, rubber	piece	6			6			6					6	24	4.91	117.94	
33. FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece													0	87.36	-	
34. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	pack	1				1				1			1	4	894.22	3,576.89	
35. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	434.62	5,215.39	
36. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack													0	266.45	-	
37. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack													0	316.68	-	
38. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle													0	327.60	-	
39. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack	1	1	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14	259.90	3,638.54	
40. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack													0	240.24	-	
41. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar	4		6				6						16	39.30	628.82	
42. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece													0	34.62	-	
43. INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack													0	46.67	-	
44. INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack			3								3		6	104.83	628.99	
45. INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box													0	43.58	-	
46. INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box													0	59.51	-	

47. INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 5 sets/box	box													0	70.98	-	
48. LEAD, for mechanical pencil,0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube													0	12.01	-	
49. LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle													0	518.22	-	
50. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end	piece													0	46.84	-	
51. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112mm x 200mm x 240mm, with open end	piece													0	52.04	-	
52. MAP PIN, round head, 100s/box	box	6												6	38.22	229.32	
53. MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set	8												8	43.68	349.44	
54. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece	20						20						40	15.83	633.36	
55. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece													0	15.83	-	
56. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece													0	15.83	-	
57. MARKER, permanent, black	piece			10				5				5		20	14.18	283.50	
58. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece													0	14.18	-	
59. MARKER, permanent, red	piece													0	14.18	-	
60. MARKING PEN, for transparency	set													0	88.45	-	
61. NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves	piece													0	7.86	-	
62. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad													0	38.22	-	
63. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	6												6	54.60	327.60	
64. NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad													0	117.94	-	
69. NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad													0	32.76	-	
66. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle													0	32.54	-	
67. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade,210mm x 297mm (A4), 70 gsm	ream													0	110.04	-	
68. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream													0	58.86	-	
70. PAPER, mimeo,WhiteWove, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	ream													0	152.88	-	
71. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream													0	151.57	-	
72. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm 356mm(B4), 70gsm	ream													0	204.39	-	
73. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad													0	21.60	-	
74. PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll													0	38.22	-	
75. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll													0	39.31	-	
76. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	180	146.29	26,331.48	
77. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm,100sheets/pack	ream			3				2					2	9	169.26	1,523.34	
78.PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box	6												12	86.14	1,033.70	
79.. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box	10												20	16.38	327.60	
80. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box	10												20	9.28	185.64	
81. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	26.13	313.61	
82. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece													0	19.11	-	
83. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/box	box	10												10	31.50	315.00	
84. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	book	6						8						14	52.96	741.47	
85. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, smyth sewn	book													0	92.82	-	
86. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool													0	16.60	-	
87. RIBBON, nylon, for Kitano Bundy Clock	piece													0	677.04	-	
88. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece													0	491.40	-	

89. RING BINDER, (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece													0	4.59	-		
90. RING BINDER, (3/4"x44"), plastic	piece													0	13.10	-		
91. RING BINDER, (1" x 44"), plastic	piece													0	13.10	-		
92. RING BINDER, (2" x 44"), plastic	piece													0	29.54	-		
93. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box	3						3						6	139.31	835.88		
94. RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece	3												3	3.82	11.47		
95. RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece	3												3	38.22	114.66		
96. SIGN PEN, black	piece	20		20		20		20		20		20		120	43.55	5,226.48		
97. SIGN PEN, blue	piece													0	43.55	-		
98. SIGN PEN, red	piece	10			10			10			10			40	43.55	1,742.16		
99. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle													0	28.39	-		
100. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece													0	26.21	-		
101. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	27.28	327.35		
102. TAPE, adding machine, GSP bond	roll													0	11.19	-		
103. TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll	6						6						12	43.68	524.16		
104. TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	10			6			6			6			28	88.01	2,464.31		
105. TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	2			2			2			2			8	11.41	91.31		
106. TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll													0	21.40	-		
107. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	3												3	20.20	60.61		
108. TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100s/bndl	bundle													0	102.65	-		
109. TIME CARD, for Kitano Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle	10						10						20	91.73	1,834.56		
110. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack													0	64.21	-		
111. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll													0	60.06	-		
112. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm, approx. 40m	roll													0	174.72	-		
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES																		
1. BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack	1						2						3	10.92	32.76		
2. CUTTER, heavy duty	piece	2												2	28.39	56.78		
3. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece	2												2	120.12	240.24		
4. SCISSORS, (6")	pair	20												20	19.66	393.12		
5. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece	1												1	154.72	154.72		
6. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece													0	458.64	-		
7. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece	5												5	170.98	854.91		
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece	6						6						12	20.62	247.46		
9. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece	2												2	42.24	84.48		
10. WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece	20			20			20			20			80	22.04	1,763.16		
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																		
1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece	1		1		1		1		1		1		6	15.29	91.73		
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	10						10						20	125.58	2,511.60		
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece	5						5						10	20.75	207.48		

4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister													0	18.19	-		
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	18.02	216.22		
6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar	2		2		2		2		2		2		12	25.12	301.39		
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can	1		1				1						4	251.16	1,004.64		
8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece	2												2	27.30	54.60		
9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can	1			1								1	4	322.14	1,288.56		
10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can	13			13								13	52	322.14	16,751.28		
11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.75L	can	2												2	348.08	696.15		
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can	2												2	117.94	235.87		
13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can	2								2				4	122.30	489.22		
14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece													0	87.36	-		
15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece	1												1	75.35	75.35		
16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo	2							2					4	45.86	183.46		
17. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack													0	138.56	-		
18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle	1			1								1	4	65.52	262.08		
19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box	1		1		1							1	6	34.94	209.66		
20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll	1		1		1							1	6	108.98	653.88		
LEGAL SIZE PAPER																		
1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream													0	125.18	-		
2. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood	ream													0	96.10	-		
3. PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove	ream													0	126.02	-		
4. PAPER, for PPC	ream	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	97.10	3,495.60		
5. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream			5									5	20	183.46	3,669.12		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT																		
1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit	1												1	1,201.20	1,201.20		
2. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit	3												3	8,351.62	25,054.85		
3. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 20	unit													0	9,869.50	-		
4. FILING CABINET, four(4) drawers, three (3) drawers + one (1) safe, plain finish, gauge 20	unit													0	14,171.98	-		
5. FILING CABINET, lateral, four (4) drawers, beige, plain finish, 55"x18"x35.5(HxWxL) body, 6" x 16" x 32" (H x W x L), gauge 20	unit													0	12,763.30	-		
6.. CALCULATOR, desktop, heavy duty printing, 12 digits, two(2) color print/illuminated display AC power source, Canon	unit													0	1,987.44	-		
7. CALCULATOR, desktop, mini-printer type,12 digits,	unit	10												10	971.88	9,718.80		

AC/DC power source, with ink roller & adaptor																			
8. CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot matrix display, programmable, with case	unit													0	358.18	-			
9. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit													0	169.13	-			
10. CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest, beige/white	unit	100												100	251.16	25,116.00			
11. DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4) reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS	unit													0	20,529.60	-			
12. ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type	unit													0	1,413.57	-			
13. ELECTRIC FAN, with stand	unit	15												15	802.62	12,039.30			
14. ELECTRIC FAN, wall type	unit													0	782.96	-			
15. INDUSTRIAL FAN, 18" metal blade	unit													0	981.58	-			
16. FACSIMILE TRANSCIEVER, uses thermal paper 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec transmission speed, scanning width 208mm, document feeder holds 10 pages, with automatic paper cutter, redial, and fax/tel switchover	unit													0	4,673.76	-			
17. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit	20												20	1,187.00	23,740.08			
18. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC 123, with fire rating of 1A, 1BC for ABC class of fire, squeeze type non-electrical conductor, 4.5kg (10 lbs), brand new	unit	5												5	4,963.14	24,815.70			
19. MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 2000 ansi Lumens, 2000 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA (compressed) resolution	unit													0	26,186.16	-			
20. PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, 350MM cutting size, 30 sheets cutting cap. automatic clamping, stationery blade guard, A4-A6 format indications	unit													0	9,280.91	-			
21. PAPER SHREDDER, 220mm feed opening, 4mm shred width, 0.06m/sec shred speed, 6-8 sheets performance, approx 5kg in weight	unit	1												1	6,550.91	6,550.91			
22. PRINTER, automatic data processing, impact dot matrix, 9-pins, 136 columns, complete w/ ribbons, cables and manual, Epson FX-2190	unit													0	30,106.44	-			
23. PRINTER, automatic data processing, impact dot matrix, 24-pins, 136 columns, complete w/ ribbons, cables and manual, Epson LQ-2180	unit													0	37,652.16	-			
24. PRINTER, impact dot matrix, 9-pin, 80 columns, with ribbon, cables and manual ribbons, cables and manual, Epson LX-300+	unit													0	7,480.20	-			

25. PRINTER, laser, 20ppm printing speed, 1200 x 1200 dpi, with power cord, interface cable	unit													0	4,346.16	-		
software drivers and complete documentation, ML-2250																		
26. PRINTER, automatic data processing, impact dot matrix, 24-pins, 136 columns, complete w/ ribbons, cables and manual, Epson LQ-2190	unit													0	32,541.60	-		
27. PUNCHING/BINDING MACHINE, two(2) hand lever system, 34cm or 13" (24 holes) punching width adjustable to any format, binds 425 sheets or up to 2" thick, all metal construction	unit													0	10,918.91	-		
28. RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER, with AM/ FM Radio	unit													0	1,736.28	-		
29. TIME RECORDER, (for attendance), electronic, stylish/compact design, large display, 2-color ribbon, with dot matrix printer, bell and buzzer, wall or desk mount, 220 volts	unit													0	6,497.40	-		
30. UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY(UPS) line interactive topology,with sealed maintenance free batteries, 520VA-600VA	unit	10												10	2,140.32	21,403.20		
HANDBOOKS ON PROCUREMENT																		
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING DOCUMENTS, 8-1/2" x 11", offset printing, one color print, laminated kromcote cover, newsprint inside pages, perfect binding for:																		
a. Procurement of Goods & Services, 110-115 pages	piece													0	33.85	-		
b. Procurement of Civil Works, 139-149 pages	piece													0	39.53	-		
c. Procurement of Consulting Services, 139-149 pages	piece													0	23.48	-		
d. Sample Forms, 8-1/4" x 11-3/4", 328 pages	piece													0	92.82	-		
HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT(5th Edition), 6" x 9", 228 pages,	piece													0	34.02	-		
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING CHECKLIST, 6" x 9", 70 pages	piece													0	14.20	-		
HANDBOOK ON GENERIC PROCUREMENT MANUAL (GPM), A-4 size(210mm x 297mm), foldcote 12 w/ plastic lamination, one(1) set of four (4) volumes as follows:	set													0	136.50	-		
Volume I (103 pages) - white color																		
Volume II (138 pages) - light blue color																		
Volume III (124 pages) - light yellow color																		
Volume IV (118 pages) - light green color																		
OTHER CONSUMABLES																		

1. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4902AA(HP13), black, 28 ml	cart														0	1,030.30	-		
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4815A(HP 13), cyan	cart														0	1,030.30	-		
3. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4816A (HP 13), magenta, 14 ml	cart														0	1,030.30	-		
4. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4817A (HP 13), yellow , 14 ml	cart														0	1,030.30	-		
5. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4836A(HP 11), cyan 28 ml	cart														0	1,398.73	-		
6. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4837A (HP 11), magenta, 28 ml	cart														0	1,398.73	-		
7. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C483A(HP 11) , yellow 28 ml	cart														0	1,398.73	-		
8. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA (HP940), black	cart														0	1,021.73	-		
9. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA(HP 940XL), black	cart														0	1,413.72	-		
10. INK CARTRIDGE, HPC4907AA(HP 940XL), cyan	cart														0	1,021.73	-		
11. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4908AA(HP 940XL), magenta	cart														0	1,021.73	-		
12. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4909AA(HP 940XL), yellow	cart														0	1,021.73	-		
13. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4936A(HP 18), black	cart														0	850.37	-		
14. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4937A(HP 18) , cyan	cart														0	637.25	-		
15. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4938A(HP 18) , magenta	cart														0	637.25	-		
16. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4939A (HP18) , yellow	cart														0	637.25	-		
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8721A (HP 02), black , 10 ml	cart														0	774.33	-		
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8767WA(HP96), black , 21 ml	cart														0	1,291.63	-		
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8771WA(HP 02), cyan , 4 ml	cart														0	413.41	-		
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8772WA(HP 02), magenta, 3.5 ml	cart														0	413.41	-		
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8773WA(HP 02), yellow, 6 ml	cart														0	413.41	-		
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8774WA(HP 02), light cyan , 5.5 ml	cart														0	413.41	-		
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8775WA(HP 02), light magenta , 5.5 ml	cart														0	413.41	-		
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9363WA (HP 97), tricolor , 14 ml	cart														0	1,434.07	-		
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9364WA (HP 98), black , 11 ml	cart														0	716.50	-		
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9391A(HP 88XL), cyan , 17 ml	cart														0	1,021.73	-		
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9392A(HP 88XL), magenta 17 ml	cart														0	1,021.73	-		
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9393A(HP 88XL), yellow 17 ml	cart														0	1,021.73	-		
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9396A(HP 88XL), black 58.5 ml	cart														0	1,431.93	-		
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB316WA(HP 564), black	cart														0	490.48	-		
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB317WA(HP 564), photo	cart														0	410.19	-		
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB318WA(HP 564), cyan	cart														0	410.19	-		
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB319WA(HP 564), magenta	cart														0	410.19	-		
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB320WA (HP 564), yellow	cart														0	410.19	-		
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB335WA(HP74), black , 4.5 ml	cart														0	659.74	-		
36. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB336WA (HP74XL), black , 18 ml	cart														0	1,293.77	-		
37. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB337WA (HP75),tricolor, 3.5 ml	cart														0	758.27	-		
38. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB338WA (HP 75XL), tricolor, 12 ml	cart														0	1,434.07	-		
39. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC640WA (HP 60), black, 4 ml	cart														0	617.97	-		
40. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC641WA (HP60XL), black 12 ml	cart														0	1,235.93	-		
41. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC643WA (HP 60), tricolor,13 ml	cart														0	742.20	-		

42. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC644WA (HP6oXL), tricolor , 11 ml	cart																	0	1,443.71	-			
43. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC653AA (HP 9o1), black officejet , 4 ml	cart																		0	619.35	-		
44. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC656AA(HP 9o1), tricolor officejet, 9 ml	cart																		0	948.91	-		
45. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC66oAA(HP7o2), black, 2o ml	cart																		0	1,033.52	-		
46. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD887AA (HP7o3), black deskjet	cart																		0	348.94	-		
47. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD888AA(HP 7o3), tricolor deskjet	cart																		0	338.44	-		
48. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD971AA (HP 92o), black	cart																		0	785.04	-		
49. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP92oXL), cyan	cart																		0	589.05	-		
50. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD973AA (HP92oXL), magenta	cart																		0	589.05	-		
51. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD974AA (HP 92oXL), yellow	cart																		0	589.05	-		
52. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD975AA (HP92oXL), black	cart																		0	1,178.1o	-		
53. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN692AA(HP 7o4), black	cart																		0	348.94	-		
54. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN693AA (HP7o4), tricolor	cart																		0	348.94	-		
55. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYBK, black	cart																		0	1,627.92	-		
56. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYC, cyan	cart																		0	985.32	-		
57. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYM, magenta	cart																		0	985.32	-		
58. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYY, yellow	cart																		0	985.32	-		
59. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39BK, black	cart																		0	715.43	-		
6o. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39Y, yellow	cart																		0	476.6o	-		
61. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39C, cyan	cart																		0	476.6o	-		
62. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39M, magenta	cart																		0	476.6o	-		
63. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #14, PN 18C2o9oA	cart																		0	1,033.52	-		
66. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #15, PN 18C211oA	cart																		0	1,283.06	-		
67. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Photo #31, PN 18Coo31A	cart																		0	2,179.49	-		
68. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #34, PN 18Coo34A	cart																		0	1,745.73	-		
69. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #35, PN 18Coo35A	cart																		0	2,1o9.87	-		
7o. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To28o91, black, for printer Stylus C6o/CX31oo	cart																		0	1,195.24	-		
71. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To29o91, color, for printer Stylus C6o/ C5o/ CX31oo	cart																		0	1,091.35	-		
72. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To3219o, black, for printer Stylus C8o/C82/ CX51oo	cart																		0	1,289.48	-		
73. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To3229o, Cyan, for printer Stylus C8o	cart																		0	615.83	-		
74. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To3239o, Magenta, for printer Stylus C8o	cart																		0	615.83	-		
75. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To3249o, Yellow, for printer Stylus C8o	cart																		0	615.83	-		
76. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To3819o, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart																		0	5o6.58	-		
77. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13TO38191, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX (Double Pack)	cart																		0	893.21	-		
78. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13TO39o9o, color, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart																		0	793.61	-		
79. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To4229o, Cyan, for printer Stylus C82/CX51oo	cart																		0	561.2o	-		
8o. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To4239o, Magenta, for printer Stylus C82/CX51oo	cart																		0	561.2o	-		
81. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To4249o, Yellow, for printer Stylus C82/CX51oo	cart																		0	561.2o	-		
82. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To4619o, black, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart																		0	644.74	-		

83. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													0	397.34	-		
84. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													0	397.34	-		
85. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													0	397.34	-		
86. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T062190, black, High Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	659.74	-		
87. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063190, black, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	506.58	-		
88. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063290, Cyan, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	406.98	-		
89. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063390, Magenta, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	406.98	-		
90. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063490, Yellow, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	406.98	-		
91. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075190, Black, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
92. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075290, Cyan, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
93. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075390, Magenta, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
94. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075490, Yellow, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
95. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103190, Black, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													0	892.14	-		
96. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103290, Cyan, for printer StylusT40W/TX600FW	cart													0	594.41	-		
97. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													0	594.41	-		
98. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													0	594.41	-		
99. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104190, black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400, Pigment High Cap	cart													0	594.41	-		
100. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104193, Black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400 Pigment High Cap - Double Pack	cart													0	990.68	-		
101. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105190, Black, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX50W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54	-		
102. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105290, Cyan, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX50W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54	-		
103. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/ TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900 F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54	-		
104. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/ TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900 F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54	-		

105. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107190, Black, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45	-		
106. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107290, Cyan, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45	-		
107. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107390, Magenta, for printer T10/T11/ T13/ T20E/TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45	-		
108. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107490, Yellow, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45	-		
109. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46	-		
110. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46	-		
111. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46	-		
112. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46	-		
113. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46	-		
114. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46	-		
115. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72	-		
116. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72	-		
117. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72	-		
118. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72	-		
119. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72	-		
120. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72	-		
121. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141190, Black, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
122. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141290, Cyan, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
123. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141390, Magenta, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
124. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141490, Yellow, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
125. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143190, Black, for printer ME 960FWD/900WD - 143	cart													0	605.12	-		
126. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143290, Cyan, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													0	476.60	-		
127. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143390, Magenta, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													0	476.60	-		
128. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143490, Yellow, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													0	476.60	-		
129. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C3906F, black	cart													0	3,216.21	-		
130. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB435A, black	cart													0	2,616.45	-		
131. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB436A, black	cart													0	3,070.56	-		
132. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB540A, black	cart													0	3,030.93	-		
133. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB541A, cyan	cart													0	2,784.60	-		
134. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB542A, yellow	cart													0	2,784.60	-		
135. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB543A, magenta	cart													0	2,784.60	-		

136. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC364A, black	cart																	0	6,640.20	-			
137. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC530A, black	cart																		0	5,317.52	-		
138. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC531A, cyan	cart																		0	4,987.65	-		
139. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC532A, yellow	cart																		0	4,987.65	-		
140. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC533A, magenta	cart																		0	4,987.65	-		
141. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE250A, black	cart																		0	5,516.72	-		
142. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE251A, cyan	cart																		0	10,866.37	-		
143. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE252A, yellow	cart																		0	10,866.37	-		
144. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE253A, magenta	cart																		0	10,866.37	-		
145. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255A, black	cart																		0	6,544.88	-		
146. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE260A, black	cart																		0	6,465.63	-		
147. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE261A, cyan	cart																		0	11,744.59	-		
148. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE262A, yellow	cart																		0	11,744.59	-		
149. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE263A, magenta	cart																		0	11,744.59	-		
150. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE278A, black	cart																		0	3,161.59	-		
151. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE285A, black	cart																		0	2,787.81	-		
152. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505A, black	cart																		0	3,769.92	-		
153. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505X, high cap, black	cart																		0	6,921.87	-		
154. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6000A, black	cart																		0	3,270.83	-		
155. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6001A, cyan	cart																		0	3,565.36	-		
156. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6002A, yellow	cart																		0	3,565.36	-		
157. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6003A, magenta	cart																		0	3,565.36	-		
158. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6470A, black	cart																		0	5,691.29	-		
159. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6471A, cyan	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		
160. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6472A, yellow	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		
161. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6473A, magenta	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		
162. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7581A, cyan	cart																		0	7,326.71	-		
163. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7582A, yellow	cart																		0	7,326.71	-		
164. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7583A, magenta	cart																		0	7,326.71	-		
165. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155BK, black	cart																		0	4,433.94	-		
166. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155M, magenta	cart																		0	5,944.05	-		
167. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155Y, yellow	cart																		0	5,944.05	-		
168. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155C, cyan	cart																		0	5,944.05	-		
169. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2025	cart																		0	2,731.05	-		
170. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2130	cart																		0	1,874.25	-		
171. TONER CARTRIDGE, TN-3250, low yield, for Brother HL5350DN	cart																		0	3,427.20	-		
172. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark X340A11G	cart																		0	6,265.35	-		
173. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E360H11P	cart																		0	12,365.77	-		
174. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E450A11P	cart																		0	7,018.26	-		
175. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650A11P	cart																		0	9,917.46	-		
176. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650H11P	cart																		0	26,866.04	-		
177. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50005, for printer EPL-5500	cart																		0	3,267.62	-		
178. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50010, for printer EPL-5700L/5800	cart																		0	5,350.72	-		
179. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50087, for printer EPL-5900/5900L	cart																		0	5,454.60	-		
180. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50166, 6K, for printer EPL-6200	cart																		0	5,305.73	-		
181. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50167, 3K, for printer EPL-6200/6200L	cart																		0	3,372.58	-		
182. TONER CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO50440, Std Cap, for printer AL-M2010D/DN	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		

183. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050520, 1.8K, for printer AL-M1200	cart													0	3,719.58	-	
184. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050521, 3.2K, for printer AL-M1200	cart													0	5,503.87	-	
185. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. SCX-D655A for printer model MFP 6545	cart													0	10,710.00	-	
186. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML D3050B for printer ML-D3050 / ML-D3051	cart													0	7,336.35	-	
187. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML T-D105L, for printer ML 2580n	cart													0	2,945.25	-	
188. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML D2850B, for printer ML D2851ND	cart													0	5,006.93	-	
189. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML TD104-S, for Samsung ML 1660	cart													0	3,127.32	-	
190. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for Fujitsu DL3850	cart													0	472.29	-	
191. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for OKI ML 1120	cart													0	7,480.20	-	
192. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 11A3550 for Printer Models 23xx series	cart													0	1,199.52	-	
193. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15505 for printer DFX-9000	cart													0	1,185.60	-	
194. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15506(7753) Fabric, for printer LQ 300/300+II & 580	cart													0	125.31	-	
195. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15508(S015016), black, for printer LQ 670/680/680Pro	cart													0	362.00	-	
196. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15568, Color, for printer LX-300	cart													0	1,285.20	-	
197. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15577(#8766), for printer DFX-5000+/ 8000/8500 Black Ribbon (S015055)	cart													0	987.46	-	
198. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15587, black for printer DLQ-3000/3000+/3500	cart													0	1,081.71	-	
199. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15589(S015337), for printer LQ-590	cart													0	391.99	-	
200. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, black, C4810A , 8 ml	cart													0	1,434.07	-	
201. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, cyan, 8 ml	cart													0	1,434.07	-	
202. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, magenta C4812A, 8 ml	cart													0	1,434.07	-	
203. PRINTHEAD, HP 11 yellow, 8 ml	cart													0	1,434.07	-	
204. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN 12A8302	cart													0	4,326.84	-	
205. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E260X22G	cart													0	2,409.75	-	
206. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E250X22G	cart													0	2,409.75	-	
207. PHOTOCONDUCTOR UNIT, Epson C13S051099, for printer EPL 6200/6200L	cart													0	3,561.08	-	

B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

Subscription/ Advertising Services																	
1. Newspaper Subscription	units	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	200.00	2,400.00
2. Newspaper Ad	units	1							1					1	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
3. Internet Subscription	units	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	24,000.00	288,000.00
4. Mobile Phone Services	units	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	1,500.00	108,000.00
5															0		-
6															0		-
7															0		-
8															0		-
9															0		-
10															0		-
Office Supplies																	
1 Folder, Sliding, Plastic, A4, assorted colors			300												900	6.50	5,850.00
2. Ball pen, black	pcs	30				30									120	5.00	600.00
3. Ball pen, red	pcs	30				30									120	5.00	600.00

4. Liquid Eraser	pcs	20			20			20			20			80	35.00	2,800.00		
5. Tarpulines	pcs	10						10						20	150.00	3,000.00		
6. Laminating Film, A4	bx	5						5						10	250.00	2,500.00		
7. Laminating Film, I.D. size	bx	3			3			3			3			12	135.00	1,620.00		
8. Acetate, A4	bx	5			5			5			5			20	150.00	3,000.00		
9.														0		-		
10														0		-		
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES																		
1. Seeds, Ampalaya	can	2						2						4	115.00	460.00		
2. Seeds, Kangkong	kl	1												1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
3. Seeds, petchay	kl	1												1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
4. Seeds, Talong	paks	5						5						10	60.00	600.00		
5. Fertilizers	bags	1												1	800.00	800.00		
6. Seedling tray	pks	10						10						20	50.00	1,000.00		
7. Bolo	pcs	25												25	150.00	3,750.00		
8. Pruning Saw	pcs	15						15						30	150.00	4,500.00		
9. Plastic container	pcs	20						20						40	85.00	3,400.00		
10. Pruning Shear	pcs	10						10						20	150.00	3,000.00		
11. Hand Trovel	pcs	10						10						20	45.00	900.00		
12. Hand Fork	pcs	10						10						20	45.00	900.00		
13. Hard Hat	pcs	10						10						20	250.00	5,000.00		
14. Goggles	pcs	50						50						100	25.00	2,500.00		
15. Protective Coat	pcs	10						10						20	400.00	8,000.00		
16. Cutter or drafting knife	pcs	10						10						20	85.00	1,700.00		
19. Ice Wrapper	pks	10		10		10		10		10		10		60	20.00	1,200.00		
20. Polyethylene bags	pcs	25		25		25		25		25		25		150	50.00	7,500.00		
21. Respirator	pcs	10			10			10				10		40	25.00	1,000.00		
22. Hammer	pcs	5												5	150.00	750.00		
23. Pruning Saw	pcs	5						5						10	650.00	6,500.00		
24. Polyethylene pot	pcs	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	360	8.00	2,880.00		
25. Polyethylene bag	pcs	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	48.00	5,760.00		
26. Rubber boots	prs	10						10						20	250.00	5,000.00		
27. Meter stick	pcs	5						5						10	36.00	360.00		
28. Gloves	prs	30			30			30				30		120	15.00	1,800.00		
30. Assorted Fruits and vegetables														6	3,500.00	21,000.00		
31. Water tunk, Plastic	pcs	3												3	1,000.00	3,000.00		
32. Drum, Steel	pcs	2						2						4	600.00	2,400.00		
33. Bourbon Whisky	blt	2												2	409.00	818.00		
34. Martini Extra Dry	blt	2												2	438.15	876.30		
35. Gin	blt	4												4	120.00	480.00		
36. Rhum Dark	blt	5												5	98.50	492.50		
37. Tequila Wine	blt	3												3	140.25	420.75		
38. Brandy	blt	4												4	69.30	277.20		
39. Liquier, Kahlua	blt	3												3	597.80	1,793.40		
40. Whisky	blt	5												5	70.00	350.00		
41. Marachico Cherries	blt	3												3	86.50	259.50		
42. Greenadine	blt	3												3	154.00	462.00		
43. Orange Juice Powder	pks	2												2	85.00	170.00		
44. Strowberry Powder	pks	2												2	85.50	171.00		
45. Pineapple Powder	pks	2												2	85.00	170.00		
46. Alaska Evap	cans	10			10			10				10		40	23.15	926.00		
47. Sugar White	cls	5			5			10				10		30	48.00	1,440.00		
48. Apples	pcs	20						20						40	18.00	720.00		

49. Oranges	pcs	20						20						40	5.00	200.00		
50. Honey	blt	2												2	22.50	45.00		
51. Apricot Brandy	blt	2												2	367.50	735.00		
52. Blue Curacao Blue	blt	2												2	85.50	171.00		
53. Blue Curacao White/ Zen liqueur	blt	1												1	1,374.95	1,374.95		
54. Hombre Tequila	blt	3												3	242.00	726.00		
56. Crème de Menthe Brown Mango Rum	blt	3												3	1,204.50	3,613.50		
57. Aluminum Foil	rol	4			4			4				4		16	75.00	1,200.00		
58. Catsup 500ml	blt	2			2			2				2		8	65.00	520.00		
59. Cheese	bar	6			6			6				6		24	39.75	954.00		
60. Cling Wrap (50 mtrs)	roll	1			1			1				1		4	718.00	2,872.00		
61. Cooking Oil	kls	5			5			5				5		20	48.00	960.00		
62. Eggs	trays	10			10			10				10		40	132.00	5,280.00		
63. All purpose flour	kl	20			20			20				20		80	38.00	3,040.00		
64. Fresh Mango	kl	8			8			8				8		32	45.00	1,440.00		
65. Fruit Cocktail	gal	2			2			2				2		8	125.00	1,000.00		
66. Garlic	kl	1			1			1				1		4	60.00	240.00		
67. Ham	pack							30						30	85.00	2,550.00		
68. Hot dog	kilo	2			2			2				10		16	150.00	2,400.00		
69. Marachino Cherries 8 oz	blt	9						9						18	86.50	1,557.00		
70. Onion	kl	3			5			3				3		14	85.00	1,190.00		
71. Oyster Sauce	blt	5			5			5				5		20	50.00	1,000.00		
72. Pickles	blt	3			3			3				3		12	38.00	456.00		
73. Raisins	pks	4			4			4				4		16	25.00	400.00		
74. Soy Sauce	blt	3			3			3				3		12	34.00	408.00		
75. Vinegar	blt	3			3			3				3		12	15.00	180.00		
76. Spaghetti	kls	5			5			5				5		20	55.00	1,100.00		
77. Straw	pks	1			1			1				1		4	20.00	80.00		
78. Pins	pads	5			5			5				5		20	10.00	200.00		
79. Thumb Tacks	bx	10			10			10				10		40	12.00	480.00		
80. Breast Chicken	kls	4			4			4				4		16	150.00	2,400.00		
81. Fish (tuna)	kls	4			4			4				4		16	200.00	3,200.00		
82. Beef	kls	4			4			4				4		16	235.00	3,760.00		
83. Chicken (whole)	whole	10			10			10				10		40	125.00	5,000.00		
84. Ground Beef	kls	4			4			4				4		16	185.00	2,960.00		
85. Pork	kls	4			4			4				4		16	180.00	2,880.00		
86. Pork Tender Loin	kls	4			4			4				4		16	200.00	3,200.00		
87. Cake Flour	kls	10			10			10				10		40	42.00	1,680.00		
88. Bensdorp, cocoa	kl	2			2			2				2		8	191.00	1,528.00		
89. Steel Plate, Gauge 14"	sheet	1												1	1,440.00	1,440.00		
90. Angle Bar 2"	length	3												3	1,155.60	3,466.80		
91. Flat Bar 3/8x2x20	length	3						3						6	1,163.00	6,978.00		
92. Cup Brush (spiral)	pcs	4			4			4				4		16	120.00	1,920.00		
93. Hacksaw Blade	pcs	4			4			4				4		16	51.00	816.00		
94. Pipe 6 diameter, g 36	length	1						1						2	26,100.00	52,200.00		
95. Electrode Holder	pcs	3						3						6	610.00	3,660.00		
96. Grinding Wheel	pcs	40						40						80	132.00	10,560.00		
97. Cut Off Wheel	pcs	75						75						150	126.00	18,900.00		
98. Electrode 6012	bx	9						9						18	2,880.00	51,840.00		
99. Electrode 6011	bx	9						9						18	2,640.00	47,520.00		
100. Steel Brush	pcs	30						30						60	240.00	14,400.00		
101. Dark Glass	pcs	36						36						72	24.00	1,728.00		
102. Leather Globes	pcs	5						5						10	240.00	2,400.00		
103. Welding Mask	pcs	5						4						9	300.00	2,700.00		

104. Clear Glass	pcs	12						12						24	24.00	576.00			
105. Welding Shoes	pr	4												4	1,500.00	6,000.00			
106. Grinder, heavy duty	units	6						6						12	7,400.00	88,800.00			
107. Welding Apron	pcs	25												25	250.00	6,250.00			
108. Fruit Samples	pcs	1		1		1		1		1		1		6	3,000.00	18,000.00			
109. Seedlings (pencil size)	pcs	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	5.00	1,200.00			
Vehicle Maintenance																			
1. Bearing Inner #48548	pcs	4					2							6	420.00	2,520.00			
2. Bearing Outer #30205	pcs	4					2							6	380.00	2,280.00			
3. Oil Seal	pcs	4					4							8	150.00	1,200.00			
4. Air Cleaner Filter 4DR5	pcs	2					2							4	380.00	1,520.00			
5. Oil Filter Element 4DR5	pcs	2					2							4	120.00	480.00			
6. Fuel Filter Element	pcs	2					2							4	75.00	300.00			
7. Brake Fluid	qrt	2					2							4	200.00	800.00			
8. Gear Oil # 90	qrt	2					2							4	160.00	640.00			
9. Coolant	qrt	2					2							4	160.00	640.00			
10. Engine Oil 15/40 Castrol	gal	4					4							8	230.00	1,840.00			
11. Wifer Blade	pcs	4					4							8	140.00	1,120.00			
12. Motor Oil Flush	qrt	2					2							4	160.00	640.00			
13. Grease	qrt	2					2							4	170.00	680.00			
14. Hub Grease Cover	pcs	2					2							4	250.00	1,000.00			
15. Tire	units	4					4							8	2,400.00	19,200.00			
16. Tie Rod end	pcs	2					2							4	750.00	3,000.00			
17. Authomotive Bulb 12V	pcs	4					4							8	25.00	200.00			
18. Electrical Tape	pcs	2			2			2			1		1	8	30.00	240.00			
19. Devcon gasket maker	pcs	1					1							2	150.00	300.00			
20. Glow Plug 12v	pcs	4					4							8	160.00	1,280.00			
21. Car Sterio	set	1												1	3,500.00	3,500.00			
22. Tire Volcate	pcs	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	20	35.00	700.00			
23. Diesel	ltrs	264	264	264	264	264	264	264	264	264	264	264	264	3168	45.00	142,560.00			
														0		-			
Agricultural Supplies (IGP)																			
1. Lactating 50 kg	bags				12	13				12	13			50	1,390.00	69,500.00			
2. GestaTing 50 kg	bags	12	13	12	0	0	13		12	13	0	0	13	13	101	1,245.00	125,745.00		
3. Chicken Layer 50 kg	bags	3	3	3	3	3	3		3	3	3	3	3	36	1,265.00	45,540.00			
4. Sprinter 10 kg	bags	10	10	10	10	10	10		10	10	10	10	10	120	865.00	103,800.00			
5. Hog Pre Starter	bags						10						10	20	1,060.00	21,200.00			
6. Maton Hog Grower Mash	bags	6	6	6	6	6	6		6	6	6	6	3	3	66	930.00	61,380.00		
7. Hog Starter	bags								10				10	20	1,475.00	29,500.00			
8. Hog Grower	bags	4	3	3	4	3	3		4	3	3	4	3	3	40	930.00	37,200.00		
9. Agri. Animals Vaccine	Bottle			9										9	150.00	1,350.00			
10. Agri. Animals Vitamins	blt/kg	1	1	1	1	1	1		1	1	1	1	1	12	250.00	3,000.00			
11. Agri. Animals Medicines	blt/kg	1	1	1	1	1	1		1	1	1	1	1	12	1,000.00	12,000.00			
12. Disinfectants/sanitizers	blts	3	2	2	2	2	2		2	2	2	2	2	25	90.00	2,250.00			
13. Layer Chick	heads	42	41	42	41	42	41		42	42	42	42	41	500	35.00	17,500.00			
14. Broiler Chicks	heads	17	16	17	16	17	16		17	16	17	17	17	200	35.00	7,000.00			
15. Wire # 16/18	bx								1					1	1,500.00	1,500.00			
16. Energy Saving Bulb	pcs	3	3	3	4	3	4		3	3	4	3	4	3	40	150.00	6,000.00		
17. Bulb, 100 watts	pcs	2	2	2	2	2	2		2	2	2	2	2	3	25	80.00	2,000.00		
18. Water Feeder, Plastic	pcs	10							10					20	150.00	3,000.00			
19. Check Feeder, Plastic	pcs	10							10					20	200.00	4,000.00			
20. Egg Trays	pcs	150							150					300	10.00	3,000.00			
21. Water Containers, plastic	pcs	20							20					40	50.00	2,000.00			
22. Paper, used	kls				20									20	100.00	2,000.00			

23. A.I. Kit	Set	3											3	1,500.00	4,500.00		
24. Syringe	Pcs	50						50					100	25.00	2,500.00		
25. Rags	kls	4											4	45.80	183.20		
26. Bamboo	Stick	20											20	100.00	2,000.00		
27. Feed Scoop	Pcs	10											10	50.00	500.00		
Construction Materials																	
1. Plyboard	sheet	5					5						10	850.00	8,500.00		
2. 1/4 Marine Plywood	sheet	6											6	400.00	2,400.00		
3. Pioneer epoxy, small can	qrt	2					2						4	600.00	2,400.00		
4. #2 1/2 Finisher Nails	kls	2				2				2			8	80.00	640.00		
5. #2 Finishing Nails	kls	2				2				2			6	80.00	480.00		
6. # 1 1/2 Finishing Nails	kls	2				2				2			8	80.00	640.00		
7. Piano Hinges	length	2								2			4	150.00	600.00		
8. Handle	pcs	12				12				12			48	56.00	2,688.00		
9. Drawer lock	pcs	12				12				12			36	42.00	1,512.00		
10. #120 Sand Paper	pad	6				6				6			24	20.00	480.00		
11. # 180 Sand Paper	pad	6				6				6			24	20.00	480.00		
12. Oil Woodstain (dark Oak)	pads	1								1			2	280.00	560.00		
13. Sanding Sealer	blt	4				4				4			16	65.00	1,040.00		
14. Valspar	ltr	2				2				2			8	250.00	2,000.00		
15. Paint brush	pcs	2				2				2			8	40.00	320.00		
16. Latex Gloxy, Blue	gals	2				2				2			8	400.00	3,200.00		
17. Latex Gloxy, Green	gals	2				2				2			8	400.00	3,200.00		
18. Latex Gloxy, Red	gals	2				2				2			8	400.00	3,200.00		
19. Steel Plate s 18	sheet	1											1	600.00	600.00		
20. Round Bar	pcs	10											10	800.00	8,000.00		
21. G.I. Nipple #3/4 / 10"	pcs	5											5	54.00	270.00		
22. G.I. Union # 3/4	pcs	3											3	50.00	150.00		
23. Bousing Reducer	pcs	3											3	15.60	46.80		
24. Gate Bulb	pcs	3											3	318.00	954.00		
25. Cement	bags	10								10			20	300.00	6,000.00		
26. Sand and Grabel	cubic	1								1			2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
27. Hollow Blacks	pcs	200											200	6.00	1,200.00		
Lighting and fixtures and accessories																	
1. Breaker 30 A	pcs	5											5	414.00	4,140.00		
2. Breaker 15 A	pcs	3											3	250.00	750.00		
3. Breaker 20 A	pcs	3											3	414.00	1,242.00		
4. Insulated Staples	bx	2								2			4	42.00	168.00		
5. Duplex Wire No. 12	bx	1											1	4,348.80	4,348.80		
6. C.O. con. Outlet with wood screw	pcs	2											2	78.00	156.00		
7. Screw Driver	set	1											1	180.00	180.00		
8. Energy Saving Bulb	pcs	25								25			50	180.00	9,000.00		
9. Dulex Wire #18 ANG	bx	1											1	2,700.00	2,700.00		
10. C.O. 4 Gang	pcs	5								5			10	78.00	780.00		
11. Male Plug H.D.	pcs	25								25			50	48.00	2,400.00		
12. Barrel Bolt # 3	pcs	2								2			4	12.00	48.00		
13. Staple Wire	bx	2								2			4	42.00	168.00		
14. Receptacle	pcs	10								10			20	18.00	360.00		
15. Flatcord # 18	bx	1								1			2	2,658.00	5,316.00		
16. Fastener	kls	3								3			6	172.00	1,032.00		
17. Bulb, 100 watts	pcs	5								5			10	80.00	800.00		

JOB ORDER SERVICES																			
1. CAC Assistant	units	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	4,500.00	54,000.00		
2. Instructional	units	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	4,500.00	108,000.00		
3. Security Services	units	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	4,500.00	54,000.00		
4. Auditing Services	units	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	4,500.00	54,000.00		
5. Vehicle & other equipment Maintenance	units	1			1				1			1			4	4,500.00	18,000.00		
6. Prunning Services	units				1										1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
7. Student labor	units	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	500.00	36,000.00		
8															0		-		
9															0		-		
10															0		-		
Computer Supplies																			
1. Hp Ink Laser Jet Toner 100635A	pcs	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	2,500.00	30,000.00		
2. Cannon Ink 810	pcs	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	800.00	19,200.00		
3. Cannon Ink 811	pcs	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	750.00	18,000.00		
4. Xerox Toner philcopy model 105	pcs				2				2				2		8	2,888.88	23,111.04		
5. Brother contiuous Ink Refill, Black	btl	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	250.00	3,000.00		
6. Brother contiuous Ink Refill, Cryan	blt	1			1				1			1		1	5	250.00	1,250.00		
7. Brother contiuous Ink Refill, Yellow	blt	1			1				1			1			4	250.00	1,000.00		
8. Brother contiuous Ink Refill, Magenta	blt	1			1				1			1			4	250.00	1,000.00		
9. Hp Ink # 60 Black	pcs	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	805.00	19,320.00		
10. Hp Ink # 60 Colored	ps		2		2			2			2		2		12	905.00	10,860.00		
Computer Equipment and Accessories																			
1. Printer Printer	units	3													3	5,000.00	15,000.00		
2. Computer mouse, USB port	pcs	10						10							20	150.00	3,000.00		
3. Computer Keyboard	pcs	10													10	150.00	1,500.00		
4. Adopters	pcs	10													10	18.00	180.00		
5. Power Supply	units	3													3	1,500.00	4,500.00		
6. Memory Cards	units	2													2	2,800.00	5,600.00		
7. Computer System	units	6						6							12	14,000.00	168,000.00		
8. Netbook	units	5													5	12,000.00	60,000.00		
9. Hard Drive, External	pcs	3			3					3					9	2,200.00	19,800.00		
10. UPS	pcs	5						5							10	1,500.00	15,000.00		
11. Photocopier Toner	pcs	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	6,000.00	144,000.00		
12. DVD Drive, External	pcs	3			3					3					9	2,500.00	22,500.00		
*Other Categories																			
1. Diesel and gasoline (mowering and vehicle)		1													1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
2. Cooking gas refill	tank	5		5		5			5		5		5		30	850.00	25,500.00		
3. Water Tank	tank	1													1	12,000.00	12,000.00		
4. Oxygen Refill	tank	1			1				1			1			4	650.00	2,600.00		
5. Aceteline Refill	tank	1			1				1			1			4	1,500.00	6,000.00		
6. Gas Range	units	1							1						2	10,000.00	20,000.00		
7. Chess Freezer	uint	1							1						2	15,000.00	30,000.00		
8. Mower (grass cutter)	units	1													1	8,400.00	8,400.00		
***GRAND TOTAL:																3,124,829.78	KNAS		
TI LNNAIS																			
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																			
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																			
1. BALLAST, 18 watts	piece														0	70.63	-		
2. BALLAST, 36 watts	piece														0	76.17	-		

3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	38.22	458.64		
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet			1				1					1	4	15.29	61.15			
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet													0	71.53	-			
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set			2				2					2	8	294.57	2,356.54			
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set			4				4					4	16	387.39	6,198.19			
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece													0	33.75	-			
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece													0	35.54	-			
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece													0	108.98	-			
11. FUSE, 30 amperes	piece	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	10.87	130.41			
12. FUSE, 60 amperes	piece													0	26.75	-			
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	3.92	140.99			
14. TAPE, electrical	roll	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	19.11	1,146.60			
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES																			
1. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box														0	546.00	-		
2. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 2000 sheets/box	box														0	859.40	-		
3. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 1000 sets/box	box														0	610.75	-		
4. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 1000 sets/box	box														0	998.63	-		
5. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 500 sets/box	box														0	504.50	-		
6. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 500 sets/box	box														0	817.91	-		
7. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 250 sets/box	box														0	354.90	-		
8. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 250 sets/box	box														0	758.94	-		
9. COMPACT DISK CASE, 50 CDs capacity	piece			1										1	53.38	53.38			
10. COMPACT DISK DRIVE CLEANER	piece													0	67.43	-			
11. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, min. of 700MB, 1x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece			50										50	9.23	461.48			
12. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece			50										50	17.45	872.55			
13. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece													0	12.29	-			
14. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece													0	20.96	-			
15. FLASH DRIVE, 4GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece			5										5	306.68	1,533.42			
16. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece			5										5	491.40	2,457.00			
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45)	cart													0	1,277.70	-			
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15)	cart													0	1,207.02	-			
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23)	cart													0	1,563.66	-			
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17)	cart													0	1,313.05	-			
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78)	cart													0	1,420.15	-			
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6614D (HP 20)	cart													0	1,411.58	-			
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4844A (HP 10)	cart													0	1,472.63	-			
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27)	cart													0	780.76	-			
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8728AA (HP 28)	cart													0	916.78	-			

26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6656AA (HP 56)	cart													0	851.45	-		
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6657AA (HP 57)	cart													0	1,420.15	-		
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21)	cart		10											10	645.81	6,458.13		
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22)	cart		5											5	744.35	3,721.73		
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8765WA (HP 94)	cart													0	861.08	-		
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8766WA (HP 95)	cart													0	1,033.52	-		
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9361WA (HP 93)	cart													0	826.81	-		
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9362WA (HP 92)	cart													0	617.97	-		
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB314A (HP 900), black	cart		10					10						20	268.82	5,376.42		
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB315A (HP 900), tri-color	cart		5					5						10	345.93	3,459.33		
36. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO17	cart													0	0.00	-		
37. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO18	cart													0	0.00	-		
38. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored	cart													0	1,231.65	-		
39. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black	cart													0	1,033.52	-		
40. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO38	cart													0	506.58	-		
41. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson TO39	cart													0	793.61	-		
42. MOUSE, optical, USB conection type	piece		5					5						10	207.48	2,074.80		
43. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3906A	cart													0	3,216.21	-		
44. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C3903A	cart													0	3,767.40	-		
45. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4092A	cart													0	2,789.96	-		
46. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4096A	cart													0	4,318.27	-		
47. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C7115A	cart													0	2,649.65	-		
48. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP 92298A	cart													0	4,723.11	-		
49. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP C4127X	cart													0	5,724.50	-		
50. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2613X	cart													0	4,228.31	-		
51. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q2612A	cart													0	3,009.51	-		
52. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP Q5942A	cart													0	6,411.01	-		
53. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6511A	cart													0	5,331.44	-		
54. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9720A	cart													0	6,758.01	-		
55. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9721A	cart													0	9,146.34	-		
56. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9722A	cart													0	9,146.34	-		
57. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C9723A	cart													0	9,325.68	-		
58. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q1338A	cart													0	6,814.08	-		
59. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2610A	cart													0	5,126.29	-		
60. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3960A	cart													0	3,641.40	-		
61. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3961A	cart													0	4,396.46	-		
62. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3962A	cart													0	4,396.46	-		
63. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3963A	cart													0	4,396.46	-		
64. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5949A	cart													0	3,074.84	-		
65. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7553A	cart													0	3,466.83	-		
66. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 34217HR(12A8400)	cart													0	4,852.70	-		
67. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 1382920	cart													0	14,908.32	-		
68. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN3060	cart													0	4,787.37	-		

69. TONER CARTRIDGE, for Kyocera Mita KM-1505/1510/1810	cart											0	4,036.03	-		
70. TONER CARTRIDGE, TK 100, for Kyocera Mita KM-1500	cart											0	2,985.74	-		
71. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2250D5	cart											0	4,230.45	-		
72. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2010D3	cart											0	3,105.90	-		
73. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera TK-120	cart											0	5,516.72	-		
74. RIBBON, Epson RN 8755	cart											0	89.00	-		
75. RIBBON, Epson RN 8750	cart											0	80.59	-		
76. RIBBON, Epson RN 7754	cart											0	133.88	-		
77. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15083/SO 15086	cart											0	761.12	-		
78. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15327	cart											0	344.86	-		
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll											0	633.36	-		
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can		3			3				3	12	97.19	1,166.26			
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle		6			6				6	24	39.59	950.04			
4. AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, 90min. recording time	piece											0	16.93	-		
5. TAPE, blank, for micro-cassette recorder, 60 mins. recording time	pack											0	96.08	-		
6. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm(A-4), 100s/box	box											0	366.91	-		
7. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box											0	382.20	-		
8. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack		2			2						4	76.44	305.76		
9. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack		1									1	60.06	60.06		
10. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box		1			1				1	4	36.55	146.20			
11. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece											0	8.84	-		
12. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box		2			2				2	8	16.38	131.04			
13. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box		2			2				2	8	45.86	366.91			
14. CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box		2			2				2	8	7.92	63.34			
15. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box		2			2				2	8	18.29	146.33			
16. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad		1			1						2	22.93	45.86		
17. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad		2			2				2	8	48.05	384.38			
18. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad		2			2				2	8	48.05	384.38			
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad		2			2				2	8	70.98	567.84			
20. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece											0	20.62	-		
21. CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle		1									1	10.31	10.31		
22. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box											0	67.69	-		
23. DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece		5			5						10	70.42	704.24		
24. ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box											0	588.59	-		
25. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box											0	709.65	-		
26. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box				1				1			2	167.77	335.54		
27. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box											0	217.96	-		
28. ENVELOPE, pay, kraft, (4"x7-1/2"), 500s/box	box											0	125.58	-		
29. ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic, legal size	piece											0	41.80	-		
30. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box				1							1	552.55	552.55		

31. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece		9							9	12.01	108.11		
32. ERASER, rubber	piece									0	4.91	-		
33. FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece									0	87.36	-		
34. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	pack		1							1	894.22	894.22		
35. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack		2		5			2		9	434.62	3,911.54		
36. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack		1		1			1		4	266.45	1,065.79		
37. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack									0	316.68	-		
38. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle									0	327.60	-		
39. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack									0	259.90	-		
40. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack									0	240.24	-		
41. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar		2		2			2		8	39.30	314.41		
42. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece									0	34.62	-		
43. INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack									0	46.67	-		
44. INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack									0	104.83	-		
45. INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box									0	43.58	-		
46. INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box									0	59.51	-		
47. INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 5 sets/box	box									0	70.98	-		
48. LEAD, for mechanical pencil, 0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube									0	12.01	-		
49. LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle									0	518.22	-		
50. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end	piece									0	46.84	-		
51. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112mm x 200mm x 240mm, with open end	piece									0	52.04	-		
52. MAP PIN, round head, 100s/box	box		1				1			2	38.22	76.44		
53. MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set									0	43.68	-		
54. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece		20		20			20		80	15.83	1,266.72		
55. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece									0	15.83	-		
56. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece									0	15.83	-		
57. MARKER, permanent, black	piece		10		10			10		40	14.18	567.00		
58. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece									0	14.18	-		
59. MARKER, permanent, red	piece									0	14.18	-		
60. MARKING PEN, for transparency	set									0	88.45	-		
61. NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves	piece		1		1			1		4	7.86	31.46		
62. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad		4		4			4		16	38.22	611.52		
63. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad									0	54.60	-		
64. NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad									0	117.94	-		
69. NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad									0	32.76	-		
66. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle	1			1					2	32.54	65.08		
67. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 70 gsm	ream									0	110.04	-		
68. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream									0	58.86	-		
70. PAPER, mimeo, WhiteWove, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	ream									0	152.88	-		
71. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream									0	151.57	-		

72. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm 356mm(B4), 70gsm	ream												0	204.39	-		
73. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad												0	21.60	-		
74. PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll												0	38.22	-		
75. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll												0	39.31	-		
76. PAPER,multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream		25			25				25			25	100	146.29	14,628.60	
77. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm,100sheets/pack	ream		10			10				10			10	40	169.26	6,770.40	
78.PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box		20			20				20			20	80	86.14	6,891.36	
79.. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box												0	16.38	-		
80. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box												0	9.28	-		
81. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box	1				1							2	26.13	52.27		
82. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece												0	19.11	-		
83. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/box	box		1			1				1			1	4	31.50	126.00	
84. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smyth sewn	book	5				5							10	52.96	529.62		
85. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, smyth sewn	book	5				5							10	92.82	928.20		
86. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool	5				5							10	16.60	166.01		
87. RIBBON, nylon, for Kitano Bundy Clock	piece												0	677.04	-		
88. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece												0	491.40	-		
89. RING BINDER, (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece												0	4.59	-		
90. RING BINDER, (3/4"x44"), plastic	piece												0	13.10	-		
91. RING BINDER, (1" x 44"), plastic	piece		20										20	13.10	262.08		
92. RING BINDER, (2" x 44"), plastic	piece		20										20	29.54	590.73		
93. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box												0	139.31	-		
94. RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece												0	3.82	-		
95. RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece												0	38.22	-		
96. SIGN PEN, black	piece	20		20		20				20			120	43.55	5,226.48		
97. SIGN PEN, blue	piece												0	43.55	-		
98. SIGN PEN, red	piece	4				4							8	43.55	348.43		
99. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle												0	28.39	-		
100. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece												0	26.21	-		
101. STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box	5											5	27.28	136.40		
102. TAPE, adding machine, GSP bond	roll												0	11.19	-		
103. TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll	6				6							12	43.68	524.16		
104. TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll												0	88.01	-		
105. TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	6				6							12	11.41	136.96		
106. TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll	10				10							20	21.40	427.98		
107. TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	5				5							10	20.20	202.02		
108. TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100s/bndl	bundle												0	102.65	-		
109. TIME CARD, for Kitano Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundle												0	91.73	-		
110. TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack	2				2							4	64.21	256.83		
111. TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll	2				2							4	60.06	240.24		
112. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm, approx. 40m	roll												0	174.72	-		

COMMON OFFICE DEVICES													
1. BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack										0	10.92	-
2. CUTTER, heavy duty	piece										0	28.39	-
3. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece	2									2	120.12	240.24
4. SCISSORS, (6")	pair										0	19.66	-
5. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece	1									1	154.72	154.72
6. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece										0	458.64	-
7. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece	1									1	170.98	170.98
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece										0	20.62	-
9. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece										0	42.24	-
10. WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece										0	22.04	-
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES													
1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece	6				6					12	15.29	183.46
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	6				6					12	125.58	1,506.96
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece										0	20.75	-
4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister	2				2					4	18.19	72.74
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch	25				25					50	18.02	900.90
6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar	12									12	25.12	301.39
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can	1			1				1		3	251.16	753.48
8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece										0	27.30	-
9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can										0	322.14	-
10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can	6				6					12	322.14	3,865.68
11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.75L	can										0	348.08	-
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can	2			2				2		6	117.94	707.62
13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can	1				1					2	122.30	244.61
14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece	5				5					10	87.36	873.60
15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece	10				10					20	75.35	1,506.96
16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo										0	45.86	-
17. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack										0	138.56	-
18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle	2				2					4	65.52	262.08
19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box	1				1					2	34.94	69.89
20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL)	roll										0	108.98	-
LEGAL SIZE PAPER													
1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream										0	125.18	-
2. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood	ream										0	96.10	-
3. PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove	ream										0	126.02	-
4. PAPER, for PPC	ream										0	182.00	-

5. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream	3						3						6	183.46	1,100.74		
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT																		
1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit													0	1,201.20	-		
2. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 24	unit	1												1	8,351.62	8,351.62		
3. FILING CABINET, four (4) drawers, steel, plain finish, w/ 8 ball bearing rollers, gauge 20	unit	1												1	9,869.50	9,869.50		
4. FILING CABINET, four(4) drawers, three (3) drawers + one (1) safe, plain finish, gauge 20	unit													0	14,171.98	-		
5. FILING CABINET, lateral, four (4) drawers, beige, plain finish, 55"x18"x35.5(HxWxL) body, 6" x 16" x 32" (H x W x L), gauge 20	unit	1												1	12,763.30	12,763.30		
6.. CALCULATOR, desktop, heavy duty printing, 12 digits, two(2) color print/illuminated display AC power source, Canon	unit													0	1,987.44	-		
7. CALCULATOR, desktop, mini-printer type,12 digits, AC/DC power source, with ink roller & adaptor	unit													0	971.88	-		
8. CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot matrix display, programmable, with case	unit													0	358.18	-		
9. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit													0	169.13	-		
10. CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest,beige/white	unit													0	251.16	-		
11. DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4) reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS	unit													0	20,529.60	-		
12. ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type	unit													0	1,413.57	-		
13. ELECTRIC FAN, with stand	unit													0	802.62	-		
14. ELECTRIC FAN, wall type	unit													0	782.96	-		
15. INDUSTRIAL FAN, 18" metal blade	unit													0	981.58	-		
16. FACSIMILE TRANSCIEVER, uses thermal paper 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec transmission speed, scanning width 208mm, document feeder holds 10 pages, with automatic paper cutter, redial, and fax/tel switchover	unit													0	4,673.76	-		
17. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class of fire, squeeze type,non-electrical conductor,non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit													0	1,187.00	-		
18. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC 123, with fire rating of 1A, 1BC for ABC class of fire, squeeze type non-electrical conductor, 4.5kg (10 lbs), brand new	unit													0	4,963.14	-		
19. MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 2000 ansi Lumens,	unit													0	26,186.16	-		

kromcote cover, newsprint inside pages, perfect binding for:																			
a. Procurement of Goods & Services, 110-115 pages	piece												0	33.85	-				
b. Procurement of Civil Works, 139-149 pages	piece												0	39.53	-				
c. Procurement of Consulting Services, 139-149 pages	piece												0	23.48	-				
d. Sample Forms, 8-1/4" x 11-3/4", 328 pages	piece												0	92.82	-				
HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT(5th Edition), 6" x 9", 228 pages,	piece												0	34.02	-				
HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING CHECKLIST, 6" x 9", 70 pages	piece												0	14.20	-				
HANDBOOK ON GENERIC PROCUREMENT	set												0	136.50	-				
MANUAL (GPM), A-4 size(210mm x 297mm), foldcote 12 w/ plastic lamination, one(1) set of four (4) volumes as follows:																			
Volume I (103 pages) - white color																			
Volume II (138 pages) - light blue color																			
Volume III (124 pages) - light yellow color																			
Volume IV (118 pages) - light green color																			
OTHER CONSUMABLES																			
1. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4902AA(HP13), black, 28 ml	cart												0	1,030.30	-				
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4815A(HP 13), cyan	cart												0	1,030.30	-				
3. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4816A (HP 13), magenta, 14 ml	cart												0	1,030.30	-				
4. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4817A (HP 13), yellow , 14 ml	cart												0	1,030.30	-				
5. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4836A(HP 11), cyan 28 ml	cart												0	1,398.73	-				
6. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4837A (HP 11), magenta, 28 ml	cart												0	1,398.73	-				
7. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C483A(HP 11) , yellow 28 ml	cart												0	1,398.73	-				
8. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA (HP940), black	cart												0	1,021.73	-				
9. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA(HP 940XL), black	cart												0	1,413.72	-				
10. INK CARTRIDGE, HPC4907AA(HP 940XL), cyan	cart												0	1,021.73	-				
11. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4908AA(HP 940XL), magenta	cart												0	1,021.73	-				
12. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4909AA(HP 940XL), yellow	cart												0	1,021.73	-				
13. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4936A(HP 18), black	cart												0	850.37	-				
14. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4937A(HP 18) , cyan	cart												0	637.25	-				
15. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4938A(HP 18) , magenta	cart												0	637.25	-				
16. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4939A (HP18) , yellow	cart												0	637.25	-				
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8721A (HP 02), black , 10 ml	cart												0	774.33	-				
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8767WA(HP96), black , 21 ml	cart												0	1,291.63	-				
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8771WA(HP 02), cyan , 4 ml	cart												0	413.41	-				
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8772WA(HP 02), magenta, 3.5 ml	cart												0	413.41	-				
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8773WA(HP 02), yellow, 6 ml	cart												0	413.41	-				
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8774WA(HP 02), light cyan , 5.5 ml	cart												0	413.41	-				
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8775WA(HP 02), light magenta , 5.5 ml	cart												0	413.41	-				
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9363WA (HP 97), tricolor , 14 ml	cart												0	1,434.07	-				

25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9364WA (HP 98), black , 11 ml	cart																	0	716.50	-			
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9391A(HP 88XL), cyan , 17 ml	cart																		0	1,021.73	-		
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9392A(HP 88XL), magenta 17 ml	cart																		0	1,021.73	-		
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9393A(HP 88XL), yellow 17 ml	cart																		0	1,021.73	-		
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9396A(HP 88XL), black 58.5 ml	cart																		0	1,431.93	-		
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB316WA(HP 564), black	cart																		0	490.48	-		
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB317WA(HP 564), photo	cart																		0	410.19	-		
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB318WA(HP 564), cyan	cart																		0	410.19	-		
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB319WA(HP 564), magenta	cart																		0	410.19	-		
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB320WA (HP 564), yellow	cart																		0	410.19	-		
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB335WA(HP74), black , 4.5 ml	cart																		0	659.74	-		
36. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB336WA (HP74XL), black , 18 ml	cart																		0	1,293.77	-		
37. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB337WA (HP75),tricolor, 3.5 ml	cart																		0	758.27	-		
38. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB338WA (HP 75XL), tricolor, 12 ml	cart																		0	1,434.07	-		
39. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC640WA (HP 60), black, 4 ml	cart																		0	617.97	-		
40. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC641WA (HP60XL), black 12 ml	cart																		0	1,235.93	-		
41. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC643WA (HP 60), tricolor,13 ml	cart																		0	742.20	-		
42. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC644WA (HP60XL), tricolor , 11 ml	cart																		0	1,443.71	-		
43. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC653AA (HP 901), black officejet , 4 ml	cart																		0	619.35	-		
44. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC656AA(HP 901), tricolor officejet, 9 ml	cart																		0	948.91	-		
45. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC660AA(HP702), black, 20 ml	cart																		0	1,033.52	-		
46. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD887AA (HP703), black deskjet	cart																		0	348.94	-		
47. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD888AA(HP 703), tricolor deskjet	cart																		0	338.44	-		
48. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD971AA (HP 920), black	cart																		0	785.04	-		
49. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP920XL), cyan	cart																		0	589.05	-		
50. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD973AA (HP920XL), magenta	cart																		0	589.05	-		
51. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD974AA (HP 920XL), yellow	cart																		0	589.05	-		
52. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD975AA (HP920XL), black	cart																		0	1,178.10	-		
53. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN692AA(HP 704), black	cart																		0	348.94	-		
54. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN693AA (HP704), tricolor	cart																		0	348.94	-		
55. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYBK, black	cart																		0	1,627.92	-		
56. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYC, cyan	cart																		0	985.32	-		
57. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYM, magenta	cart																		0	985.32	-		
58. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HY, yellow	cart																		0	985.32	-		
59. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39BK, black	cart																		0	715.43	-		
60. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39Y, yellow	cart																		0	476.60	-		
61. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39C, cyan	cart																		0	476.60	-		
62. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39M, magenta	cart																		0	476.60	-		
63. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #14, PN 18C2090A	cart																		0	1,033.52	-		
66. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #15, PN 18C2110A	cart																		0	1,283.06	-		
67. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Photo #31, PN 18C0031A	cart																		0	2,179.49	-		
68. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #34, PN 18C0034A	cart																		0	1,745.73	-		
69. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #35, PN 18C0035A	cart																		0	2,109.87	-		
70. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T028091, black, for printer Stylus C60/CX3100	cart																		0	1,195.24	-		

71. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T029091, color, for printer Stylus C60/ C50/ CX3100	cart													0	1,091.35	-		
72. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032190, black, for printer Stylus C80/C82/ CX5100	cart													0	1,289.48	-		
73. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C80	cart													0	615.83	-		
74. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C80	cart													0	615.83	-		
75. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C80	cart													0	615.83	-		
76. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T038190, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart													0	506.58	-		
77. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T038191, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX (Double Pack)	cart													0	893.21	-		
78. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T039090, color, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart													0	793.61	-		
79. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart													0	561.20	-		
80. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart													0	561.20	-		
81. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart													0	561.20	-		
82. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T046190, black, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													0	644.74	-		
83. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													0	397.34	-		
84. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													0	397.34	-		
85. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													0	397.34	-		
86. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T062190, black, High Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	659.74	-		
87. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063190, black, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	506.58	-		
88. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063290, Cyan, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	406.98	-		
89. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063390, Magenta, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	406.98	-		
90. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063490, Yellow, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													0	406.98	-		
91. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075190, Black, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
92. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075290, Cyan, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
93. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075390, Magenta, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
94. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075490, Yellow, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													0	303.09	-		
95. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103190, Black, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													0	892.14	-		
96. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103290, Cyan, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													0	594.41	-		
97. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													0	594.41	-		
98. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													0	594.41	-		
99. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104190, black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400, Pigment High Cap	cart													0	594.41	-		

100. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104193, Black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400 Pigment High Cap - Double Pack	cart													0	990.68			
101. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105190, Black, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54			
102. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105290, Cyan, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54			
103. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/ TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900 F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54			
104. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/ TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900 F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													0	445.54			
105. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107190, Black, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45			
106. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107290, Cyan, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45			
107. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107390, Magenta, for printer T10/T11/ T13/ T20E/TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45			
108. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107490, Yellow, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													0	293.45			
109. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46			
110. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46			
111. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46			
112. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46			
113. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46			
114. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													0	987.46			
115. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72			
116. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72			
117. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72			
118. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72			
119. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72			

120. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													0	689.72	-		
121. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141190, Black, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
122. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141290, Cyan, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
123. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141390, Magenta, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
124. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141490, Yellow, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													0	318.09	-		
125. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143190, Black, for printer ME 960FWD/900WD - 143	cart													0	605.12	-		
126. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143290, Cyan, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													0	476.60	-		
127. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143390, Magenta, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													0	476.60	-		
128. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143490, Yellow, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													0	476.60	-		
129. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C3906F, black	cart													0	3,216.21	-		
130. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB435A, black	cart													0	2,616.45	-		
131. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB436A, black	cart													0	3,070.56	-		
132. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB540A, black	cart													0	3,030.93	-		
133. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB541A, cyan	cart													0	2,784.60	-		
134. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB542A, yellow	cart													0	2,784.60	-		
135. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB543A, magenta	cart													0	2,784.60	-		
136. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC364A, black	cart													0	6,640.20	-		
137. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC530A, black	cart													0	5,317.52	-		
138. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC531A, cyan	cart													0	4,987.65	-		
139. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC532A, yellow	cart													0	4,987.65	-		
140. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC533A, magenta	cart													0	4,987.65	-		
141. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE250A, black	cart													0	5,516.72	-		
142. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE251A, cyan	cart													0	10,866.37	-		
143. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE252A, yellow	cart													0	10,866.37	-		
144. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE253A, magenta	cart													0	10,866.37	-		
145. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255A, black	cart													0	6,544.88	-		
146. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE260A, black	cart													0	6,465.63	-		
147. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE261A, cyan	cart													0	11,744.59	-		
148. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE262A, yellow	cart													0	11,744.59	-		
149. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE263A, magenta	cart													0	11,744.59	-		
150. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE278A, black	cart													0	3,161.59	-		
151. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE285A, black	cart													0	2,787.81	-		
152. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505A, black	cart													0	3,769.92	-		
153. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505X, high cap, black	cart													0	6,921.87	-		
154. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6000A, black	cart													0	3,270.83	-		
155. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6001A, cyan	cart													0	3,565.36	-		
156. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6002A, yellow	cart													0	3,565.36	-		
157. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6003A, magenta	cart													0	3,565.36	-		
158. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6470A, black	cart													0	5,691.29	-		
159. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6471A, cyan	cart													0	5,659.16	-		
160. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6472A, yellow	cart													0	5,659.16	-		
161. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6473A, magenta	cart													0	5,659.16	-		
162. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7581A, cyan	cart													0	7,326.71	-		
163. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7582A, yellow	cart													0	7,326.71	-		
164. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7583A, magenta	cart													0	7,326.71	-		
165. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155BK, black	cart													0	4,433.94	-		
166. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155M, magenta	cart													0	5,944.05	-		

167. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155Y, yellow	cart																	0	5,944.05	-			
168. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155C, cyan	cart																		0	5,944.05	-		
169. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2025	cart																		0	2,731.05	-		
170. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2130	cart																		0	1,874.25	-		
171. TONER CARTRIDGE, TN-3250, low yield, for Brother HL5350DN	cart																		0	3,427.20	-		
172. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark X340A11G	cart																		0	6,265.35	-		
173. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E360H11P	cart																		0	12,365.77	-		
174. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E450A11P	cart																		0	7,018.26	-		
175. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650A11P	cart																		0	9,917.46	-		
176. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650H11P	cart																		0	26,866.04	-		
177. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50005, for printer EPL-5500	cart																		0	3,267.62	-		
178. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50010, for printer EPL-5700L/5800	cart																		0	5,350.72	-		
179. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050087, for printer EPL-5900/5900L	cart																		0	5,454.60	-		
180. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050166, 6K, for printer EPL-6200	cart																		0	5,305.73	-		
181. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050167, 3K, for printer EPL-6200/6200L	cart																		0	3,372.58	-		
182. TONER CARTRIDGE, Epson C13S050440, Std Cap, for printer AL-M2010D/DN	cart																		0	5,659.16	-		
183. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050520, 1.8K, for printer AL-M1200	cart																		0	3,719.58	-		
184. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050521, 3.2K, for printer AL-M1200	cart																		0	5,503.87	-		
185. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. SCX-D655A for printer model MFP 6545	cart																		0	10,710.00	-		
186. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML D3050B for printer ML-D3050 / ML-D3051	cart																		0	7,336.35	-		
187. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML T-D105L, for printer ML 2580n	cart																		0	2,945.25	-		
188. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML D2850B, for printer ML D2851ND	cart																		0	5,006.93	-		
189. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML TD104-S, for Samsung ML 1660	cart																		0	3,127.32	-		
190. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for Fujitsu DL3850	cart																		0	472.29	-		
191. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for OKI ML 1120	cart																		0	7,480.20	-		
192. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 11A3550 for Printer Models 23xx series	cart																		0	1,199.52	-		
193. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15505 for printer DFX-9000	cart																		0	1,185.60	-		
194. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15506(7753) Fabric, for printer LQ 300/300+II & 580	cart																		0	125.31	-		
195. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15508(S015016), black, for printer LQ 670/680/680Pro	cart																		0	362.00	-		
196. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15568, Color, for printer LX-300	cart																		0	1,285.20	-		
197. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15577(#8766), for printer DFX-5000+/8000/8500 Black Ribbon (S015055)	cart																		0	987.46	-		
198. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15587, black for printer DLQ-3000/3000+/3500	cart																		0	1,081.71	-		
199. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15589(S015337), for printer LQ-590	cart																		0	391.99	-		
200. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, black, C4810A , 8 ml	cart																		0	1,434.07	-		
201. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, cyan, 8 ml	cart																		0	1,434.07	-		
202. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, magenta C4812A, 8 ml	cart																		0	1,434.07	-		
203. PRINTHEAD, HP 11 yellow, 8 ml	cart																		0	1,434.07	-		

204. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN 12A8302	cart														0	4,326.84	-	
205. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E260X22G	cart														0	2,409.75	-	
206. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E250X22G	cart														0	2,409.75	-	
207. PHOTOCONDUCTOR UNIT, Epson C13S051099, for printer EPL 6200/6200L	cart														0	3,561.08	-	

B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

Office Equipment and Accessories

1. Water Dispenser, hot & cold				1											1	6,500.00	6,500.00	
2															0		-	
3															0		-	
4															0		-	
5															0		-	
6															0		-	
7															0		-	
8															0		-	
9															0		-	
10															0		-	

Office Supplies

Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment

1															0		-	
2															0		-	
3															0		-	
4															0		-	
5															0		-	
6															0		-	
7															0		-	
8															0		-	
9															0		-	
10															0		-	

Photographic or filming or video equipment

1															0		-	
2															0		-	
3															0		-	
4															0		-	
5															0		-	
6															0		-	
7															0		-	
8															0		-	
9															0		-	
10															0		-	

Cleaning Equipment and Supplies

															0		-	
															0		-	

1.															0		-		
2.															0		-		
3															0		-		
4															0		-		
5															0		-		
6															0		-		
7															0		-		
8															0		-		
9															0		-		
10															0		-		

*Other Categories																	
--------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

1.															0		-		
2.															0		-		
3															0		-		
4															0		-		
5															0		-		
6															0		-		
7															0		-		
8															0		-		
9															0		-		
10															0		-		

***GRAND TOTAL:																		165,589.30	LNNAIS
------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	---------------

TI STS																	
Item & Specifications	Unit	Quantity Requirements								Depot Price	Total						
		1st Qtr.	2nd Qtr.	3rd Qtr.	4th Qtr.	Total/ Year											
A. Office Supplies																	
1. Toner, KM 1505/1510	boxes	4	2	2	4	12	3,955.00	47,460.00									
2. Certificate of Enrollment	pcs			2000		2000	7.00	14,000.00									
3. Ribbon cartridge, FX 2175	boxes	2	2	2	2	8	600.00	4,800.00									
4 Globe & Smart buddy pre - paid card	pcs	5	5	5	8	23	295.00	6,785.00									
5 talk &text pre - paid card	pcs	6	6	6	6	24	290.00	6,960.00									
6 Computer ink, HP laser jet 13 A	boxes	4	4	4	4	16	4,000.00	64,000.00									
7 Bond Paper, A4	reams			100	100	200	165.00	33,000.00									
8 Typewriter ribbon	boxes	6		6		12	25.00	300.00									
9 Correction fluid	bottles	5		5		10	25.00	250.00									
10 Cannon paper, 8 1/2 x 13	reams	1	1	1	1	4	750.00	3,000.00									
11 Computer paper 11 x 9 1/2 S-20	reams	2	1	2	1	6	800.00	4,800.00									
12 Notarial seal no. 23	boxes	2		2		4	400.00	1,600.00									
13 Packaging tape	rolls		5		5	10	50.00	500.00									
14 Mimeo paper long, W/W	reams	20		20		40	140.00	5,600.00									
15 Record book, 300	pcs	20		20		40	50.00	2,000.00									
16 Mimeo paper short, W/W	reams	10		10		20	120.00	2,400.00									
17 Bond paper, long	reams	20		20		40	170.00	6,800.00									
18 Fastener	boxes	5	5	5	5	20	40.00	800.00									
19 ink, black, PIXMA, IP 1980	ltr	3	3	3	3	12	1,250.00	15,000.00									
20 Bond paper, short	reams	20		20		40	150.00	6,000.00									
21 Parchment paper	pcs		300		300	600	3.50	2,100.00									
24 White board pen	pcs	30		30		60	60.00	3,600.00									
25 binder	pcs	10	10	10	10	40	195.00	7,800.00									

26 Specialty Board	pcs		500		250		500		250	1500	2.00	3,000.00		
27 Clear Sheet protector, A4	pcs		500				500			1000	3.00	3,000.00		
28 Official receipt	stub						100			100	100.00	10,000.00		
29 Staple wire no. 35, steve	boxes		10		10		10		10	40	35.00	1,400.00		
30 Cartolina, US	pcs		100				100			200	8.00	1,600.00		
31 Computer ribbon	rolls		10				10			20	40.00	800.00		
32 Floor wax, 3 kls	cans		20				20			40	400.00	16,000.00		
33 Folder, long	pcs		200				200			400	3.50	1,400.00		
34 Folder, short	pcs				50				50	100	3.00	300.00		
35 Pixma IP 1980	boxes		3		3		3		3	12	2,700.00	32,400.00		
36 Mailing envelope short	boxes								5	5	200.00	1,000.00		
37.CD - R Disk	pcs		15		60		15			90	17.00	1,530.00		
38. Photo Paper	pack		2		2		2		2	8	270.00	2,160.00		
39 # 900 black	pcs		2		2		2		2	8	750.00	6,000.00		
40 Sliding folder, plastic	pcs		300				300			600	6.00	3,600.00		
41 Print cartridge, HP # 22	pcs		2		2		2		2	8	1,100.00	8,800.00		
SUB-TOTAL :										0		332,545.00		
B. Construction - Plumbing NC - II														
1 Cotton gloves	pairs		25		25		25		25	100	50.00	5,000.00		
2 G.I. pipe, 13mm, schedule 40	pcs				15					15	950.00	14,250.00		
3 PVC pipe, 13mm, schedule 40	pcs				20		10		10	40	100.00	4,000.00		
4 PVC pipe, 50mm, schedule 40	pcs				5		5			10	300.00	3,000.00		
5 PVC pipe, 100mm, schedule 40	pcs				5				5	10	350.00	3,500.00		
6 G.I. elbow 90' x 13 mm, schedule 40	pcs				5		5			10	60.00	600.00		
7 G.I. tee branch 13 mm, schedule 40	pcs						5		5	10	65.00	650.00		
8 G.I. straight elbow, 90' x 13mm	pcs				2		2			4	45.00	180.00		
9 Urinal wall hang	sets				1				1	2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
10 PVC elbow 45' x 100mm	pcs				4		4			8	50.00	400.00		
11 PVC clean-out ferrule 100mm	pcs				4		4			8	50.00	400.00		
12 PVC elbow 90' x 100mm	pcs				4				4	8	50.00	400.00		
13 PVC elbow 90' x 13mm	pcs				20		10		10	40	25.00	1,000.00		
14 PVC coupling 13mm	pcs				10		10		10	30	25.00	750.00		
15 PVC tee branch 13mm	pcs				20		10		10	40	25.00	1,000.00		
16 PVC elbow 90' x 50mm	pcs				4				4	8	50.00	400.00		
17 Copper tube, 1/4"	meters				1				1	2	100.00	200.00		
18 Teflon tape, 3/4"	rolls				30		20		20	70	35.00	2,450.00		
19 Solvent cement 200cc	cans				1		1		1	3	150.00	450.00		
SUB-TOTAL :										0		41,630.00		
C. Electrical-Building Wiring Installation NC - II														
1 Clamp meter, 5amp - 300amp, digital	pcs				1				1	2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
2 Electrical tape, big, plastic	pcs				12				12	24	28.00	672.00		
3 Fuse, 15amp, 250V	pcs				10		6			16	15.00	240.00		
4 Fuse, 30 amp 250V	pcs				10		6			16	15.00	240.00		
5 Fuse, 60 amp, 250V	pcs				10		6			16	50.00	800.00		
6 Fluorescent tube, 40W, 250W, 60Hz	pcs				30				30	60	80.00	4,800.00		

7 Wood screw, 3/4", cross head	boxes					1						1	200.00	200.00			
8 # 14 TW, copper wire	rolls					2						4	6	2,300.00	13,800.00		
9 # 12 TW, copper wire	rolls					2						4	6	2,300.00	13,800.00		
10 # 17 TW, magnetic wire	kilos					2						4	6	900.00	5,400.00		
11 # 18TW, magnetic wire	kilos					2						4	6	1,000.00	6,000.00		
12 Single pole switch, flush type	pcs					12						12		60.00	720.00		
13 Three-way switch, flush type	pcs					12						12		65.00	780.00		
14 Four-way switch, flush type	pcs					12						12		65.00	780.00		
15 Steel box, L-3 1/2" x W-3 1/2" x T - 1 13/16"	pcs					12						12		30.00	360.00		
16 Steel Utility Box	pcs					12						12		25.00	300.00		
17 Entrance Cap 3/4"	pcs					4						4		25.00	100.00		
18 IMT 1/2	length					10						10	20	250.00	5,000.00		
19 IMT - intermediate metallic tubing 1/2"	length					10						10	20	250.00	5,000.00		
20 Flexible metallic tubing 1/2"	meters					10						10	20	100.00	2,000.00		
21 IMT-box connector 1/2"	pcs					30						30		20.00	600.00		
22 IMT-box connector 3/4"	pcs					40						40		25.00	1,000.00		
23 Circuit breaker, plug-in type 60 amp	pcs					5						5	10	250.00	2,500.00		
24 Thumbler type single pole SW	pcs					10						10		20.00	200.00		
25 PVC clip, 1/2"	pcs					60		30				30	120	5.00	600.00		
26 PVC clip, 3/4"	pcs					40						40		6.00	240.00		
27 Wire Staple 1"	pcs					1						1		50.00	50.00		
28 Convenience outlet, surface type, Three gang	pcs					4						4		35.00	140.00		
29 Special purpose outlet, 3-pin	pcs					6						6		90.00	540.00		
30 Colored bulb	pcs											70	70	25.00	1,750.00		
31 Motor base	pcs					6						6	12	400.00	4,800.00		
32 Gloves, rubberized	pcs					10						10	20	40.00	800.00		
33 Push button on & off	pcs					4						4	8	200.00	1,600.00		
34 RSH, CLR, 3/4"	pcs					10						10		60.00	600.00		
35 Circuit breaker panel, 6-gang, 220V	pcs					2						2	4	1,800.00	7,200.00		
36 Lamp, 18W, Energy Saver	pcs		12			12		12				12	48	230.00	1,560.00		
SUB - TOTAL:																	88,172.00
D. Garments - Dress Making NC - II																	
1 Manila Paper	pcs					100		100				200		3.00	600.00		
2 Thread, black, 300m	cones		6					6				12		100.00	1,200.00		
3 Thread, white, 300m	cones		6					6				12		100.00	1,200.00		
4 Zipper, black, 8"	pcs		24					24				48		4.00	192.00		
5 Pelon dikit, thinnist	meters					50						50		50.00	2,500.00		
6 Machine oil	liters		9					3				12		300.00	3,600.00		
7 Needle DB x 1, #14	pack		6					6				12		150.00	1,800.00		
8 Needle DB x 1, #11	pack		6					6				12		150.00	1,800.00		
9 Needle DB x 1, #18	pack		3					6				9		150.00	1,350.00		
10 Needle DC x 1, #11	pack		6					6				12		150.00	1,800.00		
11 Cloth for blouse, tailore cloth	meters		12					12				24		120.00	2,880.00		
12 Unbleached Muslim	pcs		48					48				96		15.00	1,440.00		
13 Chinise cloth assorted color	rolls		1			2		2				1	6	1,400.00	8,400.00		

14 Teton, white	roll					1					1	2	3,500.00	7,000.00		
15 Gena Earth						120						120	30.00	3,600.00		
16 Cloth, streamer	roll					1					1	2	2,000.00	4,000.00		
SUB - TOTAL:														43,362.00		
E. Automotive Servicing NC - II																
1 Engine Oil, SAE 30 gasoline	liters					20		20				40	89.00	3,560.00		
2 Diesel fuel oil	liters					20					20	40	55.00	2,200.00		
3 Gasoline Fuel, extra	liters					20					20	40	60.00	2,400.00		
4 Auto wire #18	rolls							4				4	280.00	1,120.00		
5 Auto wire #16	rolls							4				4	300.00	1,200.00		
6 Auto fuse, 10Amps, blade	pcs					10		10				20	7.00	140.00		
7 Auto fuse, 15Amps, blade	pcs					10		10				20	7.00	140.00		
8 Auto fuse, 20Amps., blade	pcs					10		10				20	7.00	140.00		
9 Electrical tape, big	pcs					5		5				10	150.00	1,500.00		
10 Penetrating oil, W 40	pcs					5		5				10	220.00	2,200.00		
11 Head light	sets		2					2				4	900.00	3,600.00		
12 Bulb 12V - 15W, double filament	pcs					10		10				20	20.00	400.00		
13 Bulb 12V - 5W, double filament	pcs					10		10				20	15.00	300.00		
14 Bulb 24V - 15W, double filament	pcs					10		10				20	25.00	500.00		
15 Bulb 24V - 5W, double filament	pcs					10		10				20	15.00	300.00		
16 Terminal log I type, female	pcs					1		1				2	250.00	500.00		
17 Soldering lead	rolls					1					1	2	500.00	1,000.00		
18 Fuse box	pcs					3		3				6	230.00	1,380.00		
19 Toyota 4K, overhauling gasket	sets					1		2				3	1,200.00	3,600.00		
20 Spark plug - 4k	pcs					8		8				16	160.00	2,560.00		
21 Carbon brush for starter motor	sets					4					4	8	67.00	536.00		
22 Carbon brush for alternator	sets					4					4	8	68.00	544.00		
23 Gasket maker	tubes					3		3				6	80.00	480.00		
24 Valiemoind gasket	sq. ft.					10					10	20	135.00	2,700.00		
25 KIA S2, overhauling gasket	sets					1					1	2	1,800.00	3,600.00		
26 Axle bearing no. 28584, outer	pcs		2								2	4	1,000.00	4,000.00		
27 Axle bearing no. 496 N, inner	pcs		2								2	4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
28 Engine oil, SAE 40 diesel	liters					8		8				16	90.00	1,440.00		
29 Ignition switch, diesel	sets										2	2	800.00	1,600.00		
30 Belt, B 61 & B 67	pcs					13						13	220.00	2,860.00		
31 Chain # 60 & 50	pcs					3						3	767.00	2,301.00		
32 Bearing, 630722	pcs					3						3	360.00	1,080.00		
33 Oil seal	pcs					5						5	100.00	500.00		
34 Cross bearing	pcs					2						2	365.00	730.00		
35 Rubber cup 15/16	pcs					12						12	30.00	360.00		
36 Shock assy. # 6803	pcs					4					2	6	810.00	4,860.00		
37. Plap # 15	pcs					2						2	195.00	390.00		
38. Automotive wire # 18	rolls					5						5	230.00	1,150.00		
39. Eye terminal	pcs					100						100	2.50	250.00		
40. Gasket, F6A	pcs					4						4	135.00	540.00		

41. Flasher, 12V	pcs					2						2	112.50	225.00		
42. Filler gauge	pcs					4						4	180.00	720.00		
43. Valve seal	pcs					2						2	200.00	400.00		
44. Center post bushing	pcs					1						1	150.00	150.00		
45. Fuel pump	pcs					2						2	800.00	1,600.00		
46. Suspension arm, F6A	pcs					4						4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
47. Clutch lining	pcs					2					2	4	800.00	3,200.00		
48. Cylinder Assembly	pcs					2						2	280.00	560.00		
49. T - joint	pcs					1						1	500.00	500.00		
50. Tie rod end	pcs					4					4	8	448.00	3,584.00		
51. Clutch pressure plate	pcs					1					1	2	1,980.00	3,960.00		
52. U - bolt, 9/16 x 3 x 8	pcs					16						16	110.00	1,760.00		
53. Rear arm screw	pcs					16						16	110.00	1,760.00		
54. Brake fluid	liters					4						4	170.00	680.00		
SUB - TOTAL:														87,360.00		
F. Computer Hardware Servicing NC - II																
1. Colored ink refill, black refill	liters					2						2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
2. Colored ink refill, cyan refill	ml					250						250	375.00	375.00		
3. Colored ink refill, magenta refill	ml					250						250	375.00	375.00		
4. Colored ink refill, yellow refill	ml					250						250	375.00	375.00		
5. Canon ink cartridge CL - 831	pcs					2					2	4	1,300.00	5,200.00		
6. Canon ink cartridge, PG - 40	pcs					1					1	2	1,100.00	2,200.00		
7. Printer refill ribbon	pcs					2						2	22.50	45.00		
8. CD - R	pcs					5			30			35	15.00	525.00		
9. UTP	roll					1					1	2	3,600.00	7,200.00		
10. RJ 45	pcs					50						50	10.00	500.00		
11. Mouse pad	pcs					16						16	200.00	3,200.00		
12. Curtain, dark color, 60 width	meters					20						20	120.00	2,400.00		
13. Curtain holder	pcs					3						3	500.00	1,500.00		
14. Hardisk drive, Seahgate, 80 GB	pcs					4						4	1,799.00	7,196.00		
15. Power supply, 500 watts	units					2						2	1,200.00	2,400.00		
16. Memory, DDR2, 1GB, PC5300	pcs					2			2			4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
17. Casing, Wizmaster case	pcs								2			2	1,675.00	3,350.00		
18. Optical drive, Asus DVD +R/RW	pcs								2			2	1,900.00	3,800.00		
19. Keyboard, Genius	pcs								2			2	900.00	1,800.00		
20. Mouse, Genius Optical Mouse	pcs								2			2	400.00	800.00		
21. Silicon compound	pcs					4			4			8	125.00	1,000.00		
22. Contact cleaner	bottle					1			1			2	250.00	500.00		
23. DVD - R Single layer	pcs								10			10	75.00	750.00		
24. DVD - R Double layer	pcs								5			5	100.00	500.00		
25. HP 900 ink cartridge, black	pcs					1					1	2	3,000.00	6,000.00		
26. Canon ink cartridge 830	pcs					1						1	1,300.00	1,300.00		
27. Refill ink, black	liters					1						1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
28. Refill ink, red	liters					0.25						0.25	375.00	375.00		
29. Refill ink, blue	liters					0.25						0.25	375.00	375.00		

30. Refill ink, yellow	liters					0.25						0.25	375.00	375.00		
SUB - TOTAL:														63,716.00		
G. Consumer Electronics Servicing NC - II												0				
1. Soldering Lead (60/40), 1mm	rolls		2			2			2			2	8	350.00	2,800.00	
2. AA dry cell	pcs		50									50	20.00	1,000.00		
3. 9 - V dry cell	pcs		5									5	50.00	250.00		
4. Tester probe	pairs		10									10	50.00	500.00		
5. Microphone (Shure)	pcs		2									2	750.00	1,500.00		
6. Audio Equalizer 3 Band stereo	pcs		1									1	6,651.50	6,651.50		
7. Power amplifier (3 band, sound barrier PCS 4000)	pcs		1									1	34,969.40	34,969.40		
8. Bass drive sub-woofer 12" dia., 8 omhs, 500 watts	pcs		2									2	1,929.20	3,858.40		
9. Laser light (SB - 032RT002)	pcs		1									1	3,365.50	3,365.50		
10. Laser light (SB - 2002RG)	pcs		1									1	6,307.00	6,307.00		
11. Laser light K - 100	pcs		1									1	4,823.00	4,823.00		
12. 15" X - 150 Bass 500 watts speaker	pcs		4									4	3,763.00	15,052.00		
13. Wire stranded #22, red	meters		40					20				60	5.00	300.00		
14. Wire stranded # 22, black	meters		40					20				60	5.00	300.00		
15. Wire stranded # 22, white	meters		40					20				60	5.00	300.00		
16. Wire stranded # 22, blue	meters		40					20				60	5.00	300.00		
17. Wire stranded # 22, yellow	meters		40					20				60	5.00	300.00		
18. Wire stranded # 22, green	meters		40					20				60	5.00	300.00		
19. 3 X 5 printed circuit board	pcs		15									15	30.00	450.00		
20. Etching solution, Ferric Chloride	bottle		20					15				35	30.00	1,050.00		
21. 3 - Gang Outlet	pcs		4									4	85.00	340.00		
22. Wire stranded duplex # 16	meters		20									20	50.00	1,000.00		
23. Male plug, Heavy duty	pcs		4									4	50.00	200.00		
24. Tweezer	pcs		4									4	150.00	600.00		
25. PCV, 3" X 5"	pcs		15					15				30	30.00	900.00		
26. Resistor, 220 omhs, 1/4 w	pcs		50					50				100	2.00	200.00		
27. Resistor, 2.2 komhs, 1/4w	pcs		50					50				100	2.00	200.00		
28. Resistor, 1.0 komhs, 1/4 w	pcs		50					50				100	2.00	200.00		
29. LED	pcs		50					50				100	5.00	500.00		
30. 1N5400, Rectifier Diode	pcs		100					100				200	10.00	2,000.00		
31. Electrolyte Capacitor, 220microF/25V	pcs		40					40				80	25.00	2,000.00		
32. Electrolyte Capacitor, 1000microF/25V	pcs		50					50				100	15.00	1,500.00		
33. Voltage regulator IC, LM 317 T	pcs		6					6				12	40.00	480.00		
34. Fuse (Glass, Long, 4A)	pcs		50					50				100	3.00	300.00		
35. Dry cell, (AA, 1.5)	pcs		10					10				20	20.00	400.00		
36. BGA Paste	pcs		5					5				10	200.00	2,000.00		
37. Ink (Canon, BCI - 24, Black)	pcs		1			1		1			1	4	350.00	1,400.00		
SUB - TOTAL:														98,596.80		
H. HVAC NC - II																
1. Soft Copper tubing 3/16"	feet		20					20				40	25.00	1,000.00		
2. Soft Copper tubing 4/16" or 1/4"	feet		20					20				40	30.00	1,200.00		
3. Soft copper tubing 8/16 or 1/2"	feet		12					12				24	35.00	840.00		

4. Hard drawn 1/4"	feet		6					6			12	35.00	420.00		
5. Filler rod / silver rod	kls.		0.25					0.25			0.5	600.00	300.00		
6. Blind revits, differen t sizes	boxes		0.5					0.5			1	650.00	650.00		
7. Body filler / easy tite w/ hardener	liters		1					1			2	1,200.00	2,400.00		
8. Primer	liters		0.5					0.5			1	520.00	520.00		
9. Spray paint, white	tubes		3					3			6	130.00	780.00		
10. Spray paint, black	tubes		3					3			6	130.00	780.00		
11. Sand paper CC 220 CW, Eagle brand abrasive paper	pcs		6					6			12	15.00	180.00		
12. Sand paper #80	pcs		6					6			12	90.00	1,080.00		
13. Sand paper 451 carbide	pcs		6					6			12	20.00	240.00		
14. Sand paper 36	pcs		3					3			6	20.00	120.00		
15. Sand paper # 1000, Eagle brand water proof	pcs		6					6			12	15.00	180.00		
16. Drill bits, original 1/8"	pcs		3					3			6	30.00	180.00		
17. Drill bits, local 3/16"	pcs		3					3			6	15.00	90.00		
18. Charging port or access valve	pcs		3					3			6	55.00	330.00		
19. Capillary tube	rolls		0.5					0.5			1	1,300.00	1,300.00		
20. Masking tape, small	rolls		3					3			6	15.00	90.00		
21. Over load protector	pcs		2					2			4	230.00	920.00		
22. Starting relay	pcs		2					2			4	230.00	920.00		
23. Refrigerant 22	kilos		2					2			4	250.00	1,000.00		
24. Refrigerant 134 A	kilos		2					2			4	450.00	1,800.00		
25. Copper tube 1/4"	feet					3					3	27.00	81.00		
26. Silver rod	pcs					3					3	20.00	60.00		
27. Filter strainer, drier	pcs					1					1	155.00	155.00		
28. Masking tape	rolls					3					3	17.00	51.00		
29. Refrigerant 134 A	kilos					2					2	575.00	1,150.00		
30. Refrigerant 22	kilos					2					2	280.00	560.00		
31. Silver rod	pcs					5					5	15.00	75.00		
32. Flint lighter	pcs					5					5	5.00	25.00		
33. Copper tube	feet					6					6	40.00	240.00		
34. Masking tape	pcs					4					4	30.00	120.00		
35. Drill bit, 1/4"	pcs					5					5	48.50	242.50		
36. Primer zinc chromate	quartz					1					1	235.50	235.50		
37. Spray paint black/white	tubes					4					4	130.00	520.00		
SUB - TOTAL:															20,835.00
I. Food and Beverage Servicing NC - II															
1. Table cloth, fussia pink	meters		15								15	80.00	1,200.00		
2. Top cloth, fussia oxford	meters		10								10	90.00	900.00		
3. Pillow, big	pcs		12								12	100.00	1,200.00		
4. Cuttain, maroon	meters		15								15	59.00	885.00		
5. Air freshener	pcs		2					2			4	90.00	360.00		
6. Bar tray, big	pcs		6								6	100.00	600.00		
7. Rectangular tray, big	pcs		6								6	120.00	720.00		
8. Table napkin, green	meters		12								12	46.00	552.00		
9. Toilet bowl cleaner	bottles		4					4			8	45.00	360.00		

10. Hypo/Chlorine	gallon			1								1	70.00	70.00			
11. Ariel soap, powder	dozen			6					6			12	60.00	720.00			
12. Tea cart	pcs			1								1	3,500.00	3,500.00			
SUB - TOTAL:														11,067.00			
J. Commercial Cooking NC - II																	
1. Measuring cup, stainless	sets			3								3	1,000.00	3,000.00			
2. Measuring glass, glass, big	pcs			3								3	250.00	750.00			
3. Glass, transparent	pcs			40					40			80	30.00	2,400.00			
4. Cups and saucers, white	dozen			5								5	120.00	600.00			
5. Serving spoon	pcs			12					12			24	130.00	3,120.00			
6. Soup spoon	pcs			12					12			24	70.00	1,680.00			
7. Rubber scraper	pcs			3					3			6	130.00	780.00			
8. Spatula	pcs			3					3			6	150.00	900.00			
9. Teaspoon, stainless	dozen			5					5			10	120.00	1,200.00			
10. Plater, big, white	pcs			12					12			24	80.00	1,920.00			
12. Detergent soap	bars			10					10			20	20.00	400.00			
13. Air freshener	pcs			2					2			4	100.00	400.00			
14. Basin, plastic, big	pcs			3					3			6	150.00	900.00			
15. Can opener	pcs			3					3			6	75.00	450.00			
16. Gasul	tank			6		6			6		6	24	950.00	22,800.00			
SUB - TOTAL:														41,300.00			
K. Motorcycle / Small Engine Servicing NC - II																	
1. Gasoline	liters			10		10			10			10	40	35.00	1,400.00		
2. Diesel fuel	liters			10		10			10			10	40	32.00	1,280.00		
3. Engine oil	liters			3		3			3			3	12	150.00	1,800.00		
4. 2T	liters			1		1			1			1	4	150.00	600.00		
5. Flasher, 12V	pcs			4		4			4			4	16	69.00	1,104.00		
6. Electrical tape, big	rolls			4		4			4			4	16	14.00	224.00		
7. Peanut bulb, 12V	pcs			5		5			5			5	20	10.00	200.00		
8. Automotive wire, # 18	rolls			2		2			2			2	8	275.00	2,200.00		
9. Head light bulb, 12V	boxes			1		1			1			1	4	190.00	760.00		
10. Signal light bulb, 12V	boxes			1		1			1			1	4	180.00	720.00		
11. Tail light bulb, 12V	boxes			1		1			1			1	4	200.00	800.00		
12. Fuse, 10A	boxes			1		1			1			1	4	20.00	80.00		
13. Battery, 12V	pcs			2					2			4	4,400.00	17,600.00			
14. Signal light assembly, 12V	pcs			2								2	275.00	550.00			
15. Tale light bulb, 12V	pcs			1								1	20.00	20.00			
16. Throttle cable	pcs			1								1	140.00	140.00			
17. Clutch cable	pcs			1								1	119.00	119.00			
18. Bllind revits	pcs			200								200	0.60	120.00			
SUB - TOTAL:														29,717.00			
L. Service (Jeep Maintenance)																	
1. Rubber cup, 1 1/4"	pcs					6			6			12	25.00	300.00			
2. Rubber cup, 7/8	pcs					6			6			12	30.00	360.00			
3. Rubber cup, 15/16	pcs					6			6			12	35.00	420.00			

4. Brake fluid	liters					10					10	20	175.00	3,500.00		
5. Sand paper #1000	sheets					10			10			20	25.00	500.00		
6. Fuel filter, gasoline	pcs					5						5	150.00	750.00		
7. Fuel line, flexible	meters								10			10	50.00	500.00		
8. Tire wrench, #32mm	sets					1						1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
9. Engine oil, SD 25 Nissan	liters					6			5			11	250.00	2,750.00		
10. Engine oil, SD 22 Nissan	liters					6			6			12	250.00	3,000.00		
11. Engine oil, 4DR5 Isuzu	liters					6			6			12	250.00	3,000.00		
SUB - TOTAL:																16,580.00
M. Baking/Pastry Production NC - II																
1. Cake flour	bags					2						2	3,000.00	6,000.00		
2. Bread flour	bags					2						2	3,000.00	6,000.00		
3. All - purpose	bags					2						2	3,000.00	6,000.00		
4. Sugar	bags					0.5			0.5			1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
5. Yeast	pack					2						2	200.00	400.00		
6. Butter	pack					0.5			0.5			1	600.00	600.00		
7. Margarine	can					0.5			0.5			1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
8. Butter, french bread	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
9. Cooking oil	can					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
10 . Lard	can					0.5			0.5			1	600.00	600.00		
11. All - purpose cream	pack					3			3			6	38.00	228.00		
12. Whipping cream	pack					3			3			6	50.00	300.00		
13. Cofictioner sugar	pack					3			3			6	150.00	900.00		
14. Knox gelatin	pack					2			2			4	500.00	2,000.00		
15. Flaked almonds	pack					2			2			4	500.00	2,000.00		
16. Chocolate chips	pack					1			1			2	700.00	1,400.00		
17. Chocolate, shredded	pack					1			1			2	500.00	1,000.00		
18. Cherries with stem	pack					1			1			2	500.00	1,000.00		
19. Cherries	pack					1			1			2	500.00	1,000.00		
20. Food colors	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
21. Tropical fruit	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
22. Whole wheat, rye, multi grain	pack					1			1		1	3	200.00	600.00		
23. Cream cheese	pack					3			3			6	100.00	600.00		
24. Paper cups	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
25. Tulip paste	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
26. Sugar lace	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
27. Pineapple juice	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
28. Contreau	pack					0.5			0.5			1	500.00	500.00		
29. Wilton decorating magazine, video	pack					1						1	543.60	543.60		
30. Good housekeeping baking book	pack					1						1	500.09	500.09		
31. Gas, LPG, big	tank			2		1			2		1	6	2,800.00	16,800.00		
SUB - TOTAL:																55,971.69
N. SMAW NC - II																
1. Welding electrodes EGO 12	boxes			5		5			5		5	20	2,400.00	48,000.00		
2. Flat bar, 3/8 X 2 X 20	pcs			15		15			15		15	60	1,500.00	90,000.00		

3. Welding electrode E6013	boxes		10		10		10		10	40	1,500.00	60,000.00		
4. Welding electrode 56011	boxes		5		5		5		5	20	2,500.00	50,000.00		
5. Electrode holder 500amps	pcs		5		5		5		5	20	600.00	12,000.00		
6. Dark lens # 10 or 11	pcs		40		40		40		40	160	30.00	4,800.00		
7. Clear glass 5 X 11 cm	pcs		40		40		40		40	160	15.00	2,400.00		
8. Welding gloves	pcs		25		25		25		25	100	250.00	25,000.00		
9. Safety goggles	pcs		10		10		10		10	40	50.00	2,000.00		
10 Welding apron, Maong	pcs		60							60	300.00	18,000.00		
11. Steel brush	pcs		20		20		20		20	80	45.00	3,600.00		
12. Steel tape rule	pcs		5							5	150.00	750.00		
13. Chalk stone	boxes		1				1			2	563.00	1,126.00		
14. Outlet 3 gang	pcs		6							6	150.00	900.00		
15. Duplex wire no. 16	roll		1				1			2	2,238.20	4,476.40		
16. Male plug HD	pcs		6							6	70.00	420.00		
17. Chipping hammer	pcs		10							10	300.00	3,000.00		
18. 1 set acetylen / oxygen accessories	set		1				1			2	15,000.00	30,000.00		
19. Hacksaw machine blade	pcs		3							3	900.00	2,700.00		
20. Carbon brass, small	pcs		5				5			10	150.00	1,500.00		
21. Acetylene/ oxygen gas	sets		2		1		2		2	7	3,000.00	21,000.00		
22. Rubber foster, 1"	pcs		28							28	100.00	2,800.00		
23. Flat bar, 1/4 X 1/2	pcs		10		15		15		15	55	530.00	29,150.00		
24. B. I. Pipe, 6" diameter gauge 80	pcs.		1		1		2		2	6	21,000.00	126,000.00		
25. Welding Electrode, Fuji 6012	kls.		10		10		10		10	40	1,509.10	60,364.00		
										0		0.00		
SUB - TOTAL:												599,986.40		
O. Building Maintenance & Masonry														
1. Flat bar, 3/16 X 1/2	pcs		125							125	134.00	16,750.00		
2. Flat bar, 1/4 X 1 1/2	pcs		10							10	530.00	5,300.00		
3. Square bar, 5/8	pcs		7							7	530.00	3,710.00		
4. Welding electrode E6011 fuji	boxes		1				1			2	2,500.00	5,000.00		
5. Paint, red lead	gallons		2				2			4	450.00	1,800.00		
6. Paint, tile red	gallons		2							2	450.00	900.00		
7. Paint epoxy, floor coat	gallons		2				2			4	1,200.00	4,800.00		
8. Steel brush	pcs		10				10			20	38.00	760.00		
9. Hacksaw blade	pcs		10							10	85.00	850.00		
10. Stell cutter, 4"	pcs		5							5	155.00	775.00		
11. Grinding stone	pcs		10							10	165.00	1,650.00		
12. Plywood, 1/4 ordinary	pcs.		200				200			400	321.00	128,400.00		
13. Plywood, 3/4 ordinary	pcs.		50				50			100	850.00	85,000.00		
14. Cement	bags		50		50		100		100	300	240.00	72,000.00		
15. Sand	cubic Meter		75		75		100		100	350	565.00	197,750.00		
16. Gravels	cubic Meter		50		50		50		100	250	680.00	170,000.00		
17. Steel bar, 12 mm	pcs.		50		50		50		50	200	205.00	41,000.00		
18. Steel bar, 10 mm	pcs.		50		50		50		50	200	160.00	32,000.00		
SUB - TOTAL:												768,445.00		

P. School Clinic																
1. Neosep	pcs.		100			50			100			50	300	4.20	1,260.00	
2. Paracetamol (Biogesic)	pcs.		100			50			100			50	300	3.00	900.00	
3. Amoxicillin	pcs.		50			25			50			25	150	6.15	922.50	
4. Loperamide	pcs.		25			25			25			25	100	6.75	675.00	
5. Decycloverine	pcs.		50						50				100	1.60	160.00	
6. Aluminum Hydroxide	pcs.		50						50				100	3.00	300.00	
7. Mefenamic Acid	pcs.		50			50			50			50	200	5.40	1,080.00	
8. Betadine, Big	bottle		2						2				4	155.00	620.00	
9. Gauze Bandage (4x4)	pack		2						2				4	9.10	36.40	
10. Plaster	roll		2						2			2	6	35.24	211.44	
11. Band aid	pack		1			1			1			1	4	63.00	252.00	
12. Rubbing Alcohol, big	bottle		2			2			2			2	8	59.00	472.00	
13. Burn Ointment	tube		1			1			1			1	4	118.00	472.00	
14. Visen, red	bottle		1			1			1			1	4	85.00	340.00	
15. Absorbent cotton, big	roll		7						8				15	9.70	145.50	
16. Vicks	pcs.		1			1			1			1	4	35.50	142.00	
													0			
SUB - TOTAL:															7,988.84	
GRAND TOTAL:															2,307,272.73	STS

OVER-ALL TOTAL REGION 10															17,399,049.40	
---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------	--